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Number 

277-
277-
271-
274-
273-
271-
271-
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
272-
274-

1^273-
271-
273-
273-
272-
273-
274-
274-
275-
274-
272-
272-
272-
273-
272-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-

001 
003 
817 
611 
551 
035 
069 
245X1 
-245X2 
245 
641 
661 
913 
•373 
519 
369 
•951 
273 
•495 
743 
899 
279 
007 
695 
443 
993 
859 
259 
535 
009 
005 
057 
•057X1 
•613 
•987 
•309 
•419 

Date: 

10/27/60 
10/27/60 
12/04/59 
04/20/71 
01/04/66 
10/17/73 
12/12/73 
07/30/65 
08/27/65 
04/08/65 
04/08/66 
04/26/66 
07/06/64 
07/15/69 
11/22/65 
06/17/58 
03/30/67 
04/28/65 
10/23/62 
07/08/66 
01/29/73 
01/13/69 
03/27/59 
12/15/71 
08/01/62 
09/03/64 
05/18/64 
04/16/65 
01/23/63 
04/02/59 
03/24/59 
10/21/59 
02/23/60 
11/13/64 
01/30/69, 
05/29/62 1' 
11/30/62 

Charge To: ( (Wr<Qfqc 

M a n u f a c t u r i n g O p e r a t i o n 
M a n u f a c t u r i n g O p e r a t i o n 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f , 
J . G i b b s & Sons 
D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
W e stern A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . 

R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . 
R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . 
R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . 
R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . 
Sons I n c . 
Co. I n c . 
Co. 

Western A i r 
Western A i r 
Western A i r 
Western A i r 
W.L. H i c k e y 
Redwood P l b g . 
C a l A i r Cond. 
N i b b i B r o s . 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
N a t k i n & Co. of C a l i f . 
Walnut C r e e k S h e e t M e t a l 
E.C. Braun Co. 

A c u r e x B e t a Acme M a r k e t s I n c . 
D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
Thor Madsen 
Apex Htg. & Vent. I n c . 
L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
B a r n e t t P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
R o b e r t E . L . P a r k e r L t d . 
S h e l d o n L. P a l l o c k C o n s t r . Corp. 
Sheldon**L. P a l l o c k C o n s t r . Corp. 
A e r o j e t A e t r o n D i v . 
A e r o j e t A e t r o n D i v . 
•York Corp. 

Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 

# 6 GU-

Charge F o r : ( Sere 

12" H y p e r s o n i c Helium T u n n e l B l d g 
1221 J o n e s S t . A p t s . - SF \\ 
230 V a l l e j o S t . Apts 
3M O f f i c e 

425 C a l i f * S t . B l d g . 
520 E l Camino B l d g . 
5 2 0 ' E l Camino B l d g . 
5 2 0 ' E l Camino B l d g . 
520,, E l Camino B l d g . 
52 0 ' E l Camiho B l d g . 
531 Woodside Rd. 
900 Welch ROad O f f i c e Bldg.V 
A.C. N i e l s o n B l d g . j. 
A.D.S. P r o p e r t i e s i n c . :;.¾ 
A.Ki S a l y Co. ' rt 

A.U.W. F a c i l i t y ix 
AAA B l d g . £ 
Abbey R e n t s i n c . % 
Acurex B e t a Acme Mar k e t s I n c . 
Adam G r a n t B l d g . 
A d d i t i o n O f f i c e B l d g . 
A d h e s i v e Eng 
Admin. Bldg* 
Admin. B l d g . 
Admin. B l d g . 
Admin. B l d g . 
Admin. B l d g . 
A e r o j e t 

A e r o j e t (Nimbus) S t a t i o n 
A e r o j e t - S o l i d R o c k e t P l a n t 
A e r o j e t - S o l i d R o c k e t P l a n t 
A e r o j e t A e t r o n D i v . 
A e r o j e t A e t r o n D i v . 
A e r o j e t G e n e r a l Corp. 
A e r o j e t P l a n t 

- San C a r l o s 

- S c h o o l D i s t . 

Amount 

0 
0 

955 
1,085 
5,200 
1,485 

120 
4,900 

580 
13,717 

65 
70 

115 
2, 100 
1,720 
5, 640 

980 
1,701 

718 
724 
320 
697 

48,540 
204 

3 , 000 
960 

2,766 
60 

1, 148 
2,189 

13,154 
1,250 

140 
22,938 

455 
487 
110 
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Number j a t e : C harqe To: Charqe F o r : Amount 

275-•991 02/04/69 C e n t r a l P a c i f i c S p r i n k l e r Co. I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l B l d g . 01020 45 
275- 305 05/29/62 Bay Area Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 165 
275-•307 05/29/62 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 986 
275- 329 06/28/62 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 72 
275- 241 01/29/62 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 415 
275-•247 03/05/62 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 562 
275-•259 04/04/62 A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 1, 323 
275-•273 04/17/62 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 1, 630 
275-•275 04/18/62 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 48 
27'> •277 04/20/62 Whelan P l b g . & Htg. Co. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 48 
275-•283 05/04/62 A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 1, 425 
275-•293 05/16/62 P & P Mech. C o n t r . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 451 
275-•297 05/21/62 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 192 
275-•503 05/14/63 A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 6, 775 
275-•513 06/21/63 R o e b b e l e i n C o n s t r . Co. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 585 
275-•527 08/02/63 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 306 
275-•531 08/13/63 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 3, 840 
275- 533 09/10/63 V i k i n g A u t o m a t i c S p r i n k l e r Co. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 1, 275 
275- 543 10/18/63 R o e b b e l e i n C o n s t r . Co. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 132 
275-•545 12/02/63 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 210 
275-•435 01/04/63 A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 25, 000 
275-•439 01/15/63 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 1, 145 
275-•455 02/18/63 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 863 
275-•459 02/19/63 T i d m a r s h V e n t u r e I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 4, 326 
275-•479 03/18/63 T i d m a r s h V e n t u r e I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 3, 095 
275-•481 03/19/63 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 175 
275-•483 03/22/63 Commercial C o n t r . Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. -t 496 
275-•491 04/11/63 Dave Whelan P l b g . & Htg. I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. • f - 760 
275-•497 04/24/63 Dave Whelan P l b g . & Htg. I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 

* l ' . i 
982 

275-•703 11/10/65 V i k i n g A u t o m a t i c S p r i n k l e r Co. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 585 
275-•679 09/17/65 Dave Whelan P l b g . & Htg. I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 1$ 80 
275-•827 10/24/66 PMI Corp. A e r d j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. •,. \[ 455 
275-•743 02/04/66 PMI Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 1, 175 
275-•761 04/06/66 A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. A e r d j e t - G e n e r a l corp. • tfa 

• 
2, 675 

275-•785 07/05/66 PMI Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 2, 380 
275-•761X1 05/02/66 A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 402 
275-•761X2 07/07/66 A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. A e r o j et**General corp. 50 
275-•761X3 07/22/66 A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 144 
275--967 09/26/68 N i c h o l s o n - B r o w n I n c . A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 133 
276--013 03/28/69 N a t i o n a l A u t o m a t i v e S p r i n k l e r Co. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. • •• fv 135 
276--035 05/09/69 A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. : 790 
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Number ^ a t e : 

276 -013X1 04/16/69 
276 -051 10/03/69 
275 -997 02/06/69 
275 -997X1 03/07/69 
275 -997X2 03/14/69 
275' -417 11/30/62 
274 -567 11/19/70 
272 -711 09/05/63 
275 -733 01/07/66 
274 -361 06/20/69 
274 -469 02/16/70 
274 -495 04/15/70 
271 -321X1 12/11/58 
271 -321X2 12/12/58 
271 -321 03/26/58 
273 -937 03/09/67 
273 -955 04/06/67 
271 -047 10/25/73 
274 -237 10/23/68 
274 -555 10/06/70 
272 -923 07/16/64 
273 -841 10/19/66 
271 -885 03/10/60 
272 -295 10/04/61 
272 -389 03/13/62 
272 -459 08/15/62 
273 -979 05/24/67 
271 -143 05/08/74 
272 -253 08/24/61 
272 -361X1 02/19/62 
272 -361 01/19/62 
275 -695 10/05/65 
273 -203 03/17/65 
275 -049 09/17/59 
275 -075 01/29/60 
275 -081 02/12/60 
272 -611 05/22/63 
272 -611X1 01/30/64 
275 -681 09/14/65 
275 -681X1 10/02/65 
275 -693 10/12/65 

Charge To: 

N a t i o n a l A u t o m a t i v e S p r i n k l e r Co. 
PMI Corp. 
PMI Corp. 
PMI Corp. 
PMI Corp. 

Sacramento R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co. 
A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
Western E l e c . Co. I n c . 
Auburn S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
B e c t h e l Corp. 
A i r c o T e m e s c a l - B e r k e l e y 
A i r c o T e m e s c a l - B e r k e l e y 
James A. Nelson Co. 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . 
Alameda County P l b g . Co. 
Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
N o r t h e r n Htg. Co. 
W i l s o n P l b g . 
W i l s o n P l b g . 
U n i t e d C a l i f . T h e a t r e s I n c . 
J a c k F. Graham P l b g . 
C a l i f o r n i a Market E q u i p . Co. 
West Sacramento P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
C a l i f o r n i a Market E q u i p . Co. 
Redwood P l b g . Co. I n c . 
Redwood P l b g . Co. I n c . 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 

Charqe For: • • : :¾ ? 

A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. 
A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. Bldg4|2004 
A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. E-6 S t a n d 
A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp. E-6 S t a n d 
A e r o j et*-General Corp. E-6 S t a n d 
A e r o j e t - P l a n t 1 -¾ 
Agnews S t a t e H o s p i t a l 
A I A ' H e a d q u a r t e r s ; % 
A i r N a t i o n a l Guard Base 
A i r c o T e m e s c a l * 
A i r c o T e m e s c a l - B e r k e l e y ' 
A i r c o T e m e s c a l - B e r k e l e y 
A i r l i n e Bus T e r m i n a l 
A i r l i n e Bus T e r m i n a l 
A i r l i n e Bus T e r m i n a l 
A i r p o r t M a i l F a c i l i t y 
A i r p o r t M a i l F a c i l i t y 
A i r p o r t P l a z a H o t e l 
Alameda C o l l e g e 
Alameda C o l l e g e 
Alameda County F a i r Grounds 
Alameda County H a l l o f J u s t i c e 
Alameda County O f f i c e B l d g . 
Alameda County S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Alameda County S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Alameda County S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Alameda F r o z e n Foods 
Alamo P l a z a Shopping C t r . 
Alhambra High S c h o o l 
Alhambra High S c h o o l 
Alhambra High S c h o o l 
Alhambra T h e a t r e 
A l l e n Elem. S c h o o l 
A l l i s o n M e d i c a l B l d g . 
A l l i s o n M e d i c a l B l d g . 
A l l i s o n M e d i c a l B l d g . 
A l l s t a t e I n s . Co. 
A l l s t a t e I n s . Co. 
A l p h a #1 T e s t S t a n d 
A l p h a #1 T e s t S t a n d 
A l p h a #2 T e s t s t a n d 

Amount 

43 
1,350 
6;ooo 

324 
171 
170 

10,600 
335 
350 

3,100 
233 
205 
85 

105 
4 ,984 
2,792 

301 
2,400 
6,210 

0 

728 
905 

3,118 
3,386 
4,078 

15,990 
1, 350 
2,070 

11,624 

901 
1,498 
3,570 

575 
4,818 
1,300 

518 
6,896 

897 
3, 300 
2,436 
3,259 
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Number u a t e : Charqe To: Charqe F o r : Amount 

275-693X1 11/08/65 Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s A l p h a |2 T e s t S t a n d 1,023 
275-101 05/06/60 N a m e l l i n s C o n s t r . Co. A l p i n e P a c k i n g Co. .; 9,385 
274-999 08/16/73 E . C . I . A i r F l y t e Corp. A l t a B a t e s H o s p i t a l 925 
271-117 04/01/74 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. A l t a B a t e s H o s p i t a l ;| 1,625 
275-125 08/08/60 Coburn P l b g . Co. Alyce Norman Elem. S c h o o l .¾ 1,489 
274-319 04/16/69 E.C. Braun Co. A l z a Corp. Lab. - P a l o Alto"!. 25,598 
274-319X1 04/06/70 E.C. Braun Co. A l z a Corp. Lab. - P a l o Alto^- 445 
274-319X2 04/09/70 E.C. Braun Co. A l z a Corp. t a b . - P a l o AltO; 490 
274-319X3 04/30/70 E.C. Braun Co. A l z a Corp. Lab. - P a l o A l t b l •[ 86 
274-319X4 05/05/70 E.C. Braun Co. Alza Corp. Lab. - P a l o Alto! !- 760 
275-059 11/19/59 Romack P l b g . Co. Amador County High S c h o o l 1,583 
272-483 10/01/62 C h a r l e s E. Samuel A m e l i o s C a f e .. :*¾ : 127 
272-757 10/24/63 C h a r l e s E. Samuel A m e l i o s C a f e \ f£ 68 
271-665 07/29/59 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . American A i f l i n e s ••-¾¾ * 1,022 
273-625 03/17/66 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . American B a k e r i e s ' ' \ 550 
273-653 04/19/66 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . American B a k e r i e s : ¾ 4,953 
271-637 06/19/59 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . American Book Co. ,;¾ ,] 875 
274-261 12/12/68 S t a t e P l b g . & Htg. Co. American B r i d g e P l a n t 1,870 
275-077 02/08/60 American Can Co. American Can Co. ; {,¾ 174 
271-549 12/18/58 R. Rensen Co. American Can Co. -¾! 3,150 
274-425 10/23/69 E a r l y Eng. Co. American Can Co. - O a k l a n d f | 1,390 
274-425X1 01/07/70 E a r l y Eng. Co. American can Co. - O a k l a n d f 120 
274-425X2 01/07/70 E a r l y Eng. Co. American Can Co. - Oakland': 0 
271-537 12/12/58 James A. N e l s o n Co. American F a r e s IBM Room > 420 
274-749 03/16/72 American O p t i c a l Co. American O p t i c a l Co. 335 
271-963 08/12/60 A t l a s Htg. & V e n t . Co. American Red C r o s s 2,878 
275-303 05/23/62 F r u i n - C o l n o n Corp. American R i v e r F i l t r a t i o n P l a n t 4 , 283 
275-473 03/04/63 Coburn P l b g . Co. American R i v e r J r . C o l l e g e 6,675 
275-271 04/10/62 ,F.L. Anderson P l b g . & Htg. I n c . Anderson C a r n e g i e I n t e r m . S c h o o l 5,668 
273-457 10/05/65 Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. Anderson S c h o o l 594 
271-255 01/02/58 S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks Andrew P. H i l l High S c h o o l 1,995 
271-043 10/23/73 C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. Animal H o s p i t a l 2,070 
272-865 05/14/64 R e l i a b l e A i r Cond. Co. Anthony Dorsa S c h o o l 900 
272-315 11/28/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . A p p r a i s e r B l d g . 30 
271-751 10/27/59 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Apt. B l d g . 8,600 
271-797 12/02/59 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Apt. B l d g . 3,400 
271-751X1 07/26/61 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Apt. B l d g . 1,275 
271-797X1 07/26/61 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Apt. B l d g . 927 
272-329 11/17/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Apt. B l d g . 9,561 
272-391 03/09/62 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . Apt. B l d g . 11,330 
272-497 11/01/62 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . Apt. B l d g . 67 



Number j a t e : : Charqe To: Charqe F o r : Amount 

273-513 11/17/65 J . G i b b s & Sons Apt. Bldg. 55 
274-081 10/24/67 J . G i b b s & Sons Apt. B l d g . 78 
274-239 10/24/68 Belmont P l b g . Co. Apt. B l d g . ' 177 
272-293 10/04/61 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . Apt. B l d g . - 95 U n i t s 6,669 
272-053 12/20/60 A r a b a l Mfg. Co. A r a b a l Mfg. Co. 496 
272-703 08/29/63 A r a b a l Mfg. Co. A r a b a l Mfg. Co. 165 
272-635 06/14/63 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. A r e a t a High S c h o o l 6,706 
271-851 01/15/60 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. A r e a t a Union High S c h o o l 71 
271-957 08/11/60 H a r o l d B e a s l e y P l b g . & Htg. Co. A r e a t a Union High S c h o o l Addn. 1,368 
271-959 08/12/60 H a r o l d B e a s l e y P l b g . & Htg. Co. A r e a t a Union h i g h S c h o o l Addn. 7,7C0 
275-617 12/14/64 Blomberg A i r Cond. & Htg. I n c . A r c h i v e s B l d g . 488 
273-207 03/24/65 A t l a s Htg. & V e n t . Co. A r c o n B l d g . 5, 405 
272-601 05/10/63 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. Armory A d d i t i o n 1,064 
271-989 10/10/60 Utah C o n s t r . & M i n i n g Co. Armour & Co. 14,700 
271-989X1 07/18/61 Utah C o n s t r . & M i n i n g Co. Armour & Co. 960 
271-989X2 07/18/61 Utah C o n s t r . & M i n i n g Co. Armour & Co. 435 
272-089 01/19/61 Utah C o n s t r . & M i n i n g Co. Armour & Co. 1,100 
272-299 11/10/61 C y c l o p s I r o n Works Armour & Co. 85 
275-031 05/20/59 Camping C o n s t r . Co. Armour C r e a m e r i e s 30,256 
275-051 09/28/59 K a h l e n b e r g e r Eng. Co. Armour C r e a m e r i e s ,., 3,500 
275-061 11/23/59 Armour C r e a m e r i e s Armour c r e a m e r i e s ' V 

1 623 
274-707 01/04/72 Armour Foods - SSF Armour Foods - SSF 1 697 
271-993 10/28/60 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Armour P l a n t • f • 6,488 
272-003 11/02/60 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Armour P l a n t 'A I 7,882 
272-003X1 03/07/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Armour P l a n t \m 1,468 
272-123 03/29/61 Spot E l e c t r i c Co. Armour P l a n t - m <• 649 
272-125 03/29/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Armour P l a n t 649 
272-127 03/29/61 C y c l o p s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Armour P l a n t . ; $|: j 649 
272-135 04/24/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Armour P l a n t .]:; 1,408 
272-187 07/19/61 Utah C o n s t r . & M i n i n g Co. Armour P l a n t J.; , £ |^ r. 2,046 
272-189 07/19/61 Spot E l e c t r i c Co. Armour P l a n t K 72 
272-267 09/12/61 C y c l o p s I r o n Works Armour P l a n t 188 
272-291 10/04/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Armour P l a n t • W l . j 153 
272-015 11/02/60 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Armour P l a n t 1,566 
271-567 12/31/58 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. Armstrong Cork Co* 675 
272-257 10/03/61 SSF M e t a l F a b r i c a t o r s A s i a t i c Animal "Imports 403 
274-075 10/11/67 Hudelson & Meyers I n c . A s i l o m a r View C r e s c e n t :; * t -f 8,395 
275-835 12/20/66 T e i c h e r t & Son I n c . A s p h a l t C o n c r e t e S t o r a g e 1,660 
273-687 05/25/66 A . J . P e t e r s & Son August B o r g e r S c h o o l 14 1,090 
273-485 10/22/65 R o s e n d i n E l e c . AUW F a c i l i t y 100 
274-453 01/30/70 A t l a s Htg. & V e n t . Co. AVCD T h r i f t : & -: 

- V ) ' . 
250 
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Number L>ate: Charqe To: Charqe F o r : 
•'• -

Amount 

272-909 07/06/64 Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. B a g l e y S c h o o l ::'",¾'-' 130 
275-001 02/02/59 Lawson S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Bank o f America 37,631 
275-135 09/28/60 George F. S c h u l e r & Son Bank o f America • ': : 2,814 
275-071 01/08/60 Lawson S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Bank o f America :: 242 
271-267 01/30/58 A.R. P e t e r s o n & Sons Bank Of America 733 
271-357 06/11/58 . Malm M e t a l P r o d u c t s I n c . Bank o f America 1,427 
271-489 10/15/58 Suburban A i r Cond. Co. Bank o f America 900 
271-565 12/31/58 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank o f America 260,000 
271-593 02/11/59 S w i n e r t o n & Walberg Co. Bank o f America 3, 389 
271-833 - 12/16/59 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank o f America 12,395 
271-565X1 12/11/59 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank of America 500 
271-565X2 07/27/60 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank o f America 1, 560 
271-855 01/15/60 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank o f America 750 
271-969 10/10/60 J . G i b b s & Sons Bank o f America 157 
272-021 11/11/60 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank o f America 4,500 
272-029 11/16/60 A t l a s F u r n a c e Co. Bank o f America 1,795 
272-047 12/20/60 . S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank o f America 18,350 
272-083 01/17/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank of America 750 
272-145 05/11/61 James A. N e l s o n Co. Bank of America 289 
272-165 06/07/61 D i l l & S e d e r b e r g P l b g . & Htg. Bank o f America 135 
272-245 08/16/61 A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. Bank o f America 1,945 
272-385 03/08/62 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. Bank o f America 232 
272-017 11/09/60 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank of America 210 

272-457 08/10/62 C o n t i n e n t a l S e r v i c e Co. Bank o f America 14,981 
272-471 08/28/62 A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. Bank o f America 7,540 

273-037 10/12/64 A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. Bank: o f America 282 

273-649 04/14/66 A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. Bank o f America 800 

274-619 05/11/71 South C i t y S h e e t M e t a l Bank o f America 670 
275-387 09/28/62 C l i m a - C a n t e r A i r Cond. Co. Bank o f America 1,325 

274-383 08/12/69 A t l a s Htg. & Ve n t . Co. Bank o f America - 2 4 t h & B r y a n t , SF 723 

274-463 02/06/70 Tom B a i l e y Co. I n c . Bank o f America - M i l p i t a s 749 

274-665 09/15/71 Western A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . Bank o f America - San Ramon Depot 5,900 

274-391 09/03/69 Tom B a i l e y Co. I n c . Bank o f America - Walnut C r e e k 789 

271-023 09/21/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank o f America B l d g . 925 

273-867 12/02/66 George H. W i l s o n I n c . Bank o f America Remodel 1,595 

274-985 07/23/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Bank o f B r a z i l 100 

275-185 04/27/61 Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s Bank o f C a l i f o r n i a 630 

273-607 02/18/66 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . Bank of C a l i f o r n i a 225 

272-577 04/19/63 L . J . K r u s e Co. B a p t i s t D i v i n i t y S c h o o l 860 

272-579 04/19/63 A.R. P e t e r s o n & Sons B a p t i s t D i v i n i t y S c h o o l 3 , 640 

272-813 03/09/64 A.R. P e t e r s o n & Sons B a p t i s t D i v i n i t y S c h o o l 60 



Number 

274-
274-
274-
274-
276-
273-
274-
273-
273-
2 7 i -
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
273-
274-
274-
274-
274-
273-
273-
275-
275-
274-
272-
273-
272-
274-
271-
271-
271-
271-
271-

•507 
•509 
•509X1 
•277 
001 
109 
•263 
•593 
•703 
•471 
•927X1 
•927X2 
•927X3 
•927X4 
•927 
927X5 
•927X7 
•927X8 
•927X9 
92710 
92711 
92712 
92713 
•219 
281 
187 
225 
•345 
497 
385 
395 
719 
955 
051 
885 
169 
•829 
•315 
•213X1 
•213X2 
-213X3 

P a t e : 

04/24/70 
05/04/70 
06/30/70 
01/10/69 
02/19/69 
12/09/64 
12/13/68 
02/03/66 
06/08/66 
09/19/58 
09/29/67 
09/29/67 
09/29/67 
11/30/67 
03/01/67 
01/10/68 
01/17/68 
02/08/68 
02/08/68 
02/08/68 
03/13/68 
03/13/68 
04/05/68 
10/02/68 
01/30/69 
06/11/68 
10/08/68 
06/18/65 
10/28/65 
09/28/62 
10/19/62 
01/25/72 
08/20/64 
10/14/64 
06/19/64 
04/24/68 
12/11/59 
03/21/58 
09/11/59 
09/11/59 
09/11/59 

Charge To: 

A t l a s Htg. & V e n t . Co. 
Kenneth Fahy P l b g . & Htg. 
Kenneth Fahy P l b g . & Htg. 
Key A i r Cond. Co. 
Allen-Simmons Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
Vann Eng. Corp. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
A l l e n T u r n e r Co. 
A i r Cond. Co. 
B e a t r i c e Foods Co. 

Co. o f C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. o f C a l i f . 
CO. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. o f C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. o f C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . -
Co. of C a l i f , 
Co. o f C a l i f . 
Co. o f C a l i f . 
Co. o f C a l i f . 
Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
Lee P l b g . & Htg. 

Dave Whelan P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
C h a r l e s F. H e f n e r & Co. 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
Cooper B r o s . I n c . 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
B ethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l -
Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l -
Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l -

Charge F o r : % 

B a r c l a y ^ Bank o f C a l i f . •'% 
Barclay's Bank o f C a l i f . \£. 
B a r c l a y ' s Bank o f C a l i f . 
B a r e l E s t a t e O f f i c e B l d g . gfe 
B a r r a c k s & Mess Addn. - S I 
BART. . l-^m 
BART Maintenance of.Way Fatf; 
B ausch & Lomb I n c . v.-
Bausch & Lomb InO. | j 
B e a t r i c e Foods Co. .¾' 

m 

•'tl 

SF 
S F 
S F 

B e c h t e l Bldg. - S F H 
B e c h t e l B l d g . - SF ?• 
B e c h t e l Bldg. - S F 'X 
B e c h t e l B l d g . - SfS. 
B e c h t e l B l d g . - SF, ̂  
B e c h t e l B l d g . - S F 
B e c h t e l Bldg. - S F 
B e c h t e l B l d g . - S F , 
B e c h t e l B l d g . - SF 
B e c h t e l Bldg. - S F 
B e c h t e l B l d g . - S F 
B e c h t e l B l d g . - S F -;¾ 
B e c h t e l B l d g . - SF , 
B e c h t e l Bldg. - S F ; 

B e c h t e l Corp. - S F 
B e c h t e l Garage - S F 
B e c h t e l Garage - SF 
Beckman-Whitley 
Beckman-Whitley 
B e l A i r Market 
B e l l a V i s t a High S c h o o l 
B e n i c i a J r . High S c h o o l 
Berehem Meat Co. 
B e r k e l e y High S c h o o l 
B e r k e l e y High S c h o o l 
Bethany C e n t e r - S F 
Bethlehem Garage B l d g . 
Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F 
Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F 
Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F 
Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F 

Amount 

3,820 
580 
138 

1,665 
154 

2,460 
7,630 

570 

1,100 
5,760 

680 
2,848 

500 
744 

228,287 
11,160 
10,400 

910 

1,370 
2,800 

965 
1,040 
1,040 

240 
260 

1,060 
187 

5,704 
1, 534 
2,445 

611 
180 
77 

3 ,476 
664 

8,900 
375 

4,475 
2,645 
1,867 
2, 807 

Page 7 



Number o a t e : Charqe To: Charqe F o r : Amount 

271-213X4 03/31/60 Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - SF 918 

271-213X5 03/31/60 Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - SF 1,241 
272-739X1 09/27/63 Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - SF 30,500 
272-739 09/27/63 Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - SF 271,848 
272-739X3 10/16/64 Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - SF Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - SF 2,000 
271-687 07/27/59 C i t y W h o l e s a l e B i g Lagoon S c h o o l 43 
275-667 08/10/65 F o l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. B i g Top #2 C o f f e e Shop 940 
275-301 05/22/62 E & J C o n s t r . B i g Top C o f f e e Shop 412 
275-359 08/21/62 E.B. T i b b i t P l b g . B i g g s High S c h o o l 9,953 
273-135 01/1^/6L A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. B i o - C h e m i s t r y B l d g . 1,250 
275-265 04/24/62 J a c k P. Hughey P l b g . & Htg. B i r c h Lane Elem. S c h o o l 6,474 
271-389 07/01/58 A t l a s F u r n a c e Co. B i s h o p O f f i c e B l d g . 486 

271-943 07/20/60 C a r s t e n s & S i g l e r I n c . B l a c k f o r d High S c h o o l 4 ,740 
275-893 09/20/67 C i t y Mech. Co. Bl d g . #4040 3,088 

275-901 10/20/67 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. Bl d g . 01008 M o d i f i c a t i o n 850 
272-837 04/17/64 R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . Bldg. 121 11,933 
273-401 08/12/65 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Bl d g . 182 - 1,425 
271-999 09/14/60 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . B l d g . 2221 96 

274-125 02/29/68 R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . Bldg. 327 Complex 150 

272-445 08/01/62 Apex Htg. & Ve n t . I n c . Bldg. 400 - I n s t r u m e n t Shop 2, 182 

273-193 03/09/65 O.C. McDonald Co. I n c . Blossom High S c h o o l •• i' 839 
273-263 04/22/65 L . J . K r u s e Co. B l u e C r o s s B l d g . • -;¾¾! 645 
274-037 08/10/67 B l u e G a t e C a n d l e Co. B l u e G a te c a n d l e Co. - 'M® 1,734 

274-073 10/09/67 B l u e G a t e C a n d l e Co. B l u e Gate C a n d l e Co. • •, I I 3,920 
271-627 05/14/59 N i b b i B r o s . Blums, I h c . • -M 

• 

2 ,267 

273-445 09/30/65 E v e r e t t M i l l e r Bob's B i g Boy R e s t a u r a n t \" 775 

273-073 11/04/64 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . B o i l e r Room" i; 106 
274-315 04/11/69 L . J . K r u s e Co. Boldemann C h o c o l a t e • -x e£ 'i ' 

}\ 2,250 
273-487 10/22/65 Borden C h e m i c a l Co. Borden C h e m i c a l Co. 

- : - 1 ¾ : 

m- 1,400 

273-737 07/05/66 Borden C h e m i c a l Co. Borden C h e m i c a l Co.; 3, 375 

274-133 03/14/68 Borden C h e m i c a l Co. Borden C h e m i c a l Co. m 45.0 

275-113 07/14/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. 5,377 

275-129 09/07/60 Borden Co, Borden Co. '* C* 
1,680 

275-069X1 01/06/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. 7,984 

275-069X2 01/06/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. , •ft 
"1 1,900 

275-069X3 01/15/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. • •' 
J, 

1,200 

275-069X4 01/15/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. • 265,284 

275-069X5 01/15/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. r ' - ' l . 12,088 

275-069X6 06/07/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. 1,018 
275-069X7 06/07/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. •• iri; 440 

275-113X1 12/21/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. . •• j-' 
• 6,738 
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Number j a t e : Charqe To: Charge F o r : ^ Amount 

275-219 10/17/61 Borden Co. 
• 

Borden Co. - ¾ 875 
275-151 01/13/61 Borden Co. Borden Co. (¾¾ 1,845 
275-181 05/11/61 Borden Co. Borden Co. --is '811 
271-707 09/10/59 Borden Co. Borden Co. :¾ 43,025 
271-791 11/30/60 Borden Co. Borden Co. 36,660 
275-137 10/10/60 Muther Co. Borden's I c e Cream P l a n t 268 
273-453 10/05/65 George H. W i l s o n I n c . B o u l d e r C r e e k S c h o o l 1,621 
271-629 05/13/59 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Bowling A l l e y 970 
275-413 11/19/62 Romack P l b g . Co. Bowling Green S c h o o l 485 
^72-743 10/02/63 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 13rizard & Mathew C a t e r p i l l a r Co. 290 
272-235 07/27/61 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. Broadway Motel 645 
272-307 10/10/61 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . B r o adway-Hall S t o r e 1, 498 
272-307X1 02/21/62 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . B r o a d w a y - H a l l S t o r e 497 
273-993 06/05/67 George H. W i l s o n I n c . B r o o k - K n o l l Elem. S c h o o l 1,331 
273-163 02/18/65 George H. W i l s o n I n c . Brooks K n o l l S c h o o l 1, 125 
271-607 04/09/59 F.B. G a r d n e r I n c . Brooks S t o r e 2,885 
271-695 08/26/59 H. K a p l a n Co. I n c . Brooks S t o r e 171 
271-607X1 08/26/59 F.B. G a r d n e r I n c . Brooks S t o r e 197 
274-997 08/16/73 E . C . I . A i r F l y t e Corp. B r o o k s i d e H o s p i t a l 1,330 
274-417 10/16/69 American A s b e s t o s Co. Buena V i s t a S c h o o l 344 
274-821 09/01/72 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . Bureau of t h e Mint - S F 2,855 
271-675 07/24/59 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . Burges D e s i r e I n c . 1, 100 
272-311 11/28/61 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. Burlingame High S c h o o l 190 
276-033 05/01/69 P G & E Burney Compressor S t n . 15,980 
273-283 05/07/65 American Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l B u s t e r Brown T e x t i l e s 970 
273-567 01/13/66 Hobbs P l b g . B u s t e r Brown T e x t i l e s 110 
275-281 05/01/62 Myers I n d u s t r i a l E l e c . B u t t e County H e a l t h C e n t e r 3, 147 
271-155 05/30/74 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . C & H Sugar 486 
271-155X1 09/27/74 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . C & H Sugar 1, 250 
274-767 04/24/72 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . C a h i l l B l d g . - 550 C a l i f . S t . , S F 1,350 
271-011 09/13/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . C a h i l l B l d g . - 550 C a l i f . S t . , S F 224 
274-871 12/01/72 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . C a l i f . B l d g . 815 
273-947 03/24/67 E a g l e Htg. Co. I n c . C a l i f . C o l l e g e o f A r t s & C r a f t s 6,300 
275-723 01/03/66 Banner P l b g . & Htg. C a l i f . C o r r e c t i o n a l C t r . 700 
272-633 06/12/63 A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . C a l i f . P. E. 0. Home t 6, 016 
273-099 11/25/64 James A. N e l s o n Co. C a l i f . P h y s i c i a n s S e r v i c e B l d g . 8, 144 

273-099X1 03/18/65 James A, N e l s o n Co. C a l i f . P h y s i c i a n s S e r v i c e B l d g . 1,080 
273-837 10/13/66 Broadway P l b g . Co. C a l i f . S t a t e C o l l e g e 11,250 
275-673 08/27/65 Woody's P l b g . I n c . C a l i f , S t a t e Grange O f f i c e v B l d g . 221 
271-507 10/30/58 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . C a l i f . T e a c h e r s ' A s s o c . 14,775 
271-713 09/17/59 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . C a l i f . T e a c h e r s 1 A s s o c . ;•»:• 766 



Number Date: Charqe To: Charqe F o r : Amount 

271-663 07/10/59 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . C a l i f . T e a c h e r s * A s s o c . 750 
271-507X1 04/02/59 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . C a l i f . T e a c h e r s ' A s s o c . . ¾ & 356 
273-329 06/09/65 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 

C a l i f . T e a c h e r s ' A s s o c . :'• i':k ' 
495 

274-581X1 05/25/71 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . C a l l Bldg. <•. 

• * 3;*¾ • 140 
274-577 12/22/70 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 

c a l l Bldg. 1 s t F l o o r - ¾ - I 725 
274-581 02/02/71 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . C a l l Bldg. 4 t h F l o o r .' -J. 1 ,875 
271-505 11/12/58 A t l a s F u r n a c e Co. Cambria Bowling A l l e y -;-.¾¾ j; • 690 
271-661 07/07/59 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Camino Bowl: 669 
275-203 07/31/61 Campbell Soup Co. Campbell soup 

c o . ' &m :t 495 
275-783 07/01/66 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . Campbell soup 

co.-;; : *:-m #. 
4 ,3J5 

275-935 05/06/68 D.W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. : Campbell Soup 700 
275-939 06/18/68 D.W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. Campbell Soup 180 
275-943 06/21/68 D.W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. .: Campbell SOUp Co. :• •^•$1 v 1 ,931 
275-953 07/12/68 D.W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. Campbell soup c o . ? 150 
275-957 07/19/68 D.W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. Campbell Soup 

co. .:'¾¾' l. 
134 

275-959 07/22/68 D.W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. Campbell SoUp co'. r ;'. yf:' $ 200 
275-981 12/26/68 Campbell Soup Co. Campbell Soup Co. -' 208 
276-017 04/02/69 D.W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. Campbell Soup Co. ' ' <' • vfti; ; 2 ,900 
276-025 04/23/69 D.W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. Campbell soup Co. r i | v 42 
276-049 09/29/69 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . Campbell Soup Co. • ^ 1 , 130 
275-375 09/25/62 Bobo S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Campbell Soup Co. - R e s e a r c h Farm 1 , 150 
274-781 05/10/72 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . Campbell Soup Co. - Sacramento 570 
271-027 10/01/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Campbell soup Co. - Sacramento 1 ,420 
274-951 05/21/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Campbell soup Co. - Sacramento 3 , 300 
274-957 06/02/73 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . Campbell Soup Co. - Sacramento 1 ,380 
274-951X1 09/17/73 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . Campbell Soup Co. - Sacramento 326 
274-001 06/12/67 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . Canada C o l l e g e - Redwood C i t y 94 ,000 
274-299 03/11/69 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . Canada C o l l e g e - Redwood C i t y 251 
274-593 04/23/71 Techo Corp. C a n d l e s t i c k P a r k 1 ,580 
271-053 11/20/73 C a n n e r s f o r Coca C o l a B o t t l e r s I n c . C a n n e r s f o r Coca C o l a B o t t l e r s I n c . 161 
272-819 03/18/64 R e l i a b l e A i r Cond. Co. C a p r i S c h o o l 661 
275-399 10/25/62 C l i m a - C a n t e r A i r Cond. Co. C a r a v a n I n c . 1 ,030 
274-711 01/13/72 C a r g i l l I n c . - S F C a r g i l l I n c . -- S F 1 ,599 
274-739 02/29/72 . C a r g i l l I n c . - SF C a r g i l l I n c . -- S F 1 ,796 
274-741 02/29/72 C a r g i l l I n c . - S F C a r g i l l I n c . -- S F 400 
274-915 02/26/73 C a r g i l l I n c . - S F C a r g i l l I n c . -- S F 3 ,922 

274-943 04/30/73 C a r g i l l I n c . - S F C a r g i l l I n c . -- S F 350 

274-959 06/07/73 C a r g i l l I n c . - S F C a r g i l l I n c , -- S F 400 
273-491 10/22/65 Hudelson & Meyers I n c . Carmel V a l l e y Maner 687 
271-925 06/10/60 E.C. Braun Co. C a r n a t i o n Co. 415 
272-103 02/17/61 J o s e p h L. T a n c r e d y I n c . C a r n a t i o n Co. 1 ,925 
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Number j a t e : 

272 -403X1 11/23/62 
272 -403 04/23/62 
272 -509 11/23/62 
273 -695 06/02/66 
272 -105 02/17/61 
273 -829 09/16/66 
272 -713 09/05/63 
271 -139 05/06/74 
275 -499 04/19/63 
271 -811 12/03/59 
274 -199 07/12/68 
275 -795 07/21/66 
275 -903 11/20/67 
275 -909 12/27/67 
275 -985 01/14/69 
276 -059 11/14/69 
276 -063 12/16/69 
272 -215 06/27/61 
273 -839 11/01/66 
271 -905 04/15/60 
273 -101 12/01/64 
274 -867 11/20/72 
275 -895 09/21/67 
275 -523 07/30/63 
272 -905 06/30/64 
274 -285 02/11/69 
272 -963 08/17/64 
273 -617 03/08/66 
273 -963 04/25/67 
272 -879 06/16/64 
273 -683 05/25/66 
273 -685 05/25/66 
271' -803 12/02/59 
274 -799 06/15/72 
274 -607 04/15/71 
274 -673 10/21/71 
274 -451 01/28/70 
275 -409 11/05/62 
273 -863 11/28/66 
272 -701 08/26/63 
273 -991 06/05/67 

Charge To: 

S w i n e r t o n & Walberg Co. 
S w i n e r t o n & Walberg Co. 
R a p i s t a n C o n s t r . Co. 
Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 

D. W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. 
Coburn P l b g . Co. 
S c h m i t z P l b g . 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
A t l a s Mech. I n c . 

C e r t a i n - T e e d P r o d u c t s - Richmond 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
E . H. M o r r i l l Co. 
A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
Hudelson & Meyers I n c . 
H e l l w i g P l b g . & Htg. * 
W.B. G o l s o n g I n c . 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 

D. W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. 
C e r t a i n - T e e d P r o d u c t s - Richmond 
E. H. M o r r i l l Co. 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
Shaw I n s u l a t i o n Co. 
N.V. Heathorn I n c . 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . . 
B o n e t t i P l b g . Co. 
L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
A t l a s S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
F r u i n - p o l n o n Corp. 
F r u i n - C o l h o n Corp. 
Charmwick C a n d l e s - B u r l i n g a m e 
Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . 
L u r a y Co. I n c . 
Chevron Chem. Co. 

Charge F o r : 

C a r n a t i o n I c e Cream P l a n t 
C a r n a t i o n I c e Cream P l a n t 
C a r n a t i o n I c e Cream P l a n t 
C a r r i a g e S quare Shopping C e n t e r 
C a s t i l l e j a S c h o o l f o r G i r l s 
C a s t i l l e j a S c h o o l f o r G i r l s 
C a s t r o V a l l e y S c h o o l 
C a t e r p i l l a r F r a c t r . P l a n t 
C a y l e Ave. S c h o o l 
C e n t r a l Admin. 
C e n t r a l B o i l e r P l a n t 

& C o o l i n g P l a n t 
& C o o l i n g P l a n t 
& C o o l i n g P l a n t 
& C o o l i n g P l a n t 
& C o o l i n g P l a n t 
& C o o l i n g P l a n t 

C e n t r a l J r . High S c h o o l 
C e n t r a l L i b r a r y B l d g . :¾¾ 
C e n t r a l L i b r a r y H e a d q u a r t e r s B l d g . 
C e n t r a l M e d i c a l C l i n i c 1 ; , ¾ 
C e n t r a l Mental H e a l t h BldgM 
C e n t r a l O f f i c e B l d g . 1¾¾ 
C e n t r a l i z e d Computer F a c i l i t y 
Certain-Teed P r o d u c t s I;; 
C e r t a i n - T e e d P r o d u c t s - Richmond 
c h a b o t C o l l e g e ; .f 
Chabbt C o l l e g e i V *: fi'jm 
Chabot C o l l e g e I -i 

C e n t r a l Htg. 
C e n t r a l Htg. 
C e n t r a l Htg. 
C e n t r a l Htg. 
C e n t r a l Htg. 
C e n t r a l Htg 

I 
' i -

Chabot C o l l e g e - P h r a s e 1 ¾ 
Chabot C o l l e g e A u d i t o r i u m M t-. 
Chabot C o l l e g e A u d i t o r i u m $M f. 
Chabot S u r g i c a l H o s p i t a l - - ¾ V' 
C h a n d l e r Shoe - H i l l s d a l e C t r . ] ; 

charmin Paper P r o d u c t s >:,.A f-
Charmin P a p e r P r o d u c t s • ®jj ? 
chariuwick C a n d l e s - Burlingame ̂  
C h e m i c a l S t o r a g e B l d g . ::¾ \ 
c h e m i s t r y Development C t r . ^ T r a c y 
C h e r r y Lane S c h o o l 1 f& 

Chevron Chem. Co. 

Amount 

250 
74,859 

200 
455 

2,739 
1,625 
9,500 

16,800 
4,190 

519 
6,250 

108,000 
1,650 

269 
1,764 

630 
767 

2,590 
10,200 
4, 360 
1,785 
1,460 

70 

13,946 
4,086 
2,000 
5,997 

280 
265 

37,069 
23,200 
1,600 
2,599 

100 
35,300 

214 
2,010 

450 
57,200 
2, 189 

320 
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Number Date: Charge To: 

274 -911 02/28/73 A C & S Corp. 
275 -825 10/24/66 Leonhard B r o s . P l b g . 
274 -833 09/25/72 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
274 -773 04/24/72 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
275 -535 09/18/63 C o n d i t i o n e d A i r 
275 -811 09/19/66 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
272 -573 04/17/63 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
273 -723 06/16/66 E v e r e t t M i l l e r 
272 -953 08/07/64 M i t c h e l l P l b g . Co. 
272 -953X1 09/20/65 M i t c h e l l P l b g . Co.-
273 -151 02/02/65 E.C. Braun Co. 
273 -151X2 10/12/66 E.C. Braun Co. 
273 -151X1 10/10/66 E.C. Braun Co. 
273 -645 04/11/66 Lamson Corp. 
274 -041 08/15/67 C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 
274 -095 12/13/67 E.C. Braun Co. 
273 -935 03/10/67 E.C. Braun Co. 
273 -943 03/20/67 E.C. Braun Co. 
271 -179 07/29/74 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
274 -989 08/03/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
274' -481X1 08/03/70 U n i t e d A i r Cond. Corp. 
274--481X2 10/09/70 \ U n i t e d A i r Cond. Corp. 
274' -481 03/05/70 U n i t e d A i r Cond. Corp. 
275 -857 03/03/67 Dave Whelan P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
275' -905 11/20/67 Dave Whelan P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
275' -397 10/22/62 B e u t l e r S h e e t M e t a l Works 
275 -767 05/09/66 L e o n a r d B r o s . P l b g . 
275 -791 07/13/66 Ace S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
273' -379 07/15/65 H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
273' -717 06/17/66 P a c i f i c Co. 
274 -499 04/17/70 J o y c e S h e e t M e t a l Works I n c . 
274 -723 02/02/72 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
272 -787 12/30/63 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
272 -983 08/28/64 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
271 -781 11/19/59 J.B. N e t t l e s Co. I n c . 
272 -473 09/04/62 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
274 -163 04/19/68 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
273 -281 05/04/65 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
273 -221 03/29/65 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
271 -651 06/15/59 Vance M. Brown & Sons I n c . 
274 -815 08/14/72 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 

Page 12 

c h a r g e F o r ; ' Amount 

Chevron S h i p " C a l i f . " Vf* 2,262 
C h i c a g o Park S c h o o l 160 
C h i c o S t a t e C o l l e g e 4,000 
C h i c o S t a t e C o l l e g e .¾ 42,400 
C h i c o S t a t e C o l l e g e ; ; 1,935 
C h i c o S t a t e C o l l e g e 2,386 
C h i l d C a r e C e n t e r 742 
C h i l d C a r e C e n t e r 395 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 4,726 
C h i l d r e n s h o s p i t a l 1,7 50 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 34,827 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 2,325 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 190 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 1,500 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 0 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 104 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 0 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 0 
C h i l d r e n ' s H o s p i t a l 14,795 
C h i n a B a s i n 470 
C h i n e s e T r a d e C e n t e r 393 
C h i n e s e T r a d e C e n t e r 0 
C h i n e s e T r a d e C e n t e r 6,14 6 
CHP 4,910 
CHP 164 
CHP O f f i c e 1,165 
CHP O f f i c e . 304 
CHP O f f i c e 925 
C h r i s t Church L u t h e r a n 1,090 
C h r i s t Church L u t h e r a n 487 
C h r i s t i e Machine Works 190 
C i t y o f P a r i s Whse. - S F 300 
C i v i c C e n t e r A u d i t o r i u m - 156 
C i v i c C e n t e r A u d i t o r i u m 422 
C i v i c P l a z a Garage 2,458 
C i v i v C e n t e r A u d i t o r i u m 194,475 
C l e a r e r s o f t h e R e t y . - ¾ 250 
C l e v e l a n d T w i s t D r i l l • % 1,175 
C l o c k Tower B l d g . 4 £vf 880 
Co-op Market s • S 6,890 
Coca C o l a -; San Leandro;-'gg }\ 263 

i ' : - - ¾ V 



Number J a t e : 

274 -873 12/01/72 
274 -901 02/12/73 
274 -939 04/16/73 
273 -823 09/28/66 
274 -097 12/27/68 
275 -127 08/19/60 
271 -395 07/03/58 
271 -427 09/08/58 
272 -419 05/25/62 
272 -925 07/16/64 
274 -043 08/15/67 
274 -975 07/01/73 
271 -181 • 08/01/74 
272 -607 05/17/63 
274 -165 04/23/68 
274 -3.65 07/02/69 
273 -535 12/14/65 
275 -269 04/10/62 
275 -285 05/04/62 
275 -501 05/01/63 
271 -133 04/26/74 
273 -423 09/07/65 
272 -997 09/08/64 

271--937 07/20/60 
274 -259 12/11/68 
275 -447 01/28/63 
271 -903 04/13/60 
271 -723 09/25/59 
272 -407 04/25/62 
271' -393 07/03/58 
272 -545 02/14/63 
275' -583 06/12/64 
276--031 04/29/69 
275 -585 06/12/64 
275 -585X1 07/21/64 
274 -445 01/16/70 
274 -491 04/13/70 
271 -875 02/11/60 
272 -397 03/30/62 
271 -615 04/16/59 

Charge To: 

S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co, o f C a l i f . 
R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
H a l z i n g e r Bro. I n c . 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
A t l a s Htg. & Ven t . Co:. 
D i l l & S e d e r b e r g P l b g . & Hty. 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
San Mateo Elem. S c h o o l 
H a r r y :Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
Comfort Htg. & A i r Cond. 
M i t c h e l l P l b g . Co. 
Edward S t e e l e P l b g . Co. 
Edward S t e e l e P l b g . Co. 
E.B. T i b b i t P l b g . 
D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
South C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
P a c i f i c A i r Co. 

Ha r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
Cooper B r o s . I n c . 
H i c k o r y A i r Cond. Co. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
S t o l t e I n c . 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
B.B. S t e r n & Co. 
C a r n a t i o n Co. 
C a r n a t i o n Co. 
C a r n a t i o n Co. 
C a r n a t i o n Co. 

C o n t i n e n t a l B a k i n g Co. I n c . 
C o n t i n e n t a l B a k i n g Co. I n c . 
J.B. N e t t l e s Co. I n c . 
Thor Madsen 
H a l l & Son I n c . 
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Charge. For:.' Amount 
'• 

Coca C o l a CO. ; "!'1¾' % 384 
Coca C o l a P l a n t ^ . ̂ ¾ ¾ 308 
Coca Cola P l a n t l- f -!¾¾ .,V. 235 
c o c a cola syrup Plant- ;•. i 13,800 
cooa Cola syrup P l a n t : £ $ i $ f. 174 
C o i t C a t t l e Co. ; ' j&flp :i\ 1,574 
C o l d w e l l Banker * l- - ¾ ¾ % -f\ 260 
Coldwell Banker f X ';' ;f: 211 
C o l d w e l l Banker Remodeling 1^ 3,100 
c o l l e g e 0 : - y * f f . | : 2,912 
C o l l e g e o f Arts & C r a f t |'|| :-j7 570 
C o l l e g e of Marin; "t:"iMr V 4,540 
C o l l e g e o f Marin; ^ . ^ ¾ |v. 426 
C o l l e g e P a r k S c h o o l . f:̂  w. 1,300 
C o l l e g e P a r k S c h o o l ; 1^4¾. ;; 5 2 5 

C o l l i n s S c h o o l , ;•' j. • 390 
Columbia P a r k Boys C l u b ?• 169 
C o l u s a County J a i l '£$ 3,574 
C o l u s a County J a i l & S h e r i f f O f f i c e 500 
C o l u s a High S c h o o l ; ^ 12,550 
Commercial Bank • ; >%: 945 
Commercial B l d g . ; I f 725 
Commercial N a t ' l Bank o f San 2,520 
Leandro 
Community H o s p i t a l 45 
Community Mental H e a l t h C e n t e r 138 
Community U. P r e s b y Church 1,467 
Corastock A p t s . 44,380 
Concord H o s p i t a l 4,636 
Conevay A p t s . .101 
C o n s o l i d a t e d F r e i g h t w a y 835 
C o n s t r u c t i o n O f f i c e 1,046 
C o n t a d i n a Foods I n c . 8,878 
C o n t a d i n a Foods I n c . 4,350 
C o n t a d i n a P l a n t 10,791 
C o n t a d i n a P l a n t 275 
C o n t i n e n t a l B a k i n g Co. I n c . 495 
C o n t i n e n t a l B a k i n g Co. I n c . 79 
C o n t i n e n t a l Can 217 
C o n v a l e s c e n t H o s p i t a l 986 
Cook J r . High S c h o o l 3,995 



Number Date: 

274 -183 05/23/68 
274 -229 10/22/68 
274 -273 01/08/69 
274 -291 02/26/69 
275 -437 01/14/63 
275 -053 10/06/59 
275 -839 01/09/67 
275 -663 08/04/65 
275 -223 10/23/61 
271 -555 06/26/59 
273 -251 04/27/65 
275 -233 01/17/62 
275 -239 01/24/62 
272 -275 09/29/61 
272 -791 01/07/64 
273 -557 01/06/66 
273 -355 07/07/65 
271 -929 06/10/60 
272 -205X1 12/19/61 
272' -205 07/05/61 
272--205X2 09/27/62 
271--529 12/18/58 
272--279 09/29/61 
272--647 06/26/63 
275--227 12/20/62 
275--255 03/30/62 
273 -427 09/08/65 
273' -927X6 01/22/68 
274 -431 10/30/69 
274 -447 01/20/70 
274--865 11/08/72 
274' -091 12/06/67 
274' -091X1 10/02/68 
274 -233 10/22/68 
274 -403 09/26/69 
274 -297 03/10/69 
271 -921 08/11/60 
271 -445 08/22/58 
275 -713 12/06/65 
275 -349 07/30/62 
275 -095 03/25/60 

Charge To: 

B l a i r Knox Co. 
Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. 
Cook P a i n t & V a r n i s h Co. 
Cook P a i n t & V a r n i s h Co. 
Mid V a l l e y Htg. & A i r Cond. 
W.B. G o l s o n g I n c . 
F o n t a i n e & Bean I n c . 
Woody's P l b g . I n c . 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
E m e r i c k S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
Myers I n d u s t r i a l E l e c . 
P a r a d i s e P l b g . Co. 
G u i l i a n e l l i P l b g . Co. 
Coyne C y l i n d e r Co. 
Coyne C y l i n d e r Co. 
P a c i f i c A i r Co. 
H. Goldman & Son 
Crowley Co. . 
Crowley Co. 
Crowley Co. 
Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
R. Rensen Co. 
F o n t a i n e & Bean I n c . -
Hodnett & Sons I n c . 
Ace S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . " 
James A. N e l s o n Co. • 
F r e d W. S c h e l l I n c . • 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
PPA I n d u s t r i e s 
M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
Crown Z e l l e r b a c h Corp. 
Woody fs P l b g . I n c . 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
C A . B r i g g s 

Charge F o r : 

Cook P a i n t & V a r n i s h Co. . 
Cook P a i n t & V a r n i s h Co. 
Cook P a i n t & V a r n i s h Co. 
Cook P a i n t & V a r n i s h Co. 
Cordova Gardens S c h o o l 
Cordova Lane S c h o o l 
Cordova V i l l a g e S i t e 
Corona Swim C l u b 
C o s t & Cure B l d g . 
Country C l u b Bowling A l l e y 
C o u n t r y C l u b Elem. S c h o o l 
County Bran c h o f f i c e 
County Bran c h O f f i c e & L i b r a r y 
County H e a l t h C e n t e r 
Coyne c y l i n d e r Co. 
Coyne c y l i n d e r Co. 
Craigmont Elem. S c h o o l 
c r e a t i v e A r t s Bldg. Basement 
Crestmoor High S c h o o l 
C restmoor High S c h o o l 
Crestmoor High S c h o o l 
C r o c k e r . Anglo Bank-
Crocker.. Anglo Bank'A 
C r o c k e r : Anglo Bank 7' 
croeker; Anglo Bank-' 
C r o c k e r ' A n g l o N a t ' l B a n k f 
croeker C i t i z e n s Bank "- vtf'SL 
croeker' c i t i z e n s Bank 1 ¾ ¾ 
c r o e k e r ; c i t i z e n s Bank v 

C r o c k e r : C i t i z e n s Bank 
C r o c k e r N a t ' l Bank; 
c r o c k e r - P l a z a - SF> 
c r o e k e r P l a z a - S F J 
C r o c k e r P l a z a - SF; 
C r o c k e r . P l a z a - SF 
C r o c k e r P l a z a - S F ' 
Crown Development Co. • , S 
Crown Z e l l e r b a c h Corp. / ; ¾ 
c r u i t f s whse. . ^ 1 ¾ ¾ 

C r y o g e n i c Lab. >, 
C r y s t a l S c h o o l A d d i t i o n •'•'§$• 

• M 

' V ' . , 

-¾. -:S"' if? '. 

Amount 

38,697 
175 
925 
170 

1,100 
1, 171 

115 
780 

5,572 
949 

1,815 
1, 146 

150 
978 
265 

2, 100 
3,081 
1,275 
2,536 

28,877 
74 

537 
2,306 
1,532 

996 
100 

1,069 
250 

2, 682 
25 

580 
155,000 

590 
10,892 

360 
0 

98 
8,741 

325 
7,778 

551 
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Number 

272-
274-
274-
272-
273-
272-
274-
274-
275-
273-
273-
272-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
271-
272-
273-
273-
272-
271-
273-
276* 
274-
274-
274-
272-
275-
272-
272-
275-
275-
275 
274' 

•991 
•803 
•945 
•829 
•211 

051 
•653 
•655 
•671 
•449 
•515 
•663 
•411 
•561 
•425X1 
•565 
•515 
•425 
•361 
•361X1 
•361X2 

361X3 
495 
849 
•277 
061 
•501 • 
•795 ' 
•087 
•005 
•631 
•475 
•947 
•427 
•559 
•211 
•213 
•525 
-477 
•489 
-575 

Oate: Charge To: 

08/26/64 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
06/23/72 R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
05/01/73 D i n w i d d i e C o n s t r . Co. 
04/08/64 A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
03/26/65 R e l i a b l e A i r Cond. Co. 
12/19/60 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
08/19/71 A & B Metal P r o d u c t s Corp. 
08/19/71 F r e n c h , K i r n & Barden 
08/12/65 P a c i f i c P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
10/04/65 E.C. Braun Co. 
11/18/65 G i g l i P l b g . Co. 
07/16/63 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
11/08/62 Allen-Simmons Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
04/07/64 . F r e d McGreet I n c . 
01/13/64 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
04/15/64 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
06/05/63 Lawson S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
12/14/62 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
08/28/62 D a l c o Mech. I n c . 
05/13/69 D a l c o Mech. I n c . 
06/10/69 D a l c o Mech. I n c . 
06/27/69 D a l c o Mech. I n c . 
10/17/58 A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
05/05/64 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 
05/03/65 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 
10/28/64 K l e i n e n Co. 
11/13/62 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
11/30/59 Dan C a p u t s Co. 
11/17/64 S t e v e n P a r k Co. 
03/19/69 McAlpine P l b g . & Htg. 
07/12/71 E m e r i c k S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
02/25/70 Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
05/18/73 Ray L. H e l l w i g P l b g . Co. 
05/29/62 Hudelson & Meyers I n c . 
03/23/64 Mid V a l l e y Htg. & A i r Cond. 
06/30/61 Ray L. H e l l w i g P l b g . Co. 
06/30/61 P l b g . S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
08/16/63 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
03/06/63 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
04/02/63 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
12/23/70 Mid S t a t e M e c h a n i c a l •. 

Charge F o r ; 
ii'is' 

C r y s t a l Swings G i r l s School; 
CSAA - B r i s b a n e -
CSAA B l d g . > . t f 
C u b b e r l y High S c h o o l 
C u p e r t i n o S c h o o l 
C u t t e r Elem. S c h o o l X> 
C u t t e r Lab. - B e r k e l e y v 
C u t t e r Lab. - B e r k e l e y 
CYA C h a p e l A u d i t o r i u m 
D a l y C i t y C i t y H a l l 
D a l y C i t y C i t y H a l l 
Dap of C a l i f . 
D a v i d A* Weir S c h o o l 
D a v i s J r . High S c h o o l 
D e l Campo & R i o American S c h o o l 
Del Campo High S c h o o l 
Del Campo-Rio American S c h o o l 
D e l Campo-Rio American S c h o o l s 
Del Paso Manor S c h o o l 
Del Paso Manor S c h o o l 
Del Paso Manor S c h o o l 
Del Paso Manor S c h o o l 
Delmar High S c h o o l 
Delmo V i c t o r 
Delmo V i c t o r 
D e l t a O p e r a t i o n s F a c i l i t i e s 
Demmon Hunter Bldg. 
Denver Meat Co. 
Denver Meat Co. 
Dept. of J u s t i c e 
D i a b l o C o l l e g e - P l e a s a n t H i l l 
Diamond N a t ' l Corp. 
D i s p e n s a r y D e n t a l C l i n i c ^ 
D i s t . HQ /¾ 
D i v i s i o n o f Highways •' .Y:$: * 
DMV. • : 

DMV ; \ ; • / , 
DMV \ :- '. •:• 
DMV \ ., X '•: . '1¾¾ h.. 
DMV ; 
DMV^44 D a l y r c i t y 

'• * V ® f 

Amount 

4,418 
1,620 

26,600 

1,600 
2,445 

950 
290 
264 

3, 545 
11,997 
3,568 

940 
6,562 

175 
758 
250 

0 

51,000 
262 
125 
130 
90 

1,820 
183 
105 
570 
720 

2,828 
1, 155 

560 
2, 689 
1,020 

16,600 
6,902 
1, 185 

450 
2,545 
1,500 

517 
6,839 
1,775 
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Number Date: 

275- 153 01/04/61 
272- •331 11/17/61 
272- •331X1 08/30/62 
272- 331X2 10/23/62 
272- 331X3 12/18/62 
271- 111 03/11/74 
275- •879 09/20/67 

" 275-•647 05/28/65 
275- •655 07/01/65. 
275- •669 08/12/65 
275- •687 09/21/65 
275- 655X1 09/21/65 
275- 693X2 11/18/65 
272- •613 05/23/63 
275- •777 06/07/66 
274- •887 01/02/73 
275- 311 05/29/62 
271- •711 09/15/59 
272- •855 05/15/64 
273- 111 01/04/65 
273- 533 12/13/65 
273- 543 12/27/65 
272- 119 03/20/61 
272- •193 06/20/61 
275- •493 04/11/63 
274- •367 07/02/69 

273- •539 12/20/65 
275- 907 12/11/67 
274- •623 06/16/71 
271- 699 09/03/59 
274- •635 07/15/71 
274- 931 03/28/73 
273- 045 10/16/64 
273- 071 11/02/64 
275- •315 06/07/62 
275- •317 06/07/62 
276- •009 03/25/69 
271- •755 10/29/59 
271- •141X1 04/21/58 
271- -451 02/25/59 

Charge To: 

Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
James A. N e l s o n Co. . 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
A l a r t P l b g . Co. 
Whelan P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
Wismer & -Becker C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
G e n e r a l I n d u s t r i a l E q u i p . Co. 
Leonard B r o s . P l b g . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Dave Whelan Mech. C o n t r a c t o r 
Du Pont A n t i o c h 
Du Pont A n t i o c h 
Du Pont A n t i o c h 
M i t c h e l l P l b g . Co. 
Payne C o n s t r . Co. 
G e n e r a l Dynamics Corp. 
G e n e r a l Dynamics Corp. 
R o b e r t s P l b g . Co. I n c . 
J a c k C o a k l e y I n c . 

E v e r e t t M i l l e r 
Luppen & Hawley I n c . 
A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
J.B. N e t t l e s Co. I n c . 
H. Goldman & Son 
H. Goldman & Son 
W.S. West Htg. & C o o l i n g I n c . 
W.S. West Htg. & C o o l i n g I n c . 
George F. S c h u l e r & Son 
J.H. Simpson Co. 
Park S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
J o s e p h L. T a n c r e d y I n c . 
Redwood P l b g . Co. I n c . 
Redwood P l b g . Co. I n c . 

Page 16 

Charge F o r i . ,¾ Amount 

DMV - O f f i c e s *•• ?$} * 3,829 

Dominican C o l l e g e ArtU 4 11,000 
Dominican C o l l e g e ; I ; 1,095 
Dominican C o l lege.1| i 450 
Dominican C o l l e g e v # S | 140 
Doriuts & T h i n g s }>•..•& - ; . ¾ ! ¾ § ; 600 
Double Base" P r o p e l i a n t « ' | [ . W 6,525 
Douglas, A i r c r a f t CO. 5 8 ¾ ¾ ; M 719 
Douglas. A i r c r a f t CO. f j » W: 7,486 
D o u g l a s ' A i r c r a f t Co. 5 1 ¾ . ;$•• 2,300 
D o u g l a s j A i r c r a f t Co. j i p M W- 2,035 
D o u g l a s - ; A i r c r a f t - Co. * ¢ 1 ¾ 2 5 i 
D o u g l a s ' A i r c r a f t Co. * $ $ f t 1,770 
Dow;Chemical Co.; :¾ • - ¾ , ¾ C 2 5 

D o w h i e v i l l e ' High S c h o o l ® : ^ % i 507 
Drake Bldg;| : r 64o 
D r i v e r - H u n t P r o f e s s i o n a l Bldg.'" 346 
Du Pont A n t i o c h 1 ••••5¾ £ 15,610 
DuiPont A n t i o c h . • / 1 ¾ ^ f 15,675 

Du Pont A n t i o c h ; > - ¾ •{ 0 

Dubuque P a c k i n g Co. 5,;.¾¾ 'i. 131 
Dubuque P a c k i n g Co. :; ji^f| l 184 
Dumont Corp. '';|j& 1,077 
Dumont Corp. :¾? 174 
E. Kimble J e f f e r s o n E l e m . S c h o o l 9,700 
E . F . Houghton & Co. - 54 T a n f o r a n , 635 
S S F . V. 
E a r l F r a s t S c h o o l 5,480 
E a s t Lawn Mausoleaum 50 
E a s t V a l l e y M e d i c a l C e n t e r ; - S J 1,735 
Eastman Kodak 4 2 
Eastman Kodak Co. - S F 16,980 
Eastman Kodak Co. - S F 165 
E d e n v a l e Shopping C e n t e r 1,330 
E d e n v a l e Shopping C e n t e r 595 
E d i s o n High S c h o o l 473 
E d i s o n High S c h o o l 4,478 
EDP Bldg. 1 2,325 
Edwards F i e l d 1,395 
E i t e l McCullough P l a n t 637 
E i t e l McCullough P l a n t 129 



Number Date: Charqe To: Charqe F o r : Amount 

271-685 07/20/59 Crowley Co. 
271-935 07/19/60 Crowley Co. 
271- 935X1 12/29/61 Crowley Co. 
272- 649 06/26/63 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
273- 043 10/16/64 Lamson Corp. 
272- 995 09/04/64 S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
271- 435 02/25/59 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
275-177 04/06/61 E l Camino T a s t e e F r e e z e 
273- 403 08/17/65 T r i p l e E. P l b g . 
272- 199 07/03/61 Aero S n e e t M e t a l 
271- 235 11/20/74 D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
272- 969 08/25/64 E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
273- 129 01/14/65 E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
271- 215 10/16/74 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
273- 481 10/18/65 Lockheed M i s s i l e s & Space Co. 
274- 819 08/24/72 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
274- 633. 07/13/71 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
273-995 06/07/67 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
275- 201 07/12/61 Dermic-Paddock P o o l s . 
273-391 07/29/65 S c h l e g e l Mech. Contr.; I n c . 
275-563 04/14/64 M o r r i s C o n t r . I n c . 
275-379 09/27/62 Luppen & Hawley I n c . -: 
272- 159 05/18/61 L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co 
275-821 10/13/66 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
275-793 07/21/66 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . •': 
275-845 01/13/67 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . I 
272-895X1 11/03/64 A t l a s Htg. & Vent. Co\ 
272- 895 06/23/64 A t l a s Htg. & Ve n t . Co. 
273- 311 06/02/65 A t l a s Htg. & Ve n t . Co. 
273-375 07/14/65 A t l a s Htg. & Ve n t . Co. 
273-105 12/04/64 . E q u i t a b l e L i f e I n s . Co. 
273-189 03/03/65 . A t l a s Htg. & Ve n t . Co. 
273- 467 10/11/65 B r a d l e y P l b g . & Htg. : 
271- 819 01/15/60 C a l v i n W i l s o n Co. 
274- 837 09/30/72 D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
274-721 01/31/72 1 D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
274-789 06/01/72 D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
272- 383 03/05/62 E u r e k a I c e & C o l d S t o r a g e Co. 
271- 051 11/01/73 • Kalraan P l b g . Co. 
272- 023 11/14/60 Malm M e t a l P r o d u c t s I n c . 
271-333 04/15/58 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 

E i t e l McCullough P l a n t 
E i t e l McCullough P l a n t 
E i t e l McCullough P l a n t 
E l Camino H o s p i t a l 
E l Camino H o s p i t a l 
E l Camino H o s p i t a l 
E l Camino R e a l 
E l Camino T a s t e e F r e e z e 
Elman E l e c t r o n i c s B l d g . 
Emanuel Mfg. Co. 
Embarcadero 2 M a i l Room 
Emerson Elem. S c h o o l 
Emerson Elem. S c h o o l 
Emery High S c h o o l :¾. 
Empire Grade S a n t a C r u z Mts. 
Emporium 

Emporium •* S a l i n a s - -
Emporium Stonestown 
E n c l n o High ̂ S c hool -1 ̂ ; ¾ 
End S t a t i o n ? H i g h E n e r g y ,'Latfv 
E p p i e ' s C o f f e e Shop : ; 

E q u i p . &; O f f i c e B l d g . 
E q u i t a b l e B l d g . - ^ 
E q u i t a b l e L i f e B ldg; 
E q u i t a b l e L i f e B l d g . 
E q u i t a b l e L i f e Bldg'. ; 

E q u i t a b l e L i f e i n s . i Bldg.;;M 
E q u i t a b l e L i f e l n s . i B l d g ; v « 
E q u i t a b l e L i f e Ins."f B l d g 
E q u i t a b l e L i f e I n s / - B l d g 
E g u i t a b l e L i f e I n s . | Co; , ¾ ¾ 
E q u i t a b l e L i f e l n s . \ l co. ; 

E t c h e n e a r y H a l l \ -¾ ; frff! 
E u r e k a Blood Bank .. . 
E u r e k a F e d e r a l S a v i n g s :-.'SF$ 
E u r e k a F e d e r a l s a v i n g s - SF^ 
E u r e k a F e d e r a l S a v i n g s - SP| 
E u r e k a I c e & C o l d S t o r a g e ; C o . 
E v e r g r e e n A p t s . 
Exchange Bank :\ ' ..,-f$; 

F.W. Woolworth x 

j •'iy.'.'Vw'if %l 

2,917 
1,922 
' 48 

5,450 
1,350 

25,120 
214 
24 

385 
550 
650 

2 , 314 
1,835 
1, 100 

540 
350 

17,200 
37,072 

738 
860 
590 
109 

1,775 
162 
125 
80 

455 
17,376 

722 
250 
387 

1, 190 
195 
110 
170 

5,600 
1,270 
6, 144 
4,700 
1,540 

458 



Number 

271 -729 
271 -731 
275 -159 
275 -611 
272 -805 
274 -031 
271 -617 
272 -643 
272 -653 
272 -657 
274 -961 
274 -961X1 
273 -505 
275' -013 
275 -735 
272 -981 
271 -381 
271' -385 
272' -071 
274' -269 
274--609 
274--595 
271' -225 
271' -609 
274--237 
272 - O i l 
275' -715 
273' -089 
272' -857X1 
272' -857 
273' -053 
273' -053X1 
273' -121 
273 -267 
273 -299 
273 -309 
273 -393 
273 -433 
273 -479 
273 -727 
273 -819 

j a t e : Charge To: 

09/30/59 F a c c i o l a ' s F i n e F r o z e n Foods 
09/30/59 : F a c c i o l a ' s F i n e F r o z e n Foods 
01/24/61 Emergency R e f r i g e r a t i o n 
11/06/64 : C a r l ' s P l b g . I n c . 

02/12/64 F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r 
08/02/67 F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r 
04/17/59 J.W. McClenahan Co. 
06/26/63 - H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 

07/03/63 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 
07/03/63 H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
06/13/73 A l t a M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . 
05/01/74 A l t a M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . 
11/10/65 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
10/01/66 V a c a v i l l e P l b g . & Htg. 
01/17/66 ABC S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
08/28/64 B a r n e t t P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
06/26/58 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
06/27/58 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
01/06/61 A t l a s F u r n a c e Co, 
12/27/68 Key A i r Cond. Co. 
04/19/71 Thor Madsen 
03/05/71 Thor Madsen 
11/05/74 J e f f e r s o n Elem. S c h o o l 
04/09/59 Herman Lawson Co. 
03/06/72 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
10/26/60 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
12/10/65 Haraed B e a s l e y P l b g . I n c . 
11/17/64 Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. 
01/07/65 Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
05/15/64 Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
10/27/64 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
03/09/65 S c h l e g e l Mech. Contr.; I n c . 
12/30/65 : S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
04/22/65 F i r e s t o n e T i r e & Rubber Co. 
05/24/65 R.C. Mahon Co. 
06/01/65 F i r e s t o n e T i r e & 
07/30/65 F i r e s t o n e T i r e & 
09/10/65 . F i r e s t o n e T i r e & 
10/20/65 ; F i r e s t o n e T i r e & 
06/22/66 W i l d e r & J o n e s I n c . 
09/08/66 . Andy's P l b g . 

Charge f o r : 1 

Rubber Co. 
Rubber Co. 
Rubber Co. 
Rubber Co. 

F a c c i o l a ' s F i n e F r o z e n Foods 
F a c c i o l a ' s F i n e F r o z e n Foods 
F a i r b a n k s Elem. S c h o o l 
F a i r b a n k s S c h o o l 
F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r -¾" 
F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r 
F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r Co. 
F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r Co. 
F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r Co. 
F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r Co." 
F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r Co. 
F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r Co.-
F a i r c h i l d S e m i c o n d u c t o r R & D 
F a i r f i e l d High S c h o o l 
F a i r f i e l d S c h o o l 
F a i r w a y C h e v r o l e t 
F a i r w a y Shopping C e n t e r 
F a i r w a y Shopping C e n t e r - Food F a i r 
Fammatre S c h o o l 
F a r r e l l ' s S t o r e - San Mateo 
F e d e r a l I n t ' l C h e m i c a l Co. 
F e d e r a l I n t ' l C h e m i c a l Co. 
Fernando R i v e r a S c h o o l 
F e r r y B l d g . 
F e r r y P l a z a - S F 
F i e l d b r o o k Elem. S c h o o l 
F i r e S t a t a i o n HQ 
F i r e m e n ' s Fund 

F i r e m e n ' s Fund I n s . O f f i c e B l d g . 
F i r e m e n ' s Fund O f f i c e Bldg.J 
F i r e s t o n e T i r e & Rubber Co.V 
F i r e s t o n e T i r e &.Rubber Co$ 
F i r e s t o n e T i r e & 
F i r e s t o n e T i r e & 
F i r e s t o n e T i r e & Rubber cb«f-
F i r e s t o n e T i r e S l u b b e r Co'S& 
F i r e s t o n e T i r e &'Rubber CoW 
F i r e s t o n e T i r e &: Rubber ;Co*if 
F i r e s t o n e T i r e & '{Rubber !'Coi$ 
F i r s t B a p t i s t c h u r c h 
F i r s t B a p t i s t c h u r c h 

Rubber Co.£ 
Rubber CoH" 
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•* -I't ~, ft 
• t*i 

i ; -¾? 
It • ' }• .If r 

Amount 

3,347 
4,315 
1,267 

302 
390 
150 

1,092 
1,545 

295 
492 

1,675 
245 
990 

3,448 
612 
130 
218 
515 

1,540 
150 
515 
348 

1,210 
1, 100 

825 
1,835 

533 
332 

2,073 
22,138 
17,344 
6,907 

41,105 
155 

1,190 
123 
800 

1, 100 
398 

2,400 
2,040 



Number 

275 -587 
271 -303 
272 -789 
272 -695 
272 -063 
275 -941 
273 -973 
272 -005 
271 -305 
271 -793 -
271 -843 
274 -3 85X1 
274' -385 
273' -689 
273 -771 
273 -757 
273' -429 
275 -593 
275 -341 
272' -393 
272 -845 
271 -981 
271' -991 
272 -009 
272 -755 
272' -073 
271' -075 
271 -083 
271 -089 
273 -145 
274 -793 
274 -691 
271 -065 
271' -067 
273 -765 
274 -013 
272 -341 
272 -121 
275 -665 
274 -743 
274 -769 

Date: Charge To: r 

06/19/64 B i g g e r s P l b g . 
03/05/58. F r e i c h e l H a c r e Plbg.. Co. 
01/03/64 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
08/19/63 : V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
12/28/60 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. <•• 
06/19/68 Ray O. Cook P l b g . v 
05/15/67 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
10/20/60 K l e i n e n Co. \\ 
03/12/58 N i b b i B r o s . ''1 
11/30/59: C a h i l l C o n s t r . Co. 4 
12/29/59 H j o r t h B r o s . 'I 
10/01/69 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
08/18/69 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
05/25/66' A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
08/09/66 M e c h a n i c a l S u p p l y Co. I n c . 
07/27/66 R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . 
09/15/65 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 
08/07/64 . C a m e l l i a C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
07/17/62 F o n t a i n e & Bean I n c . 
03/19/62 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
04/27/64 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
09/26/60 Food M a c h i n e r y Corp. 
11/02/60 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
11/03/60 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
10/24/63 M o f f e t t M e c h a n i c a l 
01/06/61 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
01/23/74 F o r d Motor 
02/14/74 Makon I n d u s t r i a l Corp. 
02/06/74 F o r d Motor 
01/26/65 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
06/05/72 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
12/01/71 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
12/10/73 Mahon I n d u s t r i a l Corp. 
12/10/73 Mahon I n d u s t r i a l Corp. 
07/29/66 S St Q C o n s t r . Co. 
06/29/67 S & Q C o n s t r . Co. 
12/14/61 Foremost D a i r i e s I n c . 
03/21/61 . C a h i l l C o n s t r . Co. 
08/05/65 ! Luppen St Hawley I n c . 
03/02/72 American A s b e s t o s Co. 
OA/11/12 American A s b e s t o s Co. 

C h a r g e , F o r r 
b U. .: « 
h% . ; p $ 

F i r s t Baptist church 
F i r s t Ceng £ Church 
F i r s t National Bank 
F i r s t National Bank ofibaly 
F i r s t Presbyterian; Chur^chfe 
F i r s t Security Bank t # ^ ¾ ' 
F i r s t Unitarian \ Church 

City 

#1 -®% 

. • . 1 \ ' 

F i r s t Western Bank; 
F i s h ; Market 
Fisher Brewing Co 
F i s h e r Brewing Co*" 
F l a m i n g P i t R e s t a u r a n t - - f Concord 
Flaming P i t R e s t a u r a n t - I c b n c o r d 
F l i n t A v e . - S c h o o l - . 
F l i n t Ave. ; S c h o o l '. X Z 
F l u i d T e s t i n g F a c i l i t y 
F o l g e r s C o f f e e . 
Folsom Admin. B l d g . 
F o l s o m / A e r o j e t P T #D 
Fontana A p t s . 
F o n t a n a A p t s . 
Food Machinery Corp. 
F o o t h i l l C o l l e g e 
F o o t h i l l C o l l e g e 
F o o t h i l l C o l l e g e 
F o o t h i l l J r . C o l l e g e 
F o r d Motor 
F o r d Motor 
F o r d Motor 

F o r d Motor P a r t s Depot 
F o r d Motors. 
F o r d Motors - M i l p i t a s 
F o r d Motors Co. 
F o r d Motors Co. 
Foremost C h e m i c a l P r o d u c t s Co. 
Foremost C h e m i c a l P r o d u c t s Co. 
Foremost D a i r i e s I n c . 
Foremost D i a r i e s I n c . 
Foremost D i a r y 
Foremost Foods Co. 
Foremost Foods Co. 

Amount 

379 
1,975 
' 292 
1,484 

971 
922 

4,595 
195 
615 

62,183 
53,477 

740 
375 

1,785 
275 

1,495 
265 

1,338 
3,676 

20,364 
554 

1, 368 
13 ,880 
1,673 
4,535 
1,993 

325 
3, 270 

195 
701 

4 ,800 
4,700 

2, 600 
7, 300 
1,540 
1,595 

0 
34,224 

94 
1, 244 

433 
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Number Date: Charqe To: 

272 -555 03/14/63 R e l i a b l e A i r Cond. Co. 
272 -085 01/17/61 A.W. Burns 
272 -763 11/04/63 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
272 -313 11/28/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
271 -387 07/02/58 James A. N e l s o n Co. 
272 -565 04/08/63 South C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
273 -199 03/15/65 E a g l e Htg. Co. I n c . 

274 -265 12/17/68 F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . 
274 -265X1 03/05/69 F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . . 
274 -265X2 03/25/69 F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . • 
273 -305 05/27/65 A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
271 -009 09/12/73 Kalman P l b g . Co. 
271 -079 01/31/74 Kalman P l b g . Co. 
271 -211 10/11/74 Kalman P l b g . Co. 
275 -165 02/24/61 R o b e r t s P l b g . Co. I n c . 
272 -661 07/12/63 Diduc a B r o s . I n c . 
273 -711 06/13/66; Diduc a B r o s . I n c . v 
272 -989 09/01/64- E m e r i c k S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
273 -137 01/18/65; F i s c h e r Co. '| 
272 -563 04/03/63 A t l a s F u r n a c e Co, £ 
274 -597 03/09/71 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . £ 

it 

275 -569 
' ~'i '• •• 

04/27/64'. H a a e r t y Co. P l b g . & Htg. C o n t r . 
271 -525 11/13/58' Walnut C r e e k S h e e t M e t a l 
273 -017 09/30/64: R i c h a r d s o n P l b g . Co*t 
272 -931 07/24/64? S c h l e g e l Mech. Contr> I n c . 
271 -979 09/14/60- M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
272 -111 03/20/61 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
275 -253 03/18/62; B i g g e r s P l b g . ;< 
271 -373 06/19/58.; Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l ; I n c . 
273 -547 01/03/66: M i t c h e l l . P l b g . Co. } 
275 -221 10/18/61- G a l l o Winery -j" 
274 -675 10/18/71 G a l l o Winery I 
275 -369 09/13/62, G a l l o Winery 
274 -193 06/20/68 George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
273 -287 05/11/65- R e l i a b l e A i r Cond. Co. 
271 -889 03/16/60' C a h i l l C o n s t r . Co. >. 
274 -811 07/20/72. S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . ; 
275 -595 08/20/64. Auburn S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
271 -901 04/13/60 A u s t i n Co. ; 

Page 20 

Charqe F o r : Amount 

F o r e s t H i l l S c h o o l 840 
F o r t u n a Union Hig S c h o o l : 1,895 
F o s t e r C i t y O f f i c e B l d g . 625 
F o s t e r ' s C o f f e e Shop 40 
F r a n k Werner S t o r e 1,175 
F r a n k l i n Delano R o o s e v e l t Elem. 2 ,345 
F r a n k l i n Delano R o o s e v e l t a 3,195 
E l e m e n t a r y , •..¾ 
F r e d F i n c h Home' , ^ 3 ,210 
F r e d F i n c h Home, , ̂ 1;;¾ > 195 
F r e d F i n c h Home • V 285 
Freedom Union High-School'&j ; 5,550 
Freedom West # i j {\ • ( ; ¾ f . 7,700 
Freedom West #i(. i i "' & Jffi -% 2,575 
Freedom West Townhouses'v'M; |. 1,060 
F r e e p o r t Elem. School.; • ^ ¾ f 1 ,375 
Fremont- High s c h o o l 4 1 ¾ ¾ JK' 2,800 
Fremont; O l d e r s c h o o l ' { - i f S ". 11¾. 450 
Fremont? s c h o o l H#. t # « 1,120 
Fremont; s c h o o l # 4 ¾ - ' ^ ¾ ? ¾ W' 252 
Fremont> s c h o o l D i s t r i c t ^ S ^ 3,489 
Fremont?Shopg. c t r i F i r e s t o n e 186 
store & •• '^1 
F r e s n o c o u n t y c 6 u ? t h o u s ^ ^ ^ 8 , 9 3 0 
F r l c k . J r . h i g h S c h o o l ^ M P | v - ^ = 7,374 
F r i d e n i C a l d u l a t 6 r 4 C o . | M S : : ^ .' 690 
F r i d e n : C a l c u l a t o r - f C o . - ̂ ¾ ¾ ! . m : 9,598 
G.Ei L a b o r a t o r y ! ^ "̂ Ŝ W"'" 8,100 
G.E":'. Valle^itos!A€omic;^La@;.;jfe 154 
G a l a L a h e s ^ B o w l i n g f A l l e y » 375 
Gal'len' Kamg. S t o r e * 1 ¾ ¾ "5S 21s 
G a l l e o High S c h o o l ? ^ ¾ ¾ 2 3 3 

G a l l o Winery u ^ ¾ ¾ S 1,000 
G a l l o Winery S f 5? 1' 111,983 
G a l l o Winery * - : ? ; - ¾ % \ 1,200 
G a r f i e l d P a r k V i l l a g e ; ̂  ̂  £y 3,630 
Garman & C a l 1 ihah•;0ffice5¾* .1:. 640 
Gas\, Buggy Room :•• ̂  . ¾ ! ¾ f 303 
Gay L i f e CO. : '• U'i$i ;::' 430 
GEMCO CO. S t o r e ' ! >- , 2,284 
G e n e r a l A n i l i n e & F i l m Co.| • 6,279 

:¾ 



7¾: 

Number J a t e : 

271 -353 06/09/58 
273 -651 04/18/66 [ 
273 -719 06/15/66 . 
273 -885 12/29/67 
273 -911 02/07/67 
273 -933 03/13/67 
274 -141 03/15/68 ' 
274 -935 04/10/73 
271 -191 08/23/74 
271 -221 10/23/74 . 
273 -415 09/03/65 
271 -173 07/10/74 
271 -243 11/26/74 
272 -765 11/07/63 
273 -805 08/29/66 
274 -807 07/14/72 
271 -195 09/05/74 
271 -195X1 10/29/74 
274' -761 04/06/72 
274' -787 06/01/72 
271 -595 02/18/59 
271' -825 12/10/59 
271 -827 12/10/59 
271--743 10/22/59 
271--679 07/30/59 
271--679X1 08/18/59 
271- -595X1 12/10/59 
271--657 08/18/59 
271' -059 11/28/73 
271' -219 10/21/74 
275' -267 04/16/62 , 
272' -585 04/23/63 ' 
271--019 09/19/73 
274--995 08/10/73 ' 
273 -033 10/13/64,, 
273 -671 05/13/66 ' 
272 -841X1 08/20/64 • 
272 -841 04/16/64 ; 
273 -127 01/13/65 
272 -971 08/25/64 ; 
272 -971X1 03/04/65 7 

Charge To: '* 

Abco R e f r g . Co. 
G e n e r a l E l e c . Co. : 
G e n e r a l E l e c . Co. 
G e n e r a l E l e c . Co. 
G e n e r a l E l e c . Co. 
G e n e r a l E l e c . Co. 
G e n e r a l E l e c . Co. 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
G e n e r a l Foods Corp. 
G e n e r a l Foods Corp. 
G e n e r a l M i l l s 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
R.L. Bunch Co. 
R.L. Bunch Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
J . G i b b s & Sons 
Apex S h e e t M e t a l Works 
M i t c h e l l P l b g . Co. 
Ace S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
C.S. Hardeman I n c . 

C. S. Hardeman I n c . 
J . G i b b s & Sons 
G e o r g i a P a c i f i c Corp., 
G e o r g i a P a c i f i c Corp. 
G e o r g i a P a c i f i c Corp. 
G e o r g i a P a c i f i c Corp. 
G e n e r a l I n d u s t r i a l E q u i p . Co. 
D. W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. . 
D.W. N i c h o l s o n Corp. 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 

B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 

Western P l b g . & H t g . i C o . 
W e s t e r n P l b g . & Htg. jjco. 

charge For;-: 

G e n e r a l E l e c . A p p l i a n c e C e n t e r 
G e n e r a l E l e c . Co. 

Co. 
Co. 
Co. 
Co. 
Co. 
Co. 
Co. 
Co. 
Lab. 

' ' . 1 . ' 
. '.; i 

•' 

• V I 
• ' ; < • ; . 

B l d g . 

G e n e r a l E l e c . 
G e n e r a l E l e c . 
G e n e r a l E l e c . 
G e n e r a l E l e c . 
G e n e r a l E l e c . 
G e n e r a l E l e c . 
G e n e r a l E l e c . 
G e n e r a l E l e c . 
G e n e r a l E l e c . 
G e n e r a l Foods Corp 
G e n e r a l Foods Corp 
G e n e r a l M i l l s 
G e n e r a l Motors 
G e n e r a l Motors 
G e n e r a l Motors 
G e n e r a l Motors 
G e n e r a l Motors 
G e n e r a l Motors 
G e n e r a l S e r v i c e s Adm. 
G e n e r a l S e r v i c e s Adm. 
G e n e r a l S e r v i c e s Adm. 
G e n e r a l S e r v i c e s Adm. 
G e n e r a l S e r v i c e s Adm. 
G e n e r a l S e r v i c e s Adm. 
G e n e r a l S e r v i c e s Adm. 
G e o r g i a P a c i f i c Corp. 
G e o r g i a P a c i f i c Corp. 
G e o r g i a P a c i f i c Corp. 
G e o r g i a P a c i f i c Corp. 
G e r b e r P r o d u c t s Co.: 
G e y s e r Peak 1 Winery.¾ 
G e y s e r Peak.iWinery*; 
G h i r a d e l l i S q uare :&i 
G h i r a d e l l i ^Square :M 
G h i r a r d e l l i | S g u a r e f . .¾ 
G h i r a r d e l l i g s q u a r e f , * ' 
G h i r a r d e l l i | S q u a r e g ! *: 

G i a n t D i s t 
Giant D i s t 

Fremont 
Fremont T e s t Lab. 

B l d g . 
B l d g . 
B l d g . 
Bldg.' 
Bldg. 1 

Bldg'. 
B l d g ^ 
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f 

I B « M : 

Amount 

890 
756 

2,450 
470 

5,200 

240 
422 

2,890 
1,420 
1,970 

790 
12,130 
7,500 

587 
640 
860 

10,420 
1,830 

250 
565 

14,042 
25 
44 

365 
20,477 

473 
1,052 

768 
4,072 

70,000 
3, 000 
1,960 
3, 085 

275 
2,952 

497 
1,153 
4,570 

698 
5,271 
2,244 



Number Date: 

272 -971X2 04/20/65' 
272 -971X3 05/06/65 , 
273 -301 06/01/65 \ 
273 -123 01/05/65^ 
271 -163 06/12/74} 
275 -633 04/01/65J 
271 -291 02/10/58? 
271 -697 09/03/59 : 
272 -693 08/16/63 ; 
273 -421 09/0//65 ; 
272 -043 12/06/60 ' 
272 -489 10/18/62; 
272 -489X1 03/06/64 •! 
272 -489X2 08/17/64 . 
273 -079 11/09/64 
273 -369 07/09/65' 
273 -821 09/12/66', 
273 -093 11/24/64 1 
272 -621 06/27/63; 
272 -621X1 09/10/64 ; 
272 -621X2 09/10/64 
272 -621X3 09/10/64 \ 
273' -195 03/10/65 . 
273 -499 10/29/65 
273 -571 01/24/66 
273 -873 12/02/66 
271 -853 01/15/60' 
271 -777 11/17/59 ' 
273 -509 11/15/65 
272 -915 07/09/64 
272 -839 04/16/64 
274--817 08/22/72 
275 -109 07/05/60 
275' -803 08/01/66 
275 -923 04/19/68 
275 -809 09/16/66 
271 -965 08/15/60 
271 -983 10/05/60 
272 -035 11/23/60 
274 -771 04/21/72 
274 -771X1 06/13/73 , 

Charge To: 

Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
Western P l b g . & Htg.$Co. 
Western P l b g . & Htg.^ Co. 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
B i n k s Mfg. Co. % 
L e w i s & L e w i s P l b g . £ 
J.B. N e t t l e s Co. I n C . i 
J.B. N e t t l e s Co. Inc'i 
Aero S h e e t M e t a l g 
Broadway P l b g . Co. f 
F.W. S p e n c e r &. Son I n c . ; 

Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. of C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
American S t e r i l i z e r Co. 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. -
C.S. Hardeman I n c . 
L a u d e r P l b g . I n c . 
P a c i f i c A i r Co. 
F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
Lawson S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
B e a s l e y P l b g . I n c . 
Luppen & Hawley I n c . 
R i c h P l b g . 
G r e a t A & P Tea Co. 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
G r e a t A & P Tea Co. 
H. Goldman & Son 
H. Goldman & Son 

B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 

GM''Assembly*/ p l a n t s 
G o i d T f a i l ^ U n i o n ^ S c h o o l S ^ : _ „ w . . 
Golden Gate" B a p t i s t * T h e d L @ e m i n a r y 
Golden ' "'• - ""•^" ' 

Golden 
Golden 

Golden ;Gate';: Park'^'. 
Golden Gateway 
Golden Gateway 
Golden 'Gateway 
Golden Gateway 
Golden Gateway 
Golden Gateway , ,^,r , 
Golden Gateway P h r a s e I I - A f 
Good S a m a r i t a n H o s p i t a l : ^ ¾ ¾ 
Good S a m a r i t a n H o s p i t a l / ^ " - 1 

Good S a m a r i t a n H o s p i t a l . 
Good S a m a r i t a n H o s p i t a l 
Good S a m a r i t a n H o s p i t a l 
Good S a m a r i t a n H o s p i t a l : 

Good S a m a r i t a n H o s p i t a l 
Good S a m a r i t a n H o s p i t a l ' 
G o s o l i n I n s k i p T i r e Shop 
Govt. P r i n t i n g O f f i c e 
G r a c e B i b l e Church' . 
Granada High S c h o o l J; 
Granada High S c h o o l !?'. 
Grand L a k e T h e a t e r - O a k l a n d 
Grand Oaks s c h o o l 
Grange & T r a v i s A c r e s S c h o o l 
G r a n t Union High S c h o o l 
Gray Ave. S c h o o l 
G r e a t A & P Tea Co. 
G r e a t A & P T e a Co. V 
G r e a t A & P Tea Co. ;| 
G r e a t W e s t e r n Garden Apts.V 
G r e a t W e s t e r n Garden A p t s . £ 

"IP 

.'vs.-1 

i 

Amount 

278 
65 

630 
1,005 
4,575 

X 794 
• 11,558 
; 40 
i 1,870 

3,237 
21,901 
66,976 
8, 177 

483 
910 

1,650 
1,450 

37,716 
85,290 

860 
1,017 
3,415 

380 
180 
345 
250 
208 

1,013 
150 

1, 380 
827 
380 
707 
479 
363 
260 

54,275 
7,640 
1,095 
8 , 305 

650 
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Number Date: Charqe To: Charqe F o r : Amount 

274-
274-
271-
275-
274-
274-
272-
272-
274-
272-
273-
274-
273-
273-
272-
272-
274-
274-
272-
272-
274-
272-
271-
272-
271-
273-
273-
274-
271-
275-
273-
271-
272-
275-
274-
274-
275-
273-
273-
271-
273 

•927 
•885 
•203 
•757 
•863 
-309 
•551 
•551X1 
•331 
•117 
•463 
•513 
•713X1 
•713 
795 
•355 
•455 
987 
057 
195 
•335 
133 
•223 
061 
•951 
049 
095 
875 
753 
•849 
•559 
•859 
075 
•325 
•535 
-489 
-705 
•447 
•217 
•759 
•243 

03/21/73 
12/19/72 
09/24/74 
03/21/66 
11/08/72 
03/27/69 
02/21/63 
08/03/64 
05/09/69 
03/14/61 
10/08/65 
05/19/70 
11/25/66 
06/13/66 
01/17/64 
01/09/62 
02/03/70 
08/03/73 

.12/28/60 
10/02/61 
.05/23/69? 
.04/27/61' 
10/23/74 
12/28/60: 
,08/04/60 
10/19/64' 
11/25/64. 
12/07/72, 
10/29/59 
01/20/67! 
01/07/66! 
01/15/60 
01/09/61 
06/26/62 
07/20/70 
04/09/70! 
11/16/65' 
09/29/65 1. 
03/26/65 
10/30/59 
04/08/65 

I n c . 

Htg. 

A t l a s S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
Kalman P l b g . Co. 

Allen-Simmons Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
A l l e n Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . .¾' 
C o a s t V e n t . & Htg. Co. 
H.B. F u l l e r / 
C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co.;i 

C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co., 
Fr a n k M. Booth I n c . I, 
B a r n e t t P l b g . & Htg.',; I n c . 
C l i m a t e Cond. Corp. £ 
Univ . Mech. Eng. & C o n t r . 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & 
Handi Kup Co. 
Herman Lawson Co. 3j 
Kalman P l b g . Co. £ 
C o a s t V e n t . & Htg. Co. ; 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. : 
F r a n k J . Edwards C o ^ 
N o r t h e r n Htg. Co. '•? 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
N.v. H e a t h o r n I n c . $J. 
Rodarmel P l b g . | 
Hayward Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
J e r r y P a u l Co. 'i 
B a g g e t t & Co. I n c . '( 
P a c i f i c P l b g . & Htg.j Co. 
H e a r s t Corp. % 
Kenneth Fahy P l b g . &; Htg. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . :| 
J a c k F. Graham Plbg." 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l ,r& Htg. 
H e r c u l e s Powder Co. ' I n c . 
Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. 

a. 

G r e a t W e s t e r n G a r d e n s Rec. B l d g . 
G r e a t W e s t e r n S a v i n g s Co. 
G r e a t e r Richmond Comm. Det. 
Group A i r Base 
GSA - PSB Bl d g . 

GSA B l d g . - 100 M c A l l i s t e r - S F 
Guadalupe C o l l e g e 
Guadalupe C o l l e g e : 
G u l f O i l Co. O f f i c e 
Guy- A t k i n s o n R e c r e a t i o n ) F a c i l i t i e s 
Gym B l d g . '#152 
H.B.- F u l l e r 

V; 
. . . . V l l . y ^ . J ' J ; . 

- ^ 
Half Moon-;Bay High '''schools 
Hall, of, JuBticeK.^: . :^¾¾¾ 
Ha l l i d i e Plaza U§h 
Hamilton Residence;; '-iMM 
Hamilton Residence" *jR4jr 
Hand! Kup^Co. g>*$| •••1¾¾ 
Harney, [kp€&. « - • -M, 
Harriet Tubman T e r r a c e ^ ¾ . ¾ - : 
Harris?& Frank $t&&-'-m< 
Harry tiee -Plumbing^ • H^gymt-^: * 
Ha£vey;tereen school^^^W^:^:^ '. 
Harvey;;Green s c h o 6 l ; « « ^ * ^ 
Hastings Store ^ ; ¾ . . p N ^ ; 4 $ ? : * 
Havenscourt Jr.£ High ..School M 
Hayfork High school ' ^ ¾ ¾ 

Hayward Adm. & court Bldg\ .,-
Hayward school Dist. Office Bldg. 
Hazel Hawkins Hospital ,¾*¾* -
Health Center * " •'• 
Hearst Bldg. ; 

Hearst Bldg. •,"¾ . : ¾ ¾ 
Heat Transfer F a c i l i t i e s ^ ' 
Hellyer School il^m 
Henry Idommer School - :r*'§§£" 
Hercules Powder; Co. T — ^ 
Herman SahitoriUm 

.'if 
Page 2 3 

11 

I n c . '0^j 



Number J a t e : 

275 -863 05/04/67 
273 -483 10/18/65 
273 -623 03/15/66 
273 -729 06/29/66 
274 -325 05/01/69 
271 -013 09/20/73 
271 -015 09/20/73 
271 -017 09/20/73 
274 -929 03/26/73 
273 -835 -10/05/66 
273 -883 12/29/67 
271 -131 04/29/74 
274 -471 02/17/70 
274 -473 02/17/70 
272 -095 01/26/61 
272 -505 11/20/62 
272 -303 10/10/61 
272 -305 10/10/61 
271 -135 04/29/74 
271 -923 05/26/60 
272 -619 05/28/63 
274 -107 01/19/68 
274 -131 03/08/68 
274 -435 11/10/69 
273 -763 07/29/66 
271 -509 08/27/59 
272' -179 06/07/61 
272 -333 11/27/61 
272 -333X1 04/20/62 
272 -411 05/01/62 
272 -423 05/28/62 
272 -449 08/01/62 
272 -537 01/28/63 
272 -543 02/06/63 
273 -441 09/29/65 
274 -843 10/09/72 
271 -545 12/17/58 
274 -209 08/27/68 
275 -837 01/03/67 
272 -429 06/12/62 
271 -207 09/26/74 

Charge To: 

J e l c o I n c . 

Alhambra Water - I n d u s . Water D i v 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Redwood P l b g . Co. I n c . 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
C e n t r a l S e r v i c e Co. I n c . 
H e x c e l Corp. - L i v e r m o r e 
H e x c e i Corp. - L i v e r m o r e 
F r a n k J . Edwards Co. 
F r a n k J . Edwards Co. 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
Kalman P l b g . Co. 
E n t e r p r i s e M e c h a n i c a l I n c . 
F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
H i l l s B r o s . C o f f e e Shop 
H i l l s B r o s . C o f f e e Shop 
H i l l s B r o s . C o f f e e Shop 
E.C. Braun Co. 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
E.C. Braun Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
A t l a s Htg. & V e n t . Co. 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
D a v i d 0. Bohannon O r g a n i z a t i o n 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
D i n w i d d i e C o n s t r . Co. 
M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
E.C. Braun Co. 
Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
M c L a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 

Charge. For; 

Hetch-Hetchy Water Su p p l y 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d B l d g . 5 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d B l d g . 5 
H e w l e t t P a c k a r d S a l e s O f f i c e 
H e x c e l Corp. - L i v e r m o r e 
H e x c e l Corp. - L i v e r m o r e 
H i g h l a n d High S c h o o l 
H i g h l a n d High S c h o o l 
Highway O f f i c e B l d g . 
Highway O f f i c e B l d g . 
Hihonmachi A p t s . 
H i l l A r e a High S c h o o l 
H i l l c r e s t J u v e n i l e Home 
H i l i s B r o s . C o f f e e Shop 
H i l l s B r o s . C o f f e e Shop 
H i l l s B r o s . C o f f e e Shop 
H i l l s d a l e Cinema 
H i l l s d a l e F a r m e r s Mkt. ^ 
H i l l s d a l e Shopping C e n t e r v $ 
H i l l s d a l e Shopping Center-**^. 
H i l l s d a l e Shopping C e n t e r j | 
H i l l s d a l e Shopping Center fj|f 
H i l l s d a l e Shopping C e n t e r ^ 
H i l l s d a l e Shopping center 
H i l l s d a l e shopping" Center 1$!. 
H i l l s d a l e Shopping C e n t e r 
H i l l s d a l e Shopping':Center'?.® 
H i l t o n H o t e l Towers' * ) ¾ ¾ : 
H i l t o n I n n * ?••> ' ^ ¾ 
H i l t o n I n n R e s t a u r a n t '•]. '$.'$<$ 
Hiram W. J o h n s o n High School 
Hoapa Elem .¾ school** ^ ¾ ¾ ¾ 
H o l d i n g 

Page 24 I 

Amount 

10,800 
630 
250 

1,530 
350 
600 
426 
850 

5,400 
6U0 
150 

2 , 090 
475 
144 

8, 620 
300 

22,494 
1,877 

680 
9,650 
4,798 
5, 600 

400 
548 

1,200 
94 

1,120 
4, 395 
1,355 

115 
340 
106 
299 
142 

1,098 
1,070 
3,895 

195 
3,215 
1,997 

450 



Number Date: 

272 -439 07/12/62 
272 -493 10/23/62 
272 -499 11/06/62 
272 -523 12/17/62 
272 -019 11/09/60 
272 -521 12/17/62 
272 -609 05/17/63 
271 -613 04/15/59 
272 -273 09/20/61 
272 -137 04/25/61 
272 -807 02/28/64 
274 -093 12/13/67 
272 -679 08/05/63 
271 -367 06/17/58 
271 -367X1 03/31/60 
271 -367X2 03/31/60 
272 -371 02/13/62 
271 -639 06/19/59 
272 -301 10/09/61 
271 -691 07/20/59 
274 -079X1 11/06/68 
274 -079 10/19/67 
271 -247 01/03/58 
271 -271 03/25/58 
271' -809 12/03/59 
271 -649 06/22/59 
271 -995 12/20/60 
272 -025 11/16/60 
272 -139 04/27/61 
272 -153 05/18/61 
272 -155 05/18/61 
272 -139X1 06/05/62 
272 -353 01/08/62 
272 -605 05/16/63 
271 -397 07/08/58 

271 -837 01/15/60 
275 -755 03/11/66 
274 -465 02/10/70 
271 -601 04/15/59 
274 -317 04/14/69 

Charge To: 

Yager-Nenan I n c . 
Yager-Nenan I n c . 
South C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
SSF M e t a l F a b r i c a t o r s 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
C a l o u Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
McL a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
Nor-C a l C o n s t r . Co. 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
M.W. K e l l o g g Co. I 
C a l v i n W i l s o n Co. "• 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
C i t y W h o l e s a l e 
M c L a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
C i t y W h o l e s a l e 
Lawson S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
Lawson S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 

O r i e & Mac S h e e t M e t a l Works 
Woody's P l b g . I n c . 
E l s t e r x s 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
C a r r i e r A i r Cond. Co. 

charge. Fori? 

0 • ^ 
• f t I -

H o l i d a y . I n n 
H o l i d a y ; i n n 
H o l i d a y 1 l n h ; 

H o l i d a y Inn' 
Hollywood Car Washf 
Holy Name Church -p. 
Holy Name Church f % 
Hoopa V a l l e y s c h o o l 
Hormel Meat. Co. 
H o t e l B l d d j j 
Huber Hunt "fi N i c h o l s O f f i c e Bldg. 
Humble Oil;& R e f i n i n g CoJj|| }.). 
Humboldt Bay F a m i l y Housing %: 
Humboldt County Co u r t h o u s e ^ 
Humboldt County C o u r t h o u s e ^ 
Humboldt County C o u r t h o u s e ^ f.. 
Humboldt County Courthouse*!; 
Humboldt c o u n t y Farm C e n t e r B l d g . 
Humboldt County H o s p i t a l •£ 
Humboldt County N u r s i n g Home 
Humboldt Newspaper 
Humboldt Newspaper New P l a n t 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e , 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Humboldt S t a t e C o l l e g e - Adm. & 
Bus. Ed. Bl d g . 
Humboldt S t a t e County 
H y a t t C o f f e e Shop 
H y a t t Edgewater - Oa k l a n d 
H y a t t House 
H y a t t House - Bu r l i n g a m e ( C h i l l e r ) 

Amount 

6,867 
5,200 
1,485 
1,254 

147 
225 

2,078 
3, 340 

325 
1,000 
1,698 

25,180 
9, 143 

42,507 
200 

1, 160 
1,934 

988 
10,286 
4,979 

614 
29,241 
1,635 

130 
160 

1, 450 
14,150 

412 
39,600 

50 
97 

261 
460 

2, 475 
10,497 

692 
470 

6,600 
3 ,813 

470 
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Number Date: 

272 -979 08/26/64 
271 -127 04/16/74 
273 -925 02/27/67 
274 -283 02/03/69 
275 -475 03/12/63 
273 -289 05/17/65 
275 -235 01/23/62 
275 -707 11/19/65 
275 -245 02/07/62 
275 -5L3 03/05/64 
276 -057 11/05/69 
275 -175 03/30/61 
273 -859 11/25/66 
271 -025 10/02/73 
274 -831 10/10/72 
272 -561X1 10/28/63 
273 -591 01/31/66 
273 -381 07/16/65 
273 -419 09/07/65 
271 -249 01/16/58 ! 

274 -527 07/01/70 
274 -557 10/13/7.0 
274 -221 10/03/68 * 
274' -221X1 05/21/70 
274' -231 10/22/68 
274' -825 09/06/72 
273 -143 01/21/65 
274 -101 01/03/68 
275 -631 03/12/65 
272 -217 07/14/61 
273 -563X1 03/07/66 
273 -563 01/10/66 
274 -551 09/01/70 
274 -497 04/16/70. 
274 -805 07/10/72 
274 -437 11/20/69 
271 -725 09/30/59 
271 -727 09/30/59 
271 -349 05/27/58 
274 -827 09/13/72 
271 -643 05/26/59 

Charge To: 

A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S h e f f i e l d Corp. 
IBM 

A t l a s P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
A t l a s P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
McDonald P l b g . 
G.A. S c h u l e r & Son 
R.F. Sweet G e n e r a l C o n t r . 
I n d u s t r i a l A c o u s t i c s Co. I n c . 
I n t e r n a t i o n a l H a r v e s t e r 
H e l l w i g P l b g . & Htg. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S w i n d e l l D r e s s i e r Co\ 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
J a c k F. Graham P l b g . 
I r o n & S t e e l C o n t r a c t i n g Co. 
I r o n & S t e e l C o n t r a c t i n g Co. 
E n t e r p r i s e Htg. & V e n t . Co. 
Roth & F a r r e l l R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
Max C. Maedalm 
A l l e n Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
A l l e n Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
D i l l & S e d e r b e r g P l b g . & Htg. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
B u f f a l o w I n d . R e f r g . S e r v i c e I n c . 
P l b g . & P i p i n g F i b r i c a t o r s 
J . G i b b s & Sons 
C a l A i r Cond. Co. 
C a l A i r Cond. Co. 
F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . ; 
F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . 
J.M. Smucker Co. 
J a c k Horner P i e Co. 
Bu r g e r I c e Machine Co. 
B u r g e r I c e Machine Co. 
C a h i l l C o n s t r . Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
J a c u z z i Pump Co. 

Charge F o r : 

H y d r a u l i c Shop B l d g . 
I S S I n f o . S t o r a g e Systems 
IBM 
IBM 
IBM B l d g . -.; 
IBM Mfg. P l a n t 
IBM O f f i c e B l d g . . 
Immaculate C o n c e p t i o n S c h o o l . 
I n - S e r v i c e T r a i n i n g Bldg.;4 
I n c l i n e s c h o o l . ¾ 
I n g e r s o l l «*; Rand Co. - Burney 
I n t e r n a t i o n a l H a r v e s t e r ^ 1 
i n t e r n a t i o n a l swimming C e n t e r " ' 
i n t e r n a t i o n a l V i d e o corp.%&; 4-
I n t e r s t a t e / B r i c k Co. > :ifM I 
I n t e r s t a t e : H o s t s i n c . : A. 
I r e n e Henderson S c h o o l ? 
I r o n & S t e e l C o n t r a c t i n g ;co. ,f 
I r o n & S t e e l c o n t r a c t i n g :Cb. £ s 

i r v i n g t o n I n t e r m e d i a t e S c h o o l ^ 
I r w i n Memorial Blood Bank-2| :¾' 
I r w i n Memorial Blood B a n k M 
I r w i n Memorial Blood Bank-I* H e a t i n g 
I r w i n Memorial Blood Bank"k| Htg 
I r w i n Memorial Blood Bankf^ P l b g . 
i s r ; B l d g . M \ <•*:;. 
I T E C corp.v« > 
I T T ;|. 
j . B a r r e t t ^ S c h o o l -v-. 

S i 

s 

m 

j . c . Penney 
J . C . Penney 
J . C . Penney 
J . C . Penney - Oakland 
J . C . Penney - Oakland 
J.M. Smucker Co. 
J a c k Horner P i e Co. 
J a c k T a r H o t e l :> 
J a c k T a r H o t e l 

J a c k T a r H o t e l & O f f i c e B l d g . 
J a c k s o n A p p l i a n c e - O a k l a n d 
J a c u z z i Pump Co. 

Amount 

4,547 
1,000 
' 805 

880 
1,077 
8,695 

18,965 

137 
1,360 

995 
4,100 

45 
1,990 

800 
11,800 

375 
625 

2, 200 
170 

1,965 
60 
60 

21,236 
0 

2,595 
100 
140 

3,039 
478 
62 

3, 585 
8, 390 

225 
2, 190 
1,075 

447 
2,985 

580 
7,727 

155 
102 
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Number Date: Charqe To: c h a r g e .Fort Amount 

272 
273 
273-
272-
274-
271-
271-
273-
273-
273-
272-
273-
273-
272-
272-
272-
275-
273-
272-
274-
273-
274-
274-
274-
274-
274-
274-
274-
274-
274-
271-
272-
273-
271 
271-
274 
274 
274 
274 
273 
273 

-169 
-025 
•027 
•669 
•687 
•193 
•365 
•041 
-833 
•675 
•835 
•075 
•097 
•917 
•203 
•941 
-507 
-725 
•883 
•529 
•489 
•651X1 

625 
•651 
663 
677 
•705 
•727 
729 
•913 
-121 
•421 
•643 
-673 
-933 
•845 
•919 
•967 
-755 
-697 
-181 

06/07/61 
10/09/64 
10/09/64 
07/24/63 
11/15/71 -
08/30/74 
06/17/58 
10/16/64 
10/03/66 
05/13/6U 
04/16/64 
11/06/64 
11/25/64 
07/14/64 
07/05/61 
07/30/64 
05/20/63 
06/20/66 
06/19/64 
07/01/70 
10/18/65 
09/21/71 
07/06/71 
08/17/71 
09/01/71 
10/21/71 . 
01/04/72 i 
02/09/72 
02/09/72 
02/26/73 
04/08/74 
05/28/62 
04/08/66 
06/25/59 
07/01/60 
10/11/72 
03/12/73 
06/26/73 
03/29/72 
06/08/66 
03/01/65 

Broadway P l b g . Co. 
A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
Ray L. H e l l w i g P l b g . Co. 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
Kalman P l b g . Co. 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
Grey Corp. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . 
F r a n k J . Edwards Co. 
N o r t h e r n Htg. Co. 
I r w i n M e c h a n i c a l I n c . 
H a l l & Son I n c . 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. 
N o r t h e r n Htg. Co. 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
J.W. McClenahan Co. 
K a i s e r Cement & Gypsum Corp. 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 

Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. K a i s e r Cement 

J o s e p h L. T a n c r e d y I n c . 
J . G i b b s & Sons 
J o s e p h L. T a n c r e d y i n c . 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . < 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f , i 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . ' -
K a i s e r Aluminium & Chem. Corp 
S e v i n d u l - D r e s s l e r Co. 

James Denmon J r . High S c h o o l 
James L e i t c h S c h o o l 
James L e i t c h S c h o o l 
J a p a n A i r l i n e s 
J a p a n A i r l i n e s - S F 
J a p a n e s e American R e l i g i o u s 
Jerome B l d g . 
J o a q u i n M i l l e r S c h o o l 
J o h n A. B u r r i s 1 R e s i d e n c e 
J o h n B r u e n e r S t o r e B l d g . ; 
J o h n F. Kennedy S c h o o l 
J o h n McGregor S c h o o l 
John McGregor S c h o o l 
John McGregor S c h o o l 
John Reed Elem. S c h o o l 
Johnson S c a n l o n A p p l i a n c e s 
J o i n t U n i f i e d S c h o o l D i s t . 
J o s e p h George B l d g . 
J u a n C r e s p i J r . High S c h o o l 
J u v e n i l e H a l l - San Leandro 
K a i s e r A e r o s p a c e & E l e c t r o n i c s 
K a i s e r Cement & Gypsum Corp. 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r Cement & 
K a i s e r cement & 

Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp. :, 
Gypsum Corp. , 
Gypsum .Corp. : 

Gypsum Corp. 
Gypsum Corp 

Kaiser^Cement 6-Gypsum Corp. 
Kaiser'Cement & Gypsum "Corp. 
Kaiser--Elem. school :¾;¾¾ 
Kaiser foundation Hospital; 
Kaiser'Hospital;'' S : 
Kaiser Hospital: i i i 
Kaiser • Hospital* % ? 
Kaiser:Hospital^ % • i$1¾®'-. 
Kaiser;Hospitalf-fMedicaid_ 
Kaiser Hospital- -loaklandf 

•ft *'•• 
• 

,v • 

it 

V . - ' 
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Kaiser Refractories 
Kaiser: Refractory:-.; 

r a r y 
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Number Date: Charae To: i 
K V '$1 < .i$''t$$t ':--

c h a r e t e . F o r l • • ^ ¾ ¾ ! Amount 

274 -483X1 06/15/70 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. ^ 
"*'•.'- • i' J3 t / ¾ ¾ ¾ ' 1 :>':' 

Kaiser Sand & Gravel - Mt%view 989 
274 -483X2 06/17/70 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. \ Kaiser Sand & Gravel - Mt'^View 520 
274 -483X3 06/30/70 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Kaiser'Sand & Gravel - Mti|view 509 
274 -483X4 07/15/70 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. i K a i s e r Sand & G r a v e l * MtSSView 520 
274 -483 03/05/70 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Kaiser, Sand & G r a v e l - Mt^fview 090 
274 -809 07/14/72 K a i s e r S t e e l Corp. K a i s e r Steel F a b r i c a t i n g ^ N a p a 500 
274 -797 06/13/72 K a i s e r S t e e l Corp. ' K a i s e r Steel Fabricating?.?:?Napa 976 
271 -891 03/10/60 Keasbey & M a t t i s o n Co. Keasbey & M a t t i s o n Co. i v S * i > 4, 165 
274 -893 01/16/73- Kalman P l b g . Co. K e l l e r A p t s . F'vp' :$r 5, 200 
^74 -849 10/16/72 Kalman P l b g . Co. t e l l e r A p t s * - Oakland %'< 1, 850 
272 -269 09/15/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . : K e l l i n g Nut Co. >- , ii^S | 1, 188 
274 -051 08/25/67 K e l l o g g Co. K e l l o g g Co; \: yi •'.•'-¾ • t 979 
273 -923 02/24/67 K e l l o g g Co. K e l l o g g Co; •• v- • 1, 227 
274 -841 10/04/72 K e l l o g g Co. Keilpgg Co; :-¾ 1, 276 
271 -279 02/21/58 P h i l l i p s R e f r g . P r o d u c t s K e l s e y v i l l e P a c k i n g Co. 955 
273 -015 09/28/64 Broadway P l b g . Co. Kennedy Towers .¾ 2, 690 
275 -189 06/09/61 G e n e r a l E l e c . Co. Kentuky House Dam P r o j e c t i; 387 
272 -379 03/06/62 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. K e y s t o n e B l d g . 2, 450 
271 -805 12/02/59 Rodarmel P l b g . Klamath T r i n i t y H o s p i t a l \ 8, 414 
275 -449 01/28/63 Edward S t e e l e P l b g . Co. K o n o c t i C o n s e r v a t i o n F a c i l i t y 5, 591 
274 -543 08/11/70 F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . K r a s s S t o r e 1, 029 
273 -579 01/26/66 Cooper B r o s . I n c . KRON TV 1/ 430 
274' -415 10/16/69 E a g l e Htg. Co. I n c . L.D.S. Ward C h a p e l 1, 497 
271 -845 01/08/60 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. L a ' E n t r a d a S c h o o l 1, 390 
273 -811 08/31/66 T r i p l e E. P l b g . La E n t u a d a S c h o o l 150 
272 -891 06/22/64 Hudelson & Meyers I n c . La Mesa S c h o o l 1, 024 
275' -225 10/30/61 Bay Ar e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Lab.; O f f i c e B l d g . 835 
271 -283 02/17/58 A l l b e r r y P l b g . , Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l Laguna S a l a d a S c h o o l s 1* 900 
271 -281 02/21/58 P h i l l i p s R e f r g . P r o d u c t s Lake County F r u i t . Exchange 410 
271' -623 04/17/59 Cooper B r o s . I n c . L a k e s h o r e S c h o o l 1/ 595 
273' -853 • 11/16/66 Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. L a k e s i d e S c h o o l 675 
273 -159 02/10/65 J a c k F. Graham P l b g . Lakewood S c h o o l 1, 285 
272 -185 06/16/61 A t l a s Htg. & Ve n t . Co. Land B r o s . 255 
273 -545X1 01/17/66 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Lane P u b l i s h i n g Co. 375 
273 -545 01/03/66 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Lane P u b l i s h i n g Co. 2, 260 
273 -705 06/09/66 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Lane P u b l i s h i n g Co. 105 
274 -983 07/17/73 N.V. Hea t h o r n I n c . Laney C o l l e g e T h e a t e r 1, 400 
273 -443 09/30/65 Lan g e n d o r f B a k e r y L a n g e n d o r f Bakery 1/ 295 
273 -501 11/02/65 Lan g e n d o r f B a k e r y L a n g e n d o r f B a k e r y .=: 290 
271 -799 12/02/59 O.C. McDonald Co. I n c . L a t i m e r Elem. S c h o o l ;J 1, 283 
272 -337 12/12/61 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. L a t t e r bay S a i n t s Church /¾ 952 
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Number Date: 

272 -375 02/23/62 
272 -761 10/31/63 
272 -357 01/22/62 
272 -833 04/10/64 
273 -469 12/20/65 
273 -475 10/13/65 
274 -355 06/13/69 

271 -327 03/26/58 
271 -383 06/27/58 
271 -419 07/17/58 
271 -441 08/07/58 
271 -519 11/13/58 
271 -551 12/18/58 
271 -701 09/04/59 
271 -717 09/17/59 
271 -719 09/18/59 
271 -667 06/29/59 
271 -669 06/30/59 
271 -671 06/29/59 
271 -519X1 05/29/59 
273 -063 10/29/64 
273 -065 10/29/64 
272 -671 09/25/63 
273 -529 12/13/65 
274 -025 07/21/67 
274 -083 10/23/67 
274 -103 01/09/68 
274 -111 02/02/68 
271 -105 03/04/74 
271 -165 06/17/74 
271 -099 02/13/74 
271 -099X1 10/30/74 
275 -371 09/17/62 
273 -473 • 10/11/65 
273 -759 07/27/66 
273 -255 05/10/65 
273 -637 03/29/66 
273 -357 07/12/65 
273 -471 10/11/65 
274 -603 03/29/71 

Charge To: Charge F o r : Amount 

B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. L a t t e r Day S a i n t s C h u r c h 4,265 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. L a t t e r Day S a i n t s C h u r c h 2,690 
B a g g e t t & Co. I n c . L a u n d r e t t e ' 147 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son L a u r a M. Hansen S c h o o l 5,370 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e •v:; 1,670 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e - B l d g s . 223-•4 1,645 
Alameda County P l b g . Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e - Marine B i o . 1,560 

B l d g . 377 . 
.- ' . 1 " ' • ' 

A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. •' 2 ft, 4,984 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. •) m \ 4,276 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. Lawrence Livermore, Lab. - .m 

•£:••«• * 
49,298 

Hubbard's P l b g . & A i r Cond. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e 1 Lab. V 2 , 867 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. r 

;VN •••• •m .* 
2,440 

E.C. Braun Co. Lawrence Livermore^ Lab. r; ;VN •••• •m .* 13,700 
George F. S c h u l e r & Son Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. $ 1, 838 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Lawrence Li v e r m o r e ' L a b . i WW. 114 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab .4 .%M 

%*$ 
3,941 

Hugh T a y l o r I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab.V 779 
J o s e p h L. T a n c r e d y I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab.' 299 
Boyer S h e e t M e t a l Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. , 2, 100 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab.' ; : 200 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab.'-; 67,450 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . Lawrence Livermore" Lab. 1 m \ 195 
G i l m p r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. ! 167,330 
A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. 1,574 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. ;>£ 1,200 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab.. " ' (A-

' -¾' 12,780 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. •\'H. 2,440 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. 10,870 
Van-Mulder S h e e t M e t a l I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. 

- • i . T " 
3, 200 

E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. 420 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. 385 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. 240 
E l Dorodo Mech. I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. 1, 640 
Walnut C r e e k S h e e t M e t a l Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 102 46,615 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 102 3,500 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 122 1,850 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 122 168 
E.C. Braun Co. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 191 7,490 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 201 747 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 419 639 
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Number Date: Charqe To: 

273 -691 05/31/66 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
273 -779 08/15/66 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
271 -169 06/26/74 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
271 -169X1 10/09/74 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
273 -407 08/26/65 E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
275 -937 06/04/68 Mid V a l l e y Htg. & A i r Cond. 
272 -475 09/26/62 Aero S h e e t M e t a l 
275 -149 01/20/61 Ray 0. . Cook P l b g . 
272 -395X1 08/31/62 G i g l i P l b g . Co. 
272 -363 02/01/62 Hurry Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
272 -395 03/23/62 G i g l i P l b g . Co. 
272 -771 11/15/63 G i g l i P l b g . Co. 
272 -783 12/11/63 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 
272 -629 06/11/63 Aero S h e e t Metal 
273 -229 04/08/65 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -231 04/08/65 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -239 04/09/65 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -399 08/11/65 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -627 03/23/66 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -633 03/28/66 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -669 05/12/66 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273' -787 08/19/66 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273--831 09/26/66 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273' -843 10/20/66 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274--005 06/12/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274--007 06/12/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274 - O i l 06/20/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274' -021 07/11/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274' -023 07/11/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274' -033 08/08/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274' -039 08/10/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274' -045 08/17/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274' -047 08/17/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274' -049 08/17/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
274' -065 09/19/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -915 02/16/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -949 03/27/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -957 04/12/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -967 04/27/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -969 05/12/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
273 -971 05/05/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
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Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 50 450 
Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 50 264 
Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 50 2,150 
Lawrence L i v e r m o r e Lab. - B l d g . 50 375 
Lawrence L i v e r m o r e R a d i a t i o n Lab. 646 
LDS C h u r c h 2,4 54 
L e a s e Improvement 1,017 
L e i g h t o n - L i t t l e j o h n S c h o o l 832 
L e n k u r t E l e c . Co. 310 
L e n k u r t E l e c , Co. 41,213 
L e n k u r t E l e c . Co. 8,892 
L e n k u r t E l e c . Co. 1,390 
L e n k u r t E l e c . Co. 183 
L e v i Z e n t i c B l d g . c s 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 150 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,650 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,500 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,500 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,972 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,972 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 820 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,370 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,804 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,804 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 640 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,270 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co.. 640 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1,270 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. .M 640 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. •' .¾ 550 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. . ¾ 500 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. ':¾ 500 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. '.¾ 500 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. '..;¾' 500 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 500 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. - ¾ 960 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. % 960 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. , ¾ 1,750 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. , ; ^ f . 640 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 'j-f-. 640 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. v&|f 640 
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273 -981 05/24/67 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. / ¾ 640 
274 -105 01/17/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. .¾' 310 
274 -109 01/25/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 500 
274 -117 02/15/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. . * 310 
274 -119 02/15/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 310 
274 -121 02/20/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 960 
274 -123 02/26/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 310 
274 -135 03/14/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. .. 310 
274 -137 03/18/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 310 
274 -1J9 03/14/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 310 
274 -151 04/08/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. ' 500 
274 -153 04/11/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. . 960 
274 -155 04/11/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 500 
274 -159 04/19/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 500 
274 -161 04/19/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 500 
274 -171 05/03/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 960 
274 -177 05/09/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 960 
274 -181 05/21/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 500 
274 -191 06/14/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 210 
274 -197 07/09/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 2 , 100 
274 -205 08/08/68 . L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 913 
274 -211 08/30/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 310 
274 -409 10/07/69 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1 ,890 
274 -411 10/07/69 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1 ,820 
274 -427 10/27/69 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 1 ,500 
274 -321 04/22/69 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 145 
274 -323 04/23/69 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co.." 650 
274 -459X1 03/12/70 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 90 
274' -459 02/05/70 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. • 150 
271 -599 03/17/59 L i b b y , , M c n e i l l & L i b b y L i b b y , M c N e i l l & L i b b y 60 ,400 
271 -653 06/26/59 L i b b y , , M c N e i l l & L i b b y L i b b y , M c N e i l l & L i b b y 1 ,520 
274 -973 07/01/73 U n i v . Mech. Eng. & C o n t r . I n c . L i b e r t y Mutual Bldg. 7 ,270 
274 -973X1 05/30/74 Un i v . Mech. Eng. & C o n t r . I n c . L i b e r t y Mutual B l d g . 120 
274 -973X2 11/04/74 Un i v . Mech. Eng. & C o n t r . I n c . L i b e r t y Mutual B l d g . 100 
274 -599 03/25/71 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . L i b e r t y N a t i o n a l Bank - SF 1 ,250 
275 -351 08/01/62 C h a n n e l S h e e t M e t a l Works L i n d a l e Elem. S c h o o l 5 ,180 

275 -377 09/25/62 Harvey H. H o l l a n d Co. L i n d a l e Elem. S c h o o l 210 

271 -741 10/22/59 L i n d e Co. L i n d e Co. 2 ,284 

275 -393 10/16/62 L i n d e Co. L i n d e Co. 4 ,000 

275 -539 09/16/63 L i n d e Co. L i n d e Co. 82 ,496 
275 -539X1 02/13/64 L i n d e Co. L i n d e Co. 7 ,000 
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271 -437 02/25/59 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . L i n k A v i a t i o n P l a n t 351 
271 -229 01/02/58 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 221 
271 -443 08/11/58 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 72 
271 -515 11/12/58 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 163 
271 -543 12/18/58 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 90 
271 -765 11/12/59 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 290 
271 -677 07/27/59 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 290 
272 -087 01/20/61 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 470 
272 -093 01/20/61 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 431 
272 -797 01/30/64 Hugh T a y l o r I n c . L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 730 
272 -097X1 03/17/61 L i q u i d I c e Co. L i q u i d I c e Co. 462 
272 -097 02/06/61 L i q u i d I c e Co. L i q u i d I c e Co. 2, 135 
272 -161 06/02/61 L i q u i d I c e Co. L i q u i d I c e Co. 1, 880 
274' -245 10/29/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L i q u i d I c e Co. 2, 845 
274 -253 11/06/68 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. L i q u i d I c e Co. 705 
275 -547 01/17/64 A e r o j e t A e t r o n D i v . L i q u i d R o c k e t P l a n t 217 
271 -379 06/25/58 C i t y W h o l e s a l e L i t t l e T h e a t e r B l d g . 21, 000 
275 -321 06/12/62 Edward S t e e l e P l b g . Co. L i v e Oak & L u t h e r Elem. S c h o o l 4, 238 
273 -585 01/28/66 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . Lockheed - S u n n y v a l e T e s t C e n t e r 23, 000 
273 -827 09/12/66 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . Lockheed - S u n n y v a l e T e s t C e n t e r 1, 271 
271--265 01/30/58 K l i e n e n Co. Lockheed A i r c r a f t 27, 500 
271--275 03/04/58 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lockheed A i r c r a f t 10, 535 
271--325 04/09/58 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lockheed A i r c r a f t 10, 315 
271--433 08/06/58 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lockheed A i r c r a f t 1, 098 
271--447 09/08/58 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lockheed A i r c r a f t 1, 013 
271--459 09/05/58 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lockheed A i r c r a f t 14, 950 
271--463 09/03/58 Templor I n c . Lockheed A i r c r a f t 811 
271--467 09/10/58 Roy Rensen Co. Lockheed A i r c r a f t 1, 033 
271--483 12/11/58 F r e d A. S c h m i t z P l b g . & Htg. Lockheed A i r c r a f t 106 
271--527 12/03/58 [ G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lockheed A i r c r a f t 960 
271--561 12/29/58 Templor I n c . Lockheed A i r c r a f t 73 
271--553 01/06/59 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lockheed A i r c r a f t 422 
271--573 01/09/59 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Lockheed A i r c r a f t 500 
271--733 10/08/59 A . J . P e t e r s & Son Lockheed A i r c r a f t 2, 980 
271--625 06/19/59 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Lockheed A i r c r a f t 2, 095 
271--645 06/11/59 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lockheed A i r c r a f t 1, 500 
272--243 08/17/61 C o n s o l i d a t e d Vacumn Corp. Lockheed A i r c r a f t 695 
272--149 05/17/61 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Lockheed A i r c r a f t - B l d g . 101 1, 525 
273--663 05/02/66 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Lockheed A i r c r a f t - B l d g . 150 325 
273--523 12/03/65 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Lockheed A i r c r a f t - B l d g . 182 250 
273--793 08/17/66 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . Lockheed B l d g . 2, 940 
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273-149 01/26/65 E.H. Bean I n c . Lockheed B l d g . 104 350 
273-167 03/01/65 George H. W i l s o n I n c . Lockheed M i s s i l e & Space D i v . 1,681 
273-261 04/22/65 George H. W i l s o n I n c . Lockheed M i s s i l e & Space D i v . • 260 
272-911 07/06/64 George H. W i l s o n I n c . Lockheed M i s s i l e s 6,735 
271-377 06/25/58 A. J . P e t e r s & Son Lockheed M i s s i l e s D i v . 1,050 
271-945 07/25/60 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . Lockheed M i s s i l e s D i v . 1,043 
272-441 07/19/62 K i n e t i c o r Seytems I n c . Lockheed Procurement B l d g . 275 
275-549 03/02/64 Modern Eng. & C o n s t r . Co. L o d i High S c h o o l 1,080 
271-033 10/17/73 C a l i f o r n i a P i p i n g Systems I n c . Longs Drug S t o r e 212 
275-263 04/04/62 Harvey H. H o l l a n d Co. Loowis Elem. S c h o o l 510 
273-213 03/26/65 R e l i a b l e A i r Cond. Co. Los A r a b o l e s S c h o o l 3, 580 
274-213 09/13/68 Locke P l b g . Low Rent Housing 650 
274-515 05/20/70 L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 584 
274-521 06/30/70 L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 236 
274-547 09/01/70 L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 545 
274-549 09/01/70 L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 77 
274-573 12/17/70 L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 522 
274-587 02/16/71 L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 180 
274-713 01/17/72 L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 328 
274-777 05/04/72 L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 545 
272-727 09/13/63 L u c c a P a c k i n g Co. L u c c a P a c k i n g Co. 1, 100 
271-277 02/12/58 N i b b i B r o s . L u c c a R a v i o l i Co. 3,335 
272-571 04/12/63 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . L u c c a R a v i o l i P l a n t 692 
272-557 03/29/63 I r a W. Caburn I n c . Luce Meat Co. 2,712 
273-293 05/18/65 A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. Lucky B a k e r y 3,919 
274-657 10/01/71 C E r e c t o r s & Mfg. Co. I n c . Lucky Corp* - D u b l i n 2,100 
271-915 04/21/60 C a h i l l C o n s t r . Co. Lucky L a g e r Brewing Corp. 441 
271-939 07/18/60 Lucky L a g e r Brewing Lucky L a g e r Brewing Corp. 3,875 
273-385 07/26/65 John C. E v a n s P l b g . Lucky s t o r e 320 
273-631 03/28/66 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Lucky S t o r e 859 
274-329 05/07/69 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. Lucky S t o r e 6, 000 
273-659 04/20/66 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . Lucky S t o r e #47 688 
274-467 02/13/70 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. Lucky S t o r e - San Leandro 0 
272-001 09/15/60 Lucky S t o r e I n c . Lucky S t o r e i n c . 13,450 
272-405 04/25/62 Lucky S t o r e I n c . Lucky S t o r e i n c . 9,625 
272-433 07/16/62 Lucky S t o r e I n c . Lucky S t o r e i n c . 45,775 
272-667 07/24/63 Lucky S t o r e I n c . Lucky S t o r e i n c . 4,238 
271-227 11/18/74 D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works L u r i e Co. 325 
273-103 12/04/64 B a r n e t t P l b g . & Htg. I n c . Lynbrook High S c h o o l 12,790 
272-381 03/23/62 W i l l i a m s & Burrows C o n t r . I n c . Lyon's C o f f e e Shop 36 
272-965 08/19/64 O.C. McDonald Co. I n c . Lyon's C o f f e e Shop 2,470 
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274-077 10/17/67 Key A i r Cond. Co. Lyon's C o f f e e Shop 1,100 
275-725 01/03/66 B e u t l e r S h e e t M e t a l Works Lyon's C o f f e e Shop 1,475 
272-365 02/01/62 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . Lyons C o f f e e Shop ' 620 
271-055 11/21/73 M & T C h e m i c a l s I n c . M & T C h e m i c a l s I n c . 2,257 
271-159 06/06/74 M & T C h e m i c a l s I n c . M & T C h e m i c a l s I n c . 3,375 
271-007 08/31/73 S a r i n C o n s t r . Co. Macy's Dept. S t o r e 108 
275-383 09/27/62 E.C. Braun Co. Macy's Dept. S t o r e 2,935 
275-383X1 12/11/63 E.C. Braun Co. Macy's Dept. S t o r e 1,547 
272-847 04/28/64 O.C. McDonald Co. I n c . Macy's V a l l e y F a i r 16,700 
275-627 02/10/65 E.B. T i b b i t P l b g . ' M a r i g o l d Elem. Schoo-i 1,970 
271-619 04/16/59 J.B. N e t t l e s Co. I n c . Marin C i t y Housing 10,118 
273-673 05/12/66 C l i m a t e Cond. Corp. Marin County C i v i c C e n t e r 93,415 
274-027 07/27/67 F i r e m e n ' s Fund I n s . Co. Marin County C i v i c C e n t e r 2,300 
274-227 10/08/68 C l i m a t e Cond. Corp. Marin County C i v i c C e n t e r 395 
274-413 10/13/69 C l i m a t e Cond. Corp. Marin County C i v i c C e n t e r 156 
274-993 08/10/73 R. Rensen Co. Marina P l a z a E x e c u t i v e C t r . 3, 340 
273-997 06/07/67 Cooper B r o s . I n c . Marine G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l 34,000 
274-387 08/22/69 N e v i n s & Co. I n c . M a r i n o v i c h C o l d S t o r a g e 2 , 786 
271-273 02/21/58 K.E. P a r k e r Mark Hopkins H o t e l 3,980 
271-295 02/21/58 K.E. P a r k e r Mark Hopkins H o t e l 1,965 
271-297 02/21/58 S c a t i n a York Corp. Mark Hopkins H o t e l 725 
271-403 07/11/58 Dohrman H o t e l S u p p l y Co. Mark Hopkins H o t e l 84 
275-179 04/06/61 W.E. G o l s o n g I n c . Marvin M a r s h a l l S c h o o l 872 
274-379 07/24/69 E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . Mason-McDuffie B l d g . 1, 170 
274-579 01/13/71 South C i t y S h e e t M e t a l Masonic Temple - SF 590 
272-259 10/03/61 S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks Mast e r B a t c h F a c i l i t y S t a t i o n 2, 340 
275-805 08/15/66 Blomberg A i r Cond. & Htg. I n c . Mau & Barnem 100 
275-637 04/05/65 W.V. A l t o n I n c . Maxwell Elem. S c h o o l 2, 624 
275-653 06/24/65 J a y B a i l e y Co. Maxwell Elem. S c h o o l 378 
271-883 03/02/60 Alameda County P l b g . Co. McChisney J r . High S c h o o l 3,390 
271-883X1 07/21/61 Alameda County P l b g . Co. McChisney J r . High S c h o o l 40 
271-319 03/26/58 C o r n e l e y Co. I n c . McCormick B l d g . 220 
271-299 03/26/58 C o r n e l e y Co. I n c . McCormick Co. 915 
273-773 08/10/66 McDonaugh S t e e l Co. McDonaugh S t e e l Co. 2, 250 
275-979 12/04/68 McDonnell Douglas A s t r o n a u t i c s McDonnell Douglas A s t r o n a u t i c s 900 
275-971 09/30/68 McDonnell Douglas Corp. McDonnell Douglas Corp. 500 
275-975 10/14/68 McDonnell Douglas Corp. McDonnell Douglas Corp. 500 
275-989 02/03/69 McDonnell Douglas Corp. McDonnell Douglas Corp. 6,800 
275-999 02/17/69 McDonnell Douglas Corp. McDonnell Douglas Corp. 1,000 
276-003 03/14/69 McDonnell Douglas Corp. McDonnell Douglas Corp. 700 
276-007 03/21/69 McDonnell Douglas Corp. McDonnell Douglas Corp. 1, 600 
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Number Date: 

276 -015 04/07/69 
276 -023 04/18/69 
276 -029 04/25/69 
276 -039 06/10/69 
276 -043 07/16/69 
276 -065 12/18/69 
271 -487 10/15/58 
271 -412 07/16/58 
274 -977 07/06/73 
272 -181 06/13/61 
272 -559 03/29/63 
271 -813 12/03/59 
271 -261 01/20/58 
272 -281 10/03/61 
272 -949 08/06/64 
272 -873 06/05/64 
275 -495 04/11/63 
273 -813 08/31/66 
273 -575 01/25/66 
271 -071 01/08/74 
273 -091 11/23/64 
275 -485 03/25/63 
274 -613X1 04/27/71 
274 -613 04/27/71 
274 -511 05/06/70 
274 -511X1 10/23/70 
272 -733 09/24/63 
273 -023 10/08/64 
272 -741 10/02/63 
272 -283 09/29/61 
274 -289 02/13/69 
274 -537 07/24/70 
274 -289X1 01/20/70 
273 -777 08/12/66 
275 -877 08/01/67 
275 -577 06/02/64 
275 -577X1 11/08/65 
275 -147 01/03/61 
275 -103 05/13/60 
275 -103X1 11/04/60 
275 -103X2 11/04/60 

Charge To: 

McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
Cooper B r o s . I n c . 
Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
U n i v . Mech. Eng. & C o n t r . I n c 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
C a l v i n W i l s o n Co. 
Los A l t o s P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
Cooper B r o s . I n c . 
D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
B a r n e t t P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
A t l a s P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
T r i p l e E. P l b g . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
S h a s t a S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
R.E. Corp. 
R e l i a n c e E n t e r p r i s e s 
B a r t h o l o w & Co. I n c . 
B a r t h o l o w & Co. I n c . 
Ed P e t e r s o n I n c . 
Ed P e t e r s o n I n c . 
Rodarmel P l b g . 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
D i d u c a B r o s . I n c . 
Luppen & Hawley I n c . 
C o n d i t i o n e d A i r 
C o n d i t i o n e d A i r 
R. G a r d n e r 
M e r c h a n t s R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co. 
M e r c h a n t s R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co. 
M e r c h a n t s R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co. 

& B 
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Charge F o r : 

McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDonnell Douglas Corp. 
McDougal & C i p r i a n i S c h o o l s 
McKesson & Robbins B l d g . 
McKesson Whse. 
M c K i n l e y v i l l e Elem. S c h o o l 
M c K i n l e y v i l l e S c h o o l 
McKinnon S c h o o l 
McLaren Swimming Pool 
M e d i c a l B l d g . 
M e d i c a l B l d g . 
M e d i c a l B l d g . 
M e d i c a l B l d g . 
M e d i c a l C e n t e r f o r K B 
Memorex Corp. 
Memorex Corp. 
Memorial B a p t i s t Church 
Memorial H o s p i t a l 
Mendocino C o a s t D i s t . 
Mendocino C o a s t D i s t . 
Mendocino C o a s t Hosp. 
Mendocino C o a s t Hosp. 
Mendocino S t a t e H o s p i t a l 
Mendocino S t a t e H o s p i t a l 
Mendoicno S t a t e H o s p i t a l 
Menlo C o l l e g e 
Menlo P a r k C i v i c C e n t e r 
Menlo P a r k C i v i c C e n t e r 
Menlo P a r k C i v i c C e n t e r 
Mental & P u b l i c H e a l t h B l d g . 
Mental H e a l t h B l d g . 
Merced County G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l 
Merced County G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l 
Merced County O f f i c e s ;& 
Merchants R e f r i g e r a t i n g cot 
Merchants R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co* 
Merchants R e f r i g e r a t i n g C6% 

Hosp. 
Hosp. 
- F t . Bragg 
- F t . Bragg 

Amount 

4,000 
1,800 

550 
300 

1,600 
500 

1,194 
850 
122 

3,800 
6,348 
1,165 
2,946 

966 
456 
405 

2,060 
885 
240 

2,250 
937 

7,180 
384 
641 

14,500 
325 

15,534 
1,718 
8,390 

133 
4,380 

130 
0 

7,150 
4,378 

37,520 
1,330 
1,693 

45,280 
960 
703 



Number Date: 

275 -103X3 11/04/60 
275 -103X4 11/04/60 
272 -415 05/21/62 
273 -335 06/16/65 
273 -179 03/01/65 
276 -069 04/14/70 
275 -751 02/25/66 
275 -603 09/21/64 
275 -831 12/12/66 
'275 -603X1 12/02/66 
273 -205 04/08/65 
273 -153 02/03/65 
273 -185 03/04/65 
273 -279 05/04/65 
273 -383 07/22/65 
275 -389 10/05/62 
275 -229 12/19/61 
274 -583 02/05/71 
272 -435 07/09/62 
274 -351 06/10/69 
274 -351X1 05/05/70 
271 -973 08/30/60 
272 -037 11/29/60 
271 -973X1 01/31/61 
272 -037X1 07/27/62 
272 -037X3 08/01/62 
272 -503 11/13/62 
274 -377 07/23/69 
274 -457X1 10/07/70 
274 -457 02/05/70 
274 -487 04/07/70 
272 -527 01/16/63 
274 -493 04/14/70 
271 -205 09/26/74 
275 -083 02/16/60 
274 -641 07/26/71 
271 -231 11/18/74 
271 -241 11/26/74 
276 -041 06/27/69 
276 -027 04/24/69 
275 -169 03/21/61 

Charge To: 

M e r c h a n t s R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co. 
M e r c h a n t s R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co. 
J a y H. J a c k s o n 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
Merck Chem. Di v . 
Ray 0. Cook Mech. C o n t r . 
M c L a u g h l i n s h e e t M e t a l Co. I n c 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
E.C. Braun Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
A l l e n T u r n e r Co. 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
D a l c o Mech. I n c . 
O.R. G a l e & Sons 
B a r t h o l o w & Co. I n c . 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . 
F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . 
K l e i n e n Co. 
K l e i n e n Co. 
K l e i n e n Co. 
K l e i n e n Co. 
K l e i n e n Co. 
K l e i n e n Co. 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
Ray L. H e l l w i g P l b g . Co. 
Ray L. H e l l w i g P l b g . Co. 
Ray L. H e l l w i g P l b g . Co. 
M i l p r i n t I n c . 
M i l p r i n t I n c . 
M i l p r i n t I n c . 
L.T. Anderson C o n s t r . Co. 
D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
K e l l e r P l b g . Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
H a l v e r s o n M c L a u g h l i n 
Hansens I n c . 

Charge F o r i 
• ' / IV 

Merchants R e f r i g e r a t i n g co(J 
M e r c h a n t s R e f r i g e r a t i n g c o $ 
Merchants R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co& 
Merck & Co. , . 
Merck Chem./ D i v . " ^ 
Mercy G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l ?": ^ 
Mercy H o s p i t a l 
Mercy H o s p i t a l & Convei 
Mercy H o s p i t a l & Convei 
Mercy H o s p i t a l 6 Convent 
M e r r i t t H o s p i t a l ;. 
M e r r i t t H o s p i t a l N u r s e s S c h o o l 
M e r r i t t H o s p i t a l N u r s e s S c h o o l 
M e t r o p o l i t a n L i f e I n s . 
M e t r o p o l i t a n L i f e I n s . 
Mid-Town O f f i c e Bldg. 
M i l k Queen D r i v e - i n D a i r y ;. 
M i l l V a l l e y Middle S c h o o l 
M i l l b r a e Comm. Meth. C h u r c h 
M i l l s C o l l e g e 
M i l l s C o l l e g e 
M i l l s H o s p i t a l 
M i l l s H o s p i t a l 
M i l l s H o s p i t a l 
M i l l s H o s p i t a l 
M i l l s H o s p i t a l 
M i l l s H o s p i t a l 
M i l p i t a s High S c h o o l 
M i l p i t a s High S c h o o l 
M i l p i t a s High S c h o o l 
M i l p i t a s High S c h o o l 
M i l p r i n t I n c . 
M i l p r i n t I n c . 
M i l p r i n t I n c . 
Minch's W h o l e s a l e Meats 
Ming's J e w e l r y - Embarcadero C t r . 
M i t s u b i s h i Bank 
M i t s u b i s h i Bank 
Mobil C h e m i c a l 
Mocasin Power House 
Modesto J r . C o l l e g e 

Amount 

645 
401 

5,286 
1,885 

460 
2,690 
2,274 

102,000 
950 

3,300 
190 

2,695 
120 
503 

6, 200 
1,861 
3, 389 
7, 000 
2, 500 
3, 500 

0 
23,540 
14,019 
2,361 

122 
1,518 
2, 529 
6, 400 

219 
5, 500 

178 
254 
150 
536 

16,227 
460 

2,350 
400 

1,250, 
4 82 

2,3 9/ 
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Number Oate: 

272 -413 05/02/62 
272 -575 04/18/63 
272 -327 11/17/61 
273 -171 02/23/65 
272 -785 12/16/63 
273 -371 07/12/65 
275 -431 01/02/63 
273 -629 03/28/66 
273 -861 11/25/66 
273 -987 06/01/67 
274 -157 04/18/68 
274 -241 10/25/68 
274 -035 08/08/67 
274 -035X1 10/31/67 
271 -285 02/18/58 
273 -929 03/01/67 
273 -755 07/20/66 
272 -597 05/09/63 
272 -641 06/20/63 
273 -201 03/17/65 
271 -539 12/12/58 
272 -553 03/05/63 
272 -031 11/16/60 
273 -007 09/17/64 
273 -009 09/18/64 
273 -119 12/28/64 
273 -119X1 05/26/66 
27 3 -959 04/14/67 
273 -127X1 02/17/65 
272 -961 08/17/64 
272 -129 03/29/61 
272 -507 11/20/62 
272 -147 05/16/61 
272 -147X1 02/19/62 
272 -831 04/08/64 
273 -215 03/26/65 
273 -215X1 03/25/66 
271 -153 05/24/74 
275 -873 07/03/67 

Charge To: 

E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
Ro d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
M c L a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
Ray L. H e l l w i g P l b g . Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
Hudelson & Meyers I n c . 
N i c h o l s P l b g . & Htg. 
Hudelson & Meyers I n c . 
N i c h o l s P l b g . & Htg. 
N i c h o l s P l b g . & Htg. 
Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. 
Henry Rose Plbg. & Htg. 
Moo's I c e Cream 
R i c h a r d s o n P l b g . Co. 
E m e r i c k S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
Mount Z i o n H o s p i t a l , S F 
Mount Z i o n H o s p i t a l , S F 
E l l i o t t S h e e t M e t a l 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
J.W. McClenahan Co. 
B a r n e t t P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
S i l v a P l b g . Co. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
Ed P e t e r s o n I n c . 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
N a t k i n & Co. of C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
M a i e r & A s s o c . 
PMI Corp. 

:.}-l'A 

Charge F o r : 

M o f f e t t F i e l d 
M o f f i t H o s p i t a l 
M o n i l a Elem. S c h o o l 
Monroe I n t e r . O f f i c e B l d g . 
Monroe S c h o o l 
M o n t e c i t o S c h o o l 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
Monterey P e n i n s u l a C o l l e g e 
Monterey P e n i n s u l a C o l l e g e 
Monterey P e n i n s u l a C o l l e g e ' 
Monterey P e n i n s u l a C o l l e g e * 
Monterey P e n i n s u l a C o l l e g e y 
Montgomery T h e a t e r 
Montgomery T h e a t e r 
Moo,'s I c e Cream 
Moore B u s i n e s s Forms I n c . K i ; 
Mofaga S c h o o l 
Mount Z i o n H o s p i t a l , 
Mount Z i o n H o s p i t a l , 
M r . i s a s n i c k - o f f i c e 
M t . r z i o n H o s p i t a l 
M u l t i ^ C l e a n P r o d u c t s 
M u n i c i p a l C o u r t B l d g . 
Murray Elem. s c h o o l 
Museum Complex 
Museum Complex 
Museum Complex 
Museum Complex 
Mustard Bldg. 
Napa J r . C o l l e g e 
Napa S t a t e H o s p i t a l 
Napa S t a t e H o s p i t a l 
Napa S t a t e H o s p i t a l - Admin. Bld g 
Napa S t a t e H o s p i t a l - Admin. Bld g 
NASA 

NASA ;4. 
NASA Ames R e s e a r c h C e n t e r % 
NASA Amos R e s e a r c h C e n t e r v 

NASA S I V B S t a t i c T e s t S t a n d B e t a 
I I I 

S F 

& whse. 

M 
. •*= S % 

• m. 

Admin. 
Admin. 

7 
2 

8 
13 
3 

11 

Amount 

2,105 
408 
942 
045 
345 
115 
750 
580 
710 
180 
615 
194 
563 
52 

1,874 
471 
850 
150 
464 
927 
56 

113 
435 
490 

4,429 
39,379 
1,050 

200 
545 

20,140 
2,470 

70 

18,124 
344 

8,320 
27,590 

234 
2,605 

16,000 
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Number Date: C h a r a e To: Cha r a e F o r : Amount 

275' -873X1 10/27/67 PMI Corp. NASA SIVB S t a t i c T e s t S t a n d B e t a 
T T T 

1, 200 

275' -619 12/21/64 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
J . J . J . 

NASA SIVB T e s t C e n t e r 28, 085 
275--619X1 10/06/65 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . NASA SIVB T e s t C e n t e r 90 
274 -667 09/17/71 George H. W i l s o n I n c . N a t ' l A r c h i v e s & R e c o r d C t r . - San 38,980 

Bruno 
274 -855 10/25/72 George H. W i l s o n I n c . N a t ' l A r c h i v e s & R e c o r d C t r . - San 210 

Bruno 
273' -573 01/24/66 Redwood P l b g . Co. I n c . N a t i o n a l A i r l i n e s - P i e r D 2, 654 
273 -741 07/12/66 R i c h a r d s o n P l b g . Co. NatiOn&l C a n n e r s A s s o c . 481 
273 -461 10/07/65 L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. N a t i o n a l I c e Co. 450 
272 -207 07/06/61 F r i c k Co. N a t i o n a l I c e - c o l d S t o r a g e Co. 120 
273 -253 04/27/65 L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. N a v a l & Marine T r a i n i n g C e n t e r 5, 500 

272' -871 06/02/64 W i l d e r & J o n e s I n c . NCO' Open Mess 6, 920 
272 -889 06/23/64 W i l d e r & J o n e s I n c . NCO Open Mess 2, 150 

272 -871X1 04/28/65 W i l d e r & J o n e s I n c . NCO Open Mess 3, 000 

272 -871X2 05/05/65 W i l d e r & J o n e s I n c . NCO Open Mess I , 225 

272 -871X3 05/06/65 W i l d e r & J o n e s I n c . NCO Open Mess 648 

273 -057 11/03/64 Belmont S c h o o l D i s t . N e s b i t t S c h o o l 385 

272 -863 05/20/64 Thor Madsen N e s b i t t S c h o o l 1, 149 

275 -855 02/21/67 PMI Corp. Nevada F i e l d Lab. 1; 650 

275 -897 10/03/67 PMI Corp. Nevada F i e l d Lab. 111 

272' -289 10/04/61 Utah C o n s t r . & M i n i n g Co. New Armour P l a n t 141 

271' -585 01/21/59 C a l v i n W i l s o n Co. New' C i t y H a l l B l d g . 290 

271' -821 12/11/59 Western P l b g . & A p p l i a n c e Co. New Method C l e a n e r s 230 

272 -239 08/07/61 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. New R e s i d e n c e 188 

273 -465 10/11/65 E.C. Braun Co. Newman C e n t e r 3, 975 
271' -087 02/05/74 N i c o l e t of C a l i f . I n c . N i c o l e t of C a l i f . I n c . ,- 5, 780 

273' -395 08/02/65 E m e r i c k S h e e t M e t a l Co. N i e l s o n Elem. S c h o o l • ;V 3, 058 

275' -403 10/26/62 Commercial C o n t r . Corp. N i t r o Compound B l d g . 3, 968 

275 -465 02/21/63 Commercial C o n t r . Corp. N i t r o Compound B l d g . 560 

275 -407 11/02/62 Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . N i t r o p l a s t i c i z e r A r e a 15 52 

275 -427 12/19/62 Sacramento R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co. N i t r o p l a s t i c i z e r P l a n t 560 

275 -355 08/03/62 Sacramento R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co. N i t r o p l a s t i c i z e r P l a n t • $k 335 

275 -251 03/13/62 Dave Whelan P l b g . & Htg. I n c . N i t r o p l a s t i c i z e r P l a n t m 9, 300 

275 -115 07/14/60 R i s t o Brugger Co. No r - B e s t T u r k e y Growers > , j j \ 756 

274 -167 04/24/68 T a y l o r I n v e s t m e n t Co. N o r f i s h S a l e s 1, 980 

272 -533 01/21/63 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . Norge V i l l a g e 'S ' f t 1 83 

273 -615 03/03/66 R e l i a b l e A i r Cond. Co. Norman Houge S c h o o l 1, 460 

273 -731 06/30/66 American Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l North County H e a l t h C e n t e r J P 395 

275 -199 06/30/61 Bobo S h e e t M e t a l I n c . N o r t h D a v i s Elem. S c h o o l 1, 094 
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Number u a t e : C h a r a e To: Cha r a e F o r : . * ½ Amount 

275 -453 02/08/63 C a m e l l i a C i t y S h e e t M e t a l North D a v i s Elem. S c h o o l .-¾¾ 1 ,428 

271 -841 12/31/59 B o n e t t i P l b g . Co. North P l e a s a n t H i l l High S c h o o l 5 ,425 
273 -081 11/02/64 A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . North S i d e Elem. S c h o o l £:f$jj 3 ,060 

274' -953 05/21/73 S m i t h - B o e i n g Hardeman N o r t h e a s t Sacramento C o . ^ l ^ '% 6 ,700 

275' -141 11/01/60 C l i a r e i s F. Unger C o n s t r . Co. N o r t h r i d g e County C l u b » :j 653 
275' -093 03/25/60 F r e d R. McGray I n c . N u r s e r y H e a d q u a r t e r s f 450 

273' -537 12/15/65 Broadway P l b g . Co. N u r s e r y S c h o o l * 840 

275' -111 07/11/60 Coburn P l b g . Co. Oak Ave. S c h o o l ; ; , f ^ } 948 

275' -131 09/12/60 L e n t z .Constr. Co. Oak Ave. S c h o o l A d t t n . " ^ ¾ 48 
274 -851 10/19/72 Kalman P l b g . Co. Oak C e n t e r Towers 1:,¾ 11 ,680 

274 -149 04/05/68 Oakland Alameda C o l i s e u m Oakland Alameda C o l i s e u m '.f 1 ,030 
271 -953 08/04/60 R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . Oakland Bay B r i d g e '{$ 334 

274 -801 06/15/72 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . O a kland H a l l o f J u s t i c e 118 
274 -895 01/24/73 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . O a k l a n d Main P o s t O f f i c e P% 450 

274 -113 02/08/68 A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. Oa k l a n d Museum 230 

274 -255 11/11/68 C i t y o f Oa k l a n d Oakland Museum r 477 

271 -061 11/30/73 A l a r t P l b g . Co. Oakland P o s t o f f i c e 615 
274 -839 09/29/72 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . O a kland T r i b u n e 3 ,000 

273 -173 02/24/65 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. Oakland-Alameda County C o l i s e u m 129 ,110 

273 -173X1 04/01/66 H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. Oakland-Alameda County C o l i s e u m 4 , 150 

273 -173X2 05/24/66 H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. Oakland-Alameda County C o l i s e u m 1 ,000 

273 -173X3 05/24/66 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. Oakland-Alameda County C o l i s e u m 1 ,000 

273 -173X4 08/15/66 H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. Oakland-Alameda County C o l i s e u m 250 

273 -173X5 09/07/66 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. Oakland-Alameda County C o l i s e u m 1 ,000 

273 -173X6 10/05/66 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. Oakland-Alameda County C o l i s e u m 195 

273 -173X8 11/17/66 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. Oakland-Alameda County C o l i s e u m 12 , 500 

273 -173X9 11/17/66 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. Oakland-Alameda County C o l i s e u m 13 ,000 

275' -029 05/26/59 Ray O. Cook P l b g . O a k v i l l e Elem. S c h o o l 1 ,895 

271 -857 01/15/60 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . O a s i s Motel 2 , 535 

275 -007X1 03/23/60 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . O f f i c e B l d g . 180 

271 -693 07/30/59 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. O f f i c e B l d g . 2 ,800 

272 -519 12/14/62 New M i s s i o n Htg. & Ven t . Co. O f f i c e B l d g . 640 

274 -173 05/07/68 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. O f f i c e B l d g . 870 

275 -597 08/25/64 R a l p h S h e e t M e t a l O f f i c e B l d g . 695 

274 -859 11/06/72 D i l l & S e d e r b e r g P l b g . & Htg. Old Brown S t o r e 1 ,080 

274 -941 04/27/73 K l e i n e n Co. Ol d Mint B l d g . 188 

273 -315 06/04/65 H. Goldman & Son Ol d S t . Mary's P a r i s h R e c t o r y 1 ,448 

273 -493 11/11/65 P a u l F. B r a d l e y Olympic C l u b 205 

275 -749 02/16/66 U n i t e d N a t i o n ' s C o n s t r . I n c . O p e r a t i o n a l S u p p o r t F a c i l i t i e s 0 

271 -581 01/21/59 C a l v i n W i l s o n Co. O r l e a n s Elem. S c h o o l 1 ,574 

275 -555 03/19/64 Oro-dam C o n s t r . O r o v i l l e Dam 3 ,842 
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Number Date: 

273 -665 05/02/66 
27 2 -809 02/28/64 
272 -595 05/09/63 
271 -399 07/09/58 
271 -453 09/05/58 
271 -971 08/18/60 
272 -027 11/03/60 
272 -027X1 06/07/61 
272 -027X2 06/20/61 
272 -027X3 06/20/61 
272 -027X4 10/03/61 
272 -659 07/11/63 
273 -503 11/04/65 
274 -757 03/31/72 
275 -689 09/29/65 
274 -541 07/31/70 
274 -541X1 08/03/70 

272 -271 09/19/61 
275 -207 08/31/61 
272 -339 12/12/61 
274 -363 06/27/69 
274 -397 09/03/69 
274 -363X1 11/16/70 
274 -363X2 01/26/72 
272 -079X1 06/16/61 
272 -197 06/28/61 
272 -079 11/12/61 
273 -565 01/10/66 
274 -981 07/16/73 
274 -585 02/05/71 
272 -645X1 12/17/63 
272 -645 06/26/63 
274 -485 04/02/70 
277 -005 01/01/61 
277 -007 01/01/61 
277 -009 01/01/61 
277 - O i l 01/01/61 
271 -317 06/11/58 
274 -645 08/04/71 
275 -105 05/13/60 

Charge To: 

O r r e l l ' s Food P r o d u c t s I n c . 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
Allen-Simmons Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
C.S. Hardeman I n c . 
E v e r e t t M i l l e r 
C l i m a t e Cond. Corp. 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 

C o a s t Vent. & Htg. Co. 
P G & E 
West e r n P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
B r a d l e y P l b g . & Htg. 
Carste^ns & S i g l e r I n c . 
B r a d l e y P l b g . & Htg. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
J.W. McClenahan Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
C h i c a g o B r i d g e & I r o n Co. 
C h i c a g o B r i d g e & I r o n Co. 
A t l a s Htg. & Ven t . Co. 
A C & S Corp. 
A C & S Corp. 
A C & S Corp. 
A C & S Corp. 
F l u o r Corp. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
C o n d i t i o n e d A i r 
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Charge F o r : Amount 

O r r e l l ' s Food P r o d u c t s I n c . 125 
Or t e g a Elem. S c h o o l 3,290 
O x i d i z e r D r y i n g S t a t i o n 784 
P G 1 & E 981 
P G '& E 476 
P G & E 2,612 
P G & E •,, 6,594 

P G & E • 35 
P G & E : ¾ 138 
P G & E 3 ! • ' 228 
P G & E f% 98 
P G & E .' 1, 106 
P G' & E '• 761 
P G'& E - :: 2,152 
P G & E % •. " 470 
P G & E fc 25 B e a l e ' S t . , S F j f x 530 
p G fc E - 25 B e a l e S w i t c h b o a r d Rm, 880 
SF \ . : : ¾ 5, 
p G & e D i v ; Bldg.'/ Sr.w V 5,827 
P G.& E Gas:Meter Shop. 426 
P G ,6 E G e n e r a l O f f i c e Rembdel? 4,366 
P G & E High R i s e S t r u c t u r e - f- 260,339 
p G;i'& E High R i s e S t r u c t u r e ! | 24,000 
p G?& E High R i s e S t r u c t u r e ^ 1! 3,200 
p G{> E High R i s e s t r u c t u r e ; I 8,198 
p G;& E M i s s i o n Annex ; 360 
P G & E M i s s i o n Annex 'A p i ' f 389 
P G.'& E M i s s i o n Annex • f$ •' 595 
P Ĝ & E O f f i c e B l d g . :. ,£!§ * 675 
P G.& E O f f i c e B l d g . ^ | 1,600 
P G & E Old B l d g . 3,150 
P G & E Power P l a n t ''':1 321 
P G & E Power P l a n t 20,000 
P G & E Power P l a n t - P i t t s b u r g 2,790 
P/C Mfg. 0 
p/C Mfg. 0 
P/C Mfg. 0 
P/C Mfg. 0 
P a c i f i c Lumber Co. 324 
P a c i f i c P l a s t i c Co. - SSF 146 
P a c i f i c T e l . 9,657 



Number j a t e : Charqe To: C h a r a e F o r : 

275 -105X2 07/13/60 C o n d i t i o n e d A i r P a c i f i c T e l . 
275 -105X3 07/21/60 C o n d i t i o n e d A i r P a c i f i c T e l . 
271 -371 06/17/58 M a r t i n e z S h e e t M e t a l P a c i f i c T e l . 
271 -455 09/02/58 S u p e r i o r S h e e t M e t a l P a c i f i c T e l . 
271 -757 10/30/59 J . F a z i o Co. P a c i f i c T e l . 
271 -779 11/19/59 James A. N e l s o n Co. P a c i f i c T e l . 
271 -647 06/30/59 A & B Met a l P r o d u c t s Corp. P a c i f i c T e l . 
271 -647X1 09/18/59 A & B Met a l P r o d u c t s Corp. P a c i f i c T e l . 
272 -113 03/09/61 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . P a c i f i c T e l . 
272 -2 31 C7/24/61 James A. N e l s o n Co. P a c i f i c T e l . 
272 -249 08/23/61 R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . P a c i f i c T e l . 
272 -467 08/28/62 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. P a c i f i c T e l . 
272 -591 04/29/63 Western E l e c . Co. I n c . P a c i f i c T e l . 
272 -599 05/10/63 Western E l e c . Co. I n c . P a c i f i c T e l . 
272 -677 08/05/63 O.C. McDonald Co. I n c . P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -059 10/29/64 C a l i f o r n i a F u r n a c e Co. P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -085 11/12/64 T u c k e r S h e e t M e t a l P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -459 10/05/65 A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . P a c i f i c T e l . 
275 -105X1 05/27/60 C o n d i t i o n e d A i r P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -795X1 11/25/66 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -587 01/28/66 George H. W i l s o n I n c . P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -589 01/28/66 George H. W i l s o n I n c . P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -667 05/02/66 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -693 05/27/66 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -795 08/25/66 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. P a c i f i c T e l . 
273 -919 02/20/67 George H. W i l s o n I n c . P a c i f i c T e l . " 
274 -605 04/13/71 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . P a c i f i c T e l . . 
274 -669 10/01/71 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . P a c i f i c T e l . ' 
274 -829 09/14/72 D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works P a c i f i c T e l . " 
274 -883 12/19/72 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . P a c i f i c T e l * ; 
274 -907 02/20/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . P a c i f i c T e l . ' 
274 -971 07/01/73 S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . P a c i f i c T e l . 
274 -889 01/05/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . P a c i f i c Tel. :-
274 -971X1 11/09/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . P a c i f i c T e l . * 
271 -119 04/10/74 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . P a c i f i c Tel/<; 
271 -149 05/18/74 N.V. Heathorn I n c . P a c i f i c T e l 3 
271 -151 05/22/74 P a c i f i c T e l . P a c i f i c T e l t f 
271 -161 06/11/74 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . { P a c i f i c T e l . ? 
271 -167 06/20/74 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . P a c i f i c T e l ? 1 

271 -077 01/30/74 P a c i f i c T e l . '] P a c i f i c T e l 4 
271 -081 02/01/74 C o l a n Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l Co. I n c . P a c i f i c T e l S 
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Amount 

331 
270 
55 
96 

350 
410 

8,549 
3, 107 

800 
13,164 

969 
184 
533 
542 
176 

1,995 
1,190 
3,650 
1,446 

265 
6,190 

110 
424 

4,163 
898 
800 
193 
399 

1, 106 
3, 300 

36,000 
3,585 

340 
4,700 

420 
3,620 

900 
5,500 

475 
1,490 

170 



Number Date: Charqe To: 

271 -213 10/16/74 
271 -217 10/18/74 
271 -229 11/18/74 
271 -237 11/22/74 
271 -253 12/13/74 
271 -237X1 12/13/74 
275 -367 09/11/62 
275 -517 06/18/63 
275 -471 03/01/63 
275 -487 03/25/63 
276 -037 05/27/69 
274 -877 12/07/72 

274 -869 12/01/72 
274 -779 05/05/72 
274 -339 06/02/69 
274 -287 02/11/69 
274 -857 10/30/72 
274 -709 01/07/72 
274 -775 04/28/72 
274 -337 05/27/69 
272 -933 07/24/64 
274 -563 11/02/70 
274 -349 06/10/69 

275 -781 06/14/66 
271 -029 10/03/73 
275' -231 01/09/62 
275--451 01/31/63 
275 -457 02/19/63 
275' -607 09/25/64 
275 -771 05/25/66 
273' -857 11/25/66 
275 -443 01/16/63 
274 -569 12/17/70 

274 -571 12/17/70 

275 -847 01/17/67 
273 -895 01/09/67 
274 -591 03/04/71 

S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
P a c i f i c T e l . 
C o l a n Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l Co. I n c 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
C a l i f o r n i a P i p i n g S y s t e m s I n c . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
Sacramento R e f r i g e r a t i n g Co. 
S o l a n o P l b g . & Htg. Corp. 
Allen-Simmons Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
Ray 0. Cook P l b g . 
P a c i f i c T e l . 
P a c i f i c T e l . 

S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
B e t a M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . 
B e t a M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 

B e l l P r o d u c t s 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
C o n d i t i o n e d A i r 
C a m e l l i a C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
T r a n e Co. 

M c L a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
S o l a n o P l b g . & Htg. Corp. 
Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. 
Mid V a l l e y Htg. & A i r Cond. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 

S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 

E r n e s t P. K r u s e P l b g . & Htg. 
J . G i b b s & Sons 
Hudelson & Meyers I n c . 
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Charge F o r r • • @8fl J , " Amount 

P a c i f i c ..Tel. r*'*! •£ 2,850 
P a c i f i c , T e l . < \*U : ¾ t 412 
P a c i f i c . T e l . , % ^ - ® ¾ 2,160 
P a c i f i c ' T e l ; • \h ' -¾, 2 3 4 

P a c i f i c . T e l . . ' i ; :' ! 4,580 
P a c i f i c Tel'; :'.:'-. ;T|f& f 210 
P a c i f i c T e l . ^ ¾ ' '? 494 
P a c i f i c T e l . V % 85 
P a c i f i c T e l . •,. {§j > 2,100 
P a c i f i c T e l . " \ 105 
P a c i f i c T e l . . |M 7,200 
P a c i f i c T e l . - 2116 B a n c r o f t - 890 
B e r k e l e y :;¾ 
P a c i f i c T e l . - Folsom S t . : - S F 172 
P a c i f i c T e l . - H a l l y S t . , O a k l a n d 720 
P a c i f i c T e l . - O a k l a n d :i 165 
P a c i f i c T e l . - Oakland 870 
P a c i f i c T e l . - Oakland 160 
P a c i f i c T e l . - O a k l a n d 410 
P a c i f i c T e l . - Oakland 185 
P a c i f i c T e l . - Richmond 900 
P a c i f i c T e l . - San J o s e . 70,328 
P a c i f i c T e l . - S F 900 
P a c i f i c T e l . 16/F A l t e r . , P i n e S t . , 3,300 
SF ' 
P a c i f i c T e l . Addn. 843 
P a c i f i c T e l . B l d g . . 400 
P a c i f i c T e l . B l d g . - 200 
P a c i f i c T e l . B l d g . 1,828 
P a c i f i c T e l . B l d g . 220 
P a c i f i c T e l . B l d g . 6,200 
P a c i f i c T e l . B l d g . 145 
P a c i f i c T e l . B l d g . Addn. 3 135 
P a c i f i c T e l . D i a l B l d g . 1,690 
P a c i f i c T e l . F r a n k l i n S t . Addn 2, 17,550 
Oak. 
P a c i f i c T e l , F r a n k l i n S t . Addn 2, 1,120 
Oak. 
P a c i f i c T e l . Main B l d g . Addn. 2 835 
P a c i f i c T e l . O f f i c e Bldg. 1,823 
P a c i f i c T e l . S v c . C t r . - Monterey 2,4 50 



Number J a t e : Charoe To: 

271 -347 06/11/58 C i t y W h o l e s a l e 
271 -313 03/21/58 Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
271 -861 01/21/60 B & B P l b g . 
274 -717 01/19/72 BSP Corp. - D i v . o f E n v i r o t e c h 
271 -045 10/24/73 M e c h a n i c a l S h e e t i Metal Co. I n c . 
274 -861 11/08/72 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
274 -089 11/28/67 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
275 -023 05/15/59 McAlpine P l b g . & Htg. 
275 -025 05/15/59 W.B. Golso n g I n c . 
274 - u l 3 08/14/72 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
275 -045 09/14/59 P i t t s b u r g C o r n i n g Corp. 
275 -021 05/11/59 P a t t e r s o n F r o z e n Foods I n c . 
275 -043 08/14/59 Hans P e a r s o n I n c . 
274 -991 08/07/73 S o u t h C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
273 -265 04/22/65 A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
272 -265 10/02/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
272 -033 11/16/60 J o s e p h L. T a n c r e d y I n c . 
272 -033X1 01/22/62 J o s e p h L. T a n c r e d y I n c . 
272 -431 06/13/62 ATC E n g i n e e r s 
272 -263 09/11/61 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
274 -087 11/09/67 American A s b e s t o s Co. 
271 -171 06/26/74 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
273 -807 08/26/66 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
273 -809 07/26/66 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
273 -807X1 08/09/67 H a r r y 1 Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
273 -809X1 08/09/67 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
273 -807X2 01/05/68 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
273 -809X2 01/05/68 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
273 -807X3 01/10/68 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
274 -223 10/04/68 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
273 -005 09/15/64 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
272 -469 08/28/62 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
271 -113 03/11/74 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
271 -429 09/04/58 C.W. H a l l P l b g . & Htg. 
271 -475 09/18/58 C.W. H a l l P l b g . & Htg. 
274 -565 11/10/70 Ray L. H e l l w i g P l b g . Co. 
274 -617 05/12/71 George A. Greene Co. 
271 -747 10/28/59 Pe t e r s o n - C a b b y Co. 
271 -257 01/17/58 P f i z e r Co. 
271 -485 10/16/58 P h e l a n B l d g . 
274 -649 08/17/71 R e s e a r c h D e v i c e s I n c . 

Charge F o r : Amount 

P a c i f i c Union Elem. S c h o o l 4,370 
Palm Bowl 985 
P a l o A l t o S c h o o l 330 
P a l o A l t o Water C o n t r o l P l a n t 4,948 
PanAm World A i r w a y s .: 1,100 
Papp i n Bernheim B l d g . - Oakland 225 
P a r k s i d e s c h o o l 196 
Pasadena Ave. S c h o o l : 189 
Pasadena Ave. S c h o o l f$ • 1,546 
P a t r i c i a S t e v e n s \.f$ 208 
P a t t e r s o n F r o z e n Foods ?; 63 
P a t t e r s o n F r o z e n Foods lnc.1 J-. 22,000 
P a t t e r s o n F r o z e n Foods IncSI' % 9 5 0 

P a u l i n a Shopping C e n t e r >.-. ||| § 2,675 
P a y l e s s S t o r e s |' • j \ 1,475 
Pe n d e l t o n J r . H i g h i S c h o o i | | g 36 
P e n i n s u l a Comm. H o s p i t a l i v S ; fr 16,796 
P e n i n s u l a Cbmm. H o s p i t a l i t y j& 77 
P e n i n s u l a Community Hospit'a'l $•. 74 0 
P e n i n s u l a Elem. S c h o o l •• v^M 2,538 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l ' j j * pm. r$X 34 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l ^ " ^ ¾ f ' 5,200 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l . - B u r l i i l g a m e 8,660 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l ; ' - B u r l i n g a m e 61,000 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l ; - B u r l i n g a m e 285 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l - Bu r l i n g a m e 1,520 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l - Bu r l i n g a m e 590 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l - Bu r l i n g a m e 590 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l - Bu r l i n g a m e 180 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l - Bu r l i n g a m e 0 
P e n i n s u l a H o s p i t a l Addn. -y/; 3,648 
P e n i n s u l a M e d i c a l B l d g . >ft 75 
P e r a l t a Towers '% 2,680 
Petaluma S r . High S c h o o l -.v 3,388 
Petaluma S r . High S c h o o l 9,314 
P e t e r B u r n e t t J r . High S c h o o l 2,300 
P e t e r B u r n e t t S c h o o l 565 
Peterson-Cabby Co. 389 
P f i z e r Co. 4,770 
P h e l a n Bldg. 200 
P h i l c o F ord 787 
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Number uate: 

274 -129X1 08/23/68 
274 -129 03/07/68 
274 -217 10/01/68 
274 -295 03/05/69 
272 -041 01/12/61 
274 -979 07/09/73 
271 -175 02/22/74 
271 -899 03/22/60 
272 -173 06/07/61 
273 -783 08/17/o6 
273 -977 05/18/67 
275 -843 01/11/67 
275 -579 06/05/64 
275 -579X1 03/23/65 
275 -579X2 07/20/65 
275 -089 03/21/60 
272 -055 12/20/60 
273 -709 06/10/66 
274 -359 06/16/69 
274 -847 10/12/72 
272 -893 06/23/64 
272 -209 07/06/61 
275' -615 12/07/64 
271' -555 02/27/59 
275' -911 12/27/67 
275' -753 03/10/66 
276' -019 04/11/69 
271' -871 02/11/60 
274' -061 09/08/67 
274--127 03/04/68 
274' -143 03/19/68 
275' -467 02/26/63 
275' -557 03/20/64 
275 -573 05/26/64 
273' -735 07/01/66 
275 -711 12/01/65 
271 -095 02/14/74 
271 -097 02/14/74 
271 -245 01/09/58 
272 -709 09/04/63 
271 -967X1 12/28/60 

Charge To: 

Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
A i r P r o d u c t s & C h e m i c a l Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
J.W. McClenahan Co. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
A l a r t P l b g . Co. 
P l b g . S e r v i c e Co. I n c . 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
W i l s o n P l b g . 
Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
F o l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
E.B. T i b b i t P l b g . 
E.B. T i b b i t P l b g . 
E.B. T i b b i t P l b g . 
Rodarrael P l b g . 
C l y d e S u l l i v a n P l b g . Co. 
P o l l o c k P a p e r Co. 
A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. 
Kalman P l b g . Co. 
Hudelson & Meyers I n c . 
H. Goldman & Son 
Blomberg A i r Cond. & Htg. I n c , 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Le o n a r d B r o s . P l b g . 
C i t r u s H e i g i n t s Sewer S e r v i c e 
W.O.G. P i p e l i n e s 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
P r o c t e r & Gamble Mfg. Co. 
P r o c t e r & Gamble Mfg. Co. 
P r o c t e r & Gamble Mfg. Co. 
P r o d u c t i o n P a t t e r n Foundry Co 
Gl e n n & S e w e l l S h e e t M e t a l 
South C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
South C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . : 

George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 

Charge F o r : 

P h i l c o F o r d P l a n t 
P h i l c o F o r d P l a n t 
P h i l c o F o r d P l a n t 
P h i l c o F o r d P l a n t 
P h i l i c o Corp. 
Piedmont Gardens 
P i e r 7 Buckhead B l d g . 
P i n e r ' S c h o o l A d d i t i o n 
P i t t s b u r g High S c h o o l 
P i t t s b u r g High S c h o o l 
P i t t s b u r g High S c h o o l 
P l a n t OPS C e n t e r B l d g . 4B 637 
P l e a s a n t V a l l e y High S c h o o l 
P l e a s a n t V a l l e y High S c h o o l 
P l e a s a n t V a l l e y High S c h o o l 
P l e a s a n t V a l l e y S c h o o l 
P o l i c e Dept. B l d g . 
P o l l o c k Paper Co. 
P o r t o f Oa k l a n d - B e r t h G 
P o r t o b e l l o A p t s . 
P o r t o l a J r . High S c h o o l 
Post'& D i v i s a d e r o Corp. 
Power C o n t r o l Room 
Power Tube P r o c e s s i n g Bldg.::

; 

P r e c i s i o n M e a s u r i n g E q u i p . £ 
P r e s t o n S c h o o l o f i n d u s t r y ; / ! 
P r e s t o n S c h o o l o f I n d u s t r y ^ 
P r i v a t e Banking B l d g . A** 
P r o b a t i o n c e n t e r 
P r o b a t i o n c e n t e r 
P r o b a t i o n c e n t e r : 

P r o c t e r & Gamble Mfg. 
P r o c t e r & Gamble Mfg. 
P r o c t e r & Gamble Mfg. co'.)i 
P r o d u c t i o n P a t t e r n Foundr 
P r o f e s s i o n a l * B l d g . A; '• ^ . | „ t 

P r u d e n t i a l O f f i c e R e s e a r c h ^ e t r . - ; 
P r u d e n t i a l O f f i c e Research%Ctr.; :" 

Co •.••;• 
Co ;H 

P u b l i c H e a l t h C e n t e r 
P u b l i c H e a l t h C e n t e r 
P u b l i c P a r k i n g Garage 

Page 44 
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T-Vfi 

Amount 

1,604 
4,250 

150 
167 

4,575 
4,950 

820 
987 
298 

4,040 
299 
590 

16,630 
1,500 
1,000 
1, 156 

675 
1,255 
1, 100 
1,904 

12 ,876 
3, 373 
2, 540 

891 
4,577 

612 
12,420 

345 
3 ,780 
2 ,710 

0 
21,895 

450 
110 
406 
855 

5,450 
3 ,100 

624 
15,700 

324 



Number Date: 

271 -967X2 12/28/60 
271 -907 04/13/60 
271 -967 08/17/60 
273 -067 10/29/64 
271 -465 09/08/58 
271 -501 10/21/58 
271 -917 04/26/60 
275 -205 07/31/61 
275 -187 05/16/61 
273 -455 10/05/65 
271 -847 01/13/60 
274 -795 06/06/72 
273 -031 10/12/64 
273 -921 02/20/67 
271 -245 11/15/74 
271 -247 11/27/74 
272 -297 10/06/61 
272 -373 02/14/62 
272 -841X2 08/26/64 
271--835 12/15/59 
273 -247 04/08/65 
271 -597 03/19/59 
271 -115 03/18/74 
271 -197 09/18/74 
275 -567 04/15/64 
275 -625 01/20/65 
274 -441 11/26/69 
271' -587 02/04/59 
273' -753 07/19/66 
275' -537 09/18/63 
272 -675 08/05/63 
272 -697 08/21/63 
273 -225 03/30/65 
275 -833 12/16/66 
275 -763 04/06/66 
272 -163 06/05/61 
272 -191 06/19/61 
273 -975 05/18/67 
275 -357X1 11/25/64 
275 -357X2 12/15/64 
27 5 -639 05/07/65 

Charge To: 

Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
N i b b i B r o s . 

A t l a s Htg. & Vent. Co. 
Landes C o n s t r . Co. 
Schwah R e f r i g . 

Brown & W i l l i a m s C o n s t r . Co. 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
A s s o c . C o n s t r . & Eng. Co. 
V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
R.W. S c o t t & Co. 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
W i l l i a m s & Burrows C o n t r . I n c 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
S c h m i t z P l b g . 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
W.H. Hoyt, Gen. Cont. 
Thermal Mech. 
C a l i f o r n i a P i p i n g Systems I n c 
George P i e r P l b g . Co. 
Don Da Rosa I n c . 
Key A i r Cond. Co. 
J a c k s & I r v i n e 
M ercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
C h a n n e l S h e e t M e t a l Works 
R e i c h o l d C h e m i c a l s I n c . 
R e i c h o l d C h e m i c a l s I n c . 
R e i c h o l d C h e m i c a l s I n c . 
N o m e l l i n i C o n s t r . Co. 
N o m e l l i n i C o n s t r . Co. 
Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
J o h n s t o n & Washer 
J o h n s t o n & Washer 
J o h n s t o n & Washer 

Charge.For:? ^ 

P u b l i c P a r k i n g Garage 
P u b l i c P a r k i n g Garage 
P u b l i c P a r k i n g Garage 
P u b l i c Works Bldg..;. 
p u r i t y S t o r e * .4( 
P u r i t y S t o r e -:.: 
P u r i t y s t o r e ? 
p u r p l e Cow D r i v e - I n D a i r y M 
P u r p l e Cow D r i v e - I n Diary;|| 

.1¾ 

Q u a i l Hollow S c h o o l 
Q u a l i t y Foods 
Quantas A i r w a y s L t d . - SariyBruno 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . 
R.Wi S c o t t & Co. ;-<; 
R.W; S c o t t & Co. ': A0 
R a d i o D i r e c t i o n F i n d e r £ r 
R a d i o D i r e c t i o n F i n d e r 
R a d i o S t a t i o n - KFOG 
R a l s t o n S c h o o l 
R a n d a l l S c h o o l 
R a t h P a c k i n g Co. 
Ratunda A 
Raychem Corp. 

Ready S p r i n g Elem. S c h o o l Addn. 
R e c r e a t i o n Gym 
Redwood Bank 
R e g a l A l e Brewing Co. 
R e g i o n a l V o c a t i o n a l Edu. C e n t e r 
R e h a b i l i t a t i o n C t r . f o r Boys 
R e i c h o l d C h e m i c a l s I n c . 
R e i c h o l d C h e m i c a l s I n c . 
R e i c h o l d C h e m i c a l s I n c . 
Reno S p a r k s Sewage F a c i l i t i e s 
Reno S p a r k s Sewage F a c i l i t i e s 
R e s e a r c h & Development B l d g . 
R e s i d e n c e 
R e s t a u r a n t U n i t "B" 
R e t i r e m e n t B l d g . 
R e t i r e m e n t B l d g . 
R e t i r e m e n t B l d g . 

Amount 

150 
498 

1,795 
17,132 
1,090 

435 
5,495 

120 
1, 312 
1,295 

0 
580 

2, 165 
1, C30 

225 
260 

5,283 
630 
375 

1, 520 
3, 350 
3,829 

195 
620 
160 

5, 108 
240 

2, 280 
1, 690 
2, 156 

300 
1, 196 

90 
425 

9,725 
980 
151 
200 
80 

616 
305 
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Number ^ a t e : Charqe To: Charqe F o r : Amount 

275-357X3 01/06/65 J o h n s t o n & Washer 
271-867 01/21/60 Henry S. H u d d l e s t o n Htg. 
271-603 03/19/59 James A. N e l s o n Co. 
271-603X1 03/31/60 James A. N e l s o n Co. 
271-603X2 03/31/60 James A. N e l s o n Co. 
271- 849 01/14/60 James A. N e l s o n Co. 
272- 255 10/03/61 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
273- 751 07/14/66 Diouca B r o s . I n c . 
275-463 02/21/63 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
275-575 05/26/64 Manteca P l b g . Co. 
273-679 05/19/66 B o n e t t i P l b g . Co. 
271-195 04/23/58 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 

271- 407 07/15/58 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . f= I n c . 
272- 877 06/12/64 1 S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
275-085 03/01/60 Ray O. Cook P l b g . 
275-415 11/30/62 ; R a e b b e l e n C o n s t r . Co.: 
275-391 10/05/62 D a l c o Mech. I n c . 
275-699 11/01/65 ,. Woody's P l b g . I n c . ' 
272-417 05/15/62 ; H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
275-327 06/26/62 R o b e r t s P l b g . Co. I n c . 

272- 461 08/15/62 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
273- 275 04/30/65 J a c k F. Graham P l b g . \ 
272- 115 03/10/61 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
271-041 10/22/73 Kalman P l b g . Co. 
271-129 04/24/74 -; S & Q C o n s t r . Co. 
273- 815 08/31/66 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
273-747 07/08/66 S i c o ' s P l b g . & Htg. 1 

275-337 07/12/62 R o b e r t s P l b g . Co. I n c . 
275-055 10/08/59 - C o n t i n e n t a l C o n s t r . Co. I n c . 
275-775 06/01/66 Rhoads P l b g . Co. 

275-929 04/19/68 Luppen & Hawley I n c . . 
275-139 10/12/60 County o f Sacramento , 
275-157 01/24/61 ; County o f Sacramento ' 
275-969 09/18/68 Luppen & Hawley I n c . 
275-087 03/17/60 Hodnett & Sons I n c . 
275-429 12/28/63 I n d u s t r i a l P l b g . Co. 
275- 155 01/16/61 Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
276- 067 02/11/70 F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
275-819 10/10/66 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
275-871 06/21/67 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
275-899 10/18/67 Kenneth F r a s e r Co. I n c . 

R e t i r e m e n t B l d g . 
R e y n o l d s O f f i c e B l d g . 
R i n c o n Annex P o s t O f f i c e 
R i n c o n Annex P o s t O f f i c e 
R i n c o n Annex P o s t O f f i c e 
R i n c o n Annex P o s t O f f i c e 
R i n c o n Annex P o s t O f f i c e 
R i n c o n a d a Water Tmt. P I . , ¾ ¾ 
R i o American School' :.v-.|a. 
Ripon High S c h o o l .. :5¾¾. 

R o c k r i d g e Shopping Center;^®;. 
R o h n e r v i l l e Elem.. Schooly.::^ 
R o o s e v e l t &.McKinley S c h o o l s 
R o s e h d i n E l e c . Co'. 
R o s e v i l l e High s c h o o l 
R o s e v i l l e High S c h o o l 
R o s e v i l l e High s c h o o l 
R o s e v i l l e T e l . Co. $ „ 
R o s s i & B a r t e l A p t . ^ B l d g ^ | p 
Rossmoor Elem. s c h o o l 
R o y a l R e s e a r c h Lab » 
Ruby' D. Howes '\ 4j* * 
Rude^AptS. $ | ;$J-
R u s t y S c u pper R e s t a u r a n t l f c W 
s & Q Constr 1. Co. V- l i f « 
S a b e l l a R e s t a u r a n t B l d g . • $ 1 ¾ 
S a b e l l o ' s R e s t a u r a n t U:fS 
Sacramento A i r p o r t • > • .;¾¾¾' 
Sacramento Bran c h C o u n t y . J a i l 
Sacramento C i t y C o l l e g e 
Sacramento C i t y C o l l e g e y-.̂ vB' 
Sacramento County H o s p i t a l ' ^ : 
S acramento County H o s p i t a l ^ . ; 
S acramento County H o s p i t a l ^ 
Sacramento County M e d i c a l s o c 
Sacramento I n n '.% 
Sacramento S t a t e C o l l e g e -. 
Sacramento S t a t e C o l l e g e , 
Sacramento S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Sacramento S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Sacramento S t a t e C o l l e g e 

f 

i e t y 

352 
590 

9 ,749 
237 
95 

200 
23 

13 ,600 
150 

2 ,215-
940 
71 

2 ,056 
580 
563 
325 

4 ,200 
540 
395 

1 ,520 
3 ,990 
1 ,484 

159 
350 

8 ,600 
5 , 000 
2 ,596 

192 
4 ,193 

115 
1 ,700 

537 
396 
90 

192 
710 

11 ,545 
75 

4 ,770 
436 
136 

Page 4 6 



Number Date: 

275 -931 05/03/68 
276 - O i l 03/26/69 
275 -365 09/11/62 
271 -749 10/28/59 
273 -511 11/15/65 
272 -277 09/29/61 
272 -977 08/27/64 
274 -267 12/19/68 
274 -439 11/24/69 
274 -531 07/06/70 
275 -047 08/26/59 
271 -193 04/23/58 
271 -289 02/18/58 
271 -345 05/13/58 
271 -547 02/20/59 
271 -641 06/04/59 
271 -683 06/30/59 
272 -201 07/05/61 
272 -229 1. 07/24/61 
272 -617 05/24/63 
272 -957 08/14/64 
272 -999 09/14/64 
273 -115 12/18/64 
273 -133 01/15/65 
273 -175 03/01/65 
273 -183 03/02/65 
274 -421 10/20/69 
271 -101 02/20/74 
271 -103 02/20/74 
271 -141 05/07/74 
271 -199 05/07/74 
271 -103X1 06/19/74 
275 -841 01/06/67 
275 -363 08/29/62 
273 -141 01/19/65 
273 -191 03/09/65 
274 -247 10/30/68 
274 -685 11/11/71 
271 -021 09/20/73 
274 -731 02/10/72 
271 -107 03/06/74 

Charge To: 

Kenneth F r a s e r Co. I n c . 
F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
Bay A r e a Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co 
L a u d e r P l b g . I n c . 
E.C. Braun Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
Safeway S t o r e s 
Safeway S t o r e s 
J a f e w a y S t o r e s 
George F. S c h u l e r & Son 
O r i e & Mac S h e e t M e t a l Works 
M e l i n o P l b g . Htg. & Vent. 
Walnut C r e e k S h e e t M e t a l 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
L . J . K r u s e Co. 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
O r i e & Mac S h e e t M e t a l Works 
R, Rensen Co. 
B a r n e t t P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
N a t i o n a l R e g f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. 
A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. 
A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. 
Hobbs P l b g . 
Ed C a i n S h e e t M e t a l 
A t l a s S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
A t l a s S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
A t l a s S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
F o l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
A t l a s P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. 
O.C. McDonald Co. I n c . 
Safeway S t o r e s 
Safeway S t o r e s 
Safeway S t o r e s 
Safeway S t o r e s - O a k l a n d 
Kalman P l b g . Co. 

Charge F o r : 

Sacramento S t a t e C o l l e g e 
Sacramento S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S a f e t y S h e l t e r s 
Safeway C o f f e e P l a n t 
Safeway C r e d i t Union 
Safeway D i s t . C e n t e r 
Safeway G r o c e r y Whse. 
Safeway I c e Cream P l a n t 
Safeway I c e Cream P l a n t 
Safeway Meat P l a n t - Richmonds 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway s t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e 
Safeway s t o r e 
safeway; s t o r e 
Safeway; s t o r e 
Safeway S t o r e j * i 
S a f e w a y 1 s t o r e #123? 
safeway; S t o r e #703^ 
safeway; s t o r e - ' . V i c t o r i a S P a r k J 
Safeway S t o r e s ^ • * 
s a f e w a y s t o r e s 
S a f e w a y S t o r e s 
s a f e w a y ' S t o r e s - O a k l a n d ^ 
s a k u r a A p t s . 

Amount 

i u 
' , 'S ' 
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Number 

274' 
274' 
271' 
273' 
273' 
273-
272-
275-
275-
274-
274-
272-
272-
273-
273-
274-
274' 
274-
273' 
272-
274-
274-
274-
273-
273-
273-
273-
272-
271-
271-
271-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272 
272' 
272' 
273' 

•399 
•395 
•253 
-803 
•317 
•845 
•151 
•529 
•445 
•Lil7 
•693 
325 
•843 
•177 
•603 
•147 
•185 
•243 
•999 
•223 
-443 
•313 
•477 
•325 
•387 
•917 
•291 
•945 
•259 
•405 
•901X1 
•107X1 
065 
•067 
•107 
•107X3 
-377 
•793 
•343 
•343X1 
-389 

j a t e : Charqe To: ; 

09/03/69 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
09/03/69 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
01/02/58 Serpa,, Shamrock & Wenks 
08/29/66 A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
06/07/65 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . ' I n c . 
10/21/66 . E v e r e t t M i l l e r : 

05/17/61 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
08/12/63 • McAlpine P l b g . & Htg.: 
01/23/63 McAlpine P l b g . & Htg. 
06/08/70 ..: R i c h a r d s o n P l b g . Co. • 
12/06/71 - S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . ' 
11/17/61 . S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . . I n c . 

04/22/64 H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
02/26/65 A l l e n T u r n e r Co. 
02/09/66 A l l e n T u r n e r Co. 
04/02/68 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
06/11/68 A l l e n T u r n e r Co. 
10/28/68 C a r o l J . F l y n n P l b g . 
06/09/67 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
07/17/61 SSF M e t a l F a b r i c a t o r s 
12/30/69 BSP Corp. 
03/31/69 BSP Corp. 
02/27/70 BSP Corp. 
06/07/65 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
07/23/65 R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
02/16/67 H.P. Hansens & Son 
05/18/65 R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . 
08/05/64 R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . 
01/10/58 G r o v e r E n g i n e e r s , I n c . 
07/15/58 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
03/31/60 J.W. McClenahan Co. 
05/25/61 S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
12/28/61 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
12/28/61 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
03/02/61 S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
10/09/62 S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
04/18/62 ATC E n g i n e e r s I n c . 
01/09/64 S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
12/13/61 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
02/01/63 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
07/27/65 Kaddoe Htg. & A i r Cond. 

Charge F o r : # 

S a l v a t i o n Airmy 
S a l v a t i o n Army - 'Oakland*!! 
Samuel Ayer High S c h o o l 
Samuel M e r r i t t H o s p i t a l : ¾ ¾ 
San A n t o n i o C e n t e r F 
San C l a r a Cbunty J a i l E x t " . ® 
San; J o s e ; S t a t e C o l l e g e .».--f^ 
San Juan,Admin. B l d g . • . ¾ ¾ 
San. J u a n U n i f i e d S c h o o l **:•$&• 
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San Leandro D e n t a l Group ^ ¾ ¾ 
San'Mateo C i t y H a l l 
San MateO c o l l e g e .."• 
San 'Mateo C o l l e g e 
San ;Mateo C o l l e g e 'p 
San 'Mateo c o l l e g e \ 
San'Mateo C o l l e g e 
San Mateo C o l l e g e 
San Mateo C o l l e g e 
San Mateo C o l l e g e - So. Campus 
San Mateo County Boys Ranch 
San Mateo Waste Water Tmt. P l a n t 
San Mateo Waste Water Tmt. P l a n t 
San 'Mateo Waste Water Tmt. P l a n t 
San QUentin P r i s o n 
San R a f a e l C i t y H a l l 
S a n a t a C l a r a County S u p e r i o r C o u r t 
S a n d i a Lab. - B l d g . 913 . 
S a n d i a Lab. - B l d g . 914 
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l 
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l 
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l 
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l 
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l 
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l 
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l 
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l . 
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l -
S a n t a C l a r a County H o s p i t a l : 
S a n t a C l a r a County W e l f a r e B l d g . 
S a n t a C l a r a County W e l f a r e : B l d g . 
S a n t a C l a r a F a i r g r o u n d s 

Amount 

3,780 
3,520 
1,098 
1,170 

880 
548 

2,940 
200 

8,378 
' 565 
150 

2 , 400 
325 
150 
75 

180 
105 
138 

9,975 
1,000 

347 
1,200 

69 
4,985 

890 
450 
480 
680 
298 

23,572 
90 
32 

275 
677 

16,684 
619 

1,427 
2,230 
3, 633 

286 
1,051 



Number u a t e : 

271 -703 09/10/59 
272 -287 10/03/61 
272 -107X1 01/23/62 
272 -745 10/10/63 
273 -161 02/17/65 
273 -599 02/07/66 
273 -601 02/07/66 
273 -307 05/27/65 
272 -4 55 08/03/62 
271 -423 07/18/58 
274 -257 12/03/68 
273 -431 09/13/65 
273 -549 01/03/66 
273 -561 01/10/66 
274 -785 05/24/72 
274 -891 01/22/73 
272 -687 08/13/63 
272 -723 09/12/63 
272 -777 12/04/63 
272 -929 07/20/64 
273 -295 05/24/65 
273 -613 03/01/66 
276 -047 08/18/69 
273 - O i l 09/18/64 
273 -373 07/14/65 
274 -343 06/04/69 
273 -331X1 12/12/66 
273 -331 06/15/65 
275 -017 04/27/59 
275 -035 • 06/16/59 
272 -285 12/21/61 
272 -665 07/18/63 
274 -629 07/15/71 

272 -975 08/26/64 
273 -581 01/27/66 
275 -469 03/01/63 
272 -751 10/17/63 
272 -935 07/23/64 
274 -553 09/02/70 
272 -399 04/05/62 

Charge To: 

W i l l i a m s & Burrows C o n t r . I n c . 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
E n g i n e e r i n g C o n t r a c t s 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
W i l d e r & J o n e s I n c . 
W i l d e r & J o n e s I n c . 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . ' 
S a n t a Rosa I c e & C o l d S t o r g . Co 
C.W. H a l l P l b g . & Htg.' 
A l l e n Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
Ray O i l B u r n e r Co. 
Diduca B r o s . I n c . 
Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. 
S a r o c c o Tank Mfg. Corp. - S J 
Kalman P l b g . Co. 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
Powers R e g u l a t o r s Co.7 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
C i c o l a n i P l b g . 
S c h l a g e L o c k Co. 
S c h l a g e L o c k Co. 
Fr a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . i 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Johnson & Mape C o n s t r . Co. 
G e n e r a l I n d u s t r i a l E q u i p . Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 

Atwood P l b g . 
R i c h a r d s o n P l b g . Co. 
Mid V a l l e y Htg. & A i r Cond. 
R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
Tom B a i l e y Co. I n c . 
Rapp C o n s t r . Co. 

Charge F o r : 

S a n t a C l a r a H o s p i t a l ; | 
S a n t a C l a r a H o s p i t a l :;¾ 

C l a r a H o s p i t a l 
C l a r a Sewage Tmt. p i i r l 
C ruz Gardens S c h o o l 
Ctuz Gardens S c h o o l . t & ,V 
Cruz Gardens '• School-'M: ;'. 
Cruz High S c h o o l j 4 ¾ ^ V 
Rosa I c e , C o l d & Stbr§. Co. 

Sant'a Rosa P l a z a S h o p p i n g ^ d e n t e r 
S a n t a Rosa S a v i n g s Lbanj$|jt 
S a r a c c o Tank'Co* •.-¾ ;> ift4-
S a r a t o g a : High S c h o o l •! 
Saratogar'Hlgh S c h o o l 1 ¾ ¾ ¾ $. 
S a r o c c o T a nk Mfg.v Corp. 1 : ¾ ¾ ^ |-; 

S a t e l i t e , - A p t s . £-¾. . ¾ ¾ ¾ J' 
- • " - T e % t Annex i"#S& 

T e s t * — - " 

S a n t a 
S a n t a 
S a n t a 
S a n t a 
S a n t a 
S a n t a 
Sant'a 

Annex 
Annex 
Annex 
Annex 
Annex 
C e n t e r 

S a t e l l i t e 
S a t e l l i t e 
s a t e l l i t e T e s t 
s a t e l l i t e T e s t 
S a t e l l i t e T e s t 
s a t e l l i t e T e s t 
s c a n d i a S c h o o l 
S c h l a g e Lock Co. .- ft 
S c h l a g e Lock. Co. .-
S c h o o l 41 ik ; V 
S c h o o l o f D e n t i s t r y ^ 
S c h o o l o f D e n t i s t r y 
S c h u c k e l & Co. Inc.;*. 
S c h u c k e l ' S Co. I n c . " 
S c o t t Co. 

S c o t t s V a l l e y F r u i t 
S c o t t s V a l l e y F r u i t 
L a k e p o r t 
S e a b r i g h t V i l l a Apt. House 
Seafood G r o t t o R e s t a u r a n t 
S e a r s Roebuck Co. 
S e a r s Roebuck S t o r e 
S e a r s Roebuck S t o r e 
S e a s i d e Aquarium 
S e b a s t a p o l Meat Co. 

- S F . ' S 

'•' 

Exchange 
Exchange 

Amount 

58 
56 

175 
247 

1,770 
1,170 

630 
5,162 

71 
4,032 

265 
490 

1, 251 
333 

1, 100 
1, 100 

190 
534 
855 

1, 367 
45,000 

385 
1, 900 
2,724 

780 
2,420 

439 
75,000 
25,813 
1,708 

48 
1,775 
1,643 

280 
165 

5, 646 
26,360 

105 
543 

4, 665 
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Number ijate: - C harqe To: Charqe F o r : Amount 

271-063 
274-539 

276-
273-
271-
273-
273-
271-
275-
275-
274-
272-
272-
271-
271-
271-
272-
272-
273-
273-
273-
273-
274-
274-
271-
271-
271-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272 
272' 
272 

•055 
169 \ 
323 
223 
•507 
•523 

599 
•685 
433 
•317 
651 
201 
337 
•375 
•077 
•309 
•125 
•347 
•647 
•451 

381 
559 
335 
415 
949 
321X1 
319X1 
319X2 
319X3 
•319X4 
•447 
•319X5 
-319X6 
•319X7 
•319X8 
-547 
-561 
-655 

12/17/73 
07/28/70 

11/05/69 
02/23/65 
03/21/58 
03/29/65 
11/11/65 
11/13/58 
09/10/64 
09/20/65 
11/04/69 
11/06/61 
06/28/63 
09/27/74 
04/24/58 
07/03/58 
01/10/61 
11/28/61 
01/05/65 
06/18/65 
04/14/66 
10/04/65 
08/12/69 
10/16/70 
04/23/58 
07/18/58 
08/04/60 
01/22/62 
12/17/62 
12/18/62 
12/18/62 
12/18/62 
08/01/62 
04/18/63 
04/18/63 
04/18/63 
05/15/63 
02/14/63 
04/01/63 
07/10/63 

Western A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c 
R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 

R o b e r t A. Walker P l b g . Co. 
M c L a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
R & J S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
L i q u i d C a r b o n i c Corp. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
• F u l l e r t o n C o n s t r . Co. 
F u l l e r t o n C o n s t r . Co. 
Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
M i t c h e l l P l b g . Co. 
M i t c h e l l P l b g . Co. 
Techo Corp. 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
James A. N e l s o n Co. 
R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. : 
C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. 
C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. } 
C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. ••• 
C i t y & County o f S F • 
V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg; 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg; 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & HtgI -
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . i j I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . ; f I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . f i n e . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . ¾ I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . | I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . J I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. Contr.mInc. 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . f i n e . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . ? I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. Contr., :

; I n c . 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
C a l o u Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l Co. 

I. iv\ 

S e c u r i t y Bank -¾ 
S e c u r i t y P ac. S a v i n g s - Redwood 

c i t y , j 
S e c u r i t y T i t l e I n s . Co. ( S c t o ) 
S e n i o r High S c h o o l 
S e q u o i a H o s p i t a l Addn. 
S e r r a V i s t a Elem. S c h o o l 
Seven Up Co. 
Sewage P l a n t 
Sewage-Treatment P l a n t 
Sewage T r e a t m e n t P l a n t i : 

SF C h r o n i c l e 
SF C o l l e g e f o r G i r l s 
SF C o l l e g e f o r Women 
SF C o n v a l e s c e n t Hosp. 
SF E x a m i n e r i 
SF E x a m i n e r 4 
SF G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l , 
SF G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l ^ 
SF G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l ; 
SF G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l ^ 
SF G e n e r a l Hospital;;; ^ ; ¾ -
SF G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l s - BldgW20i 
SF H a l l o f J u s t i c e •; fym 
SF I h t ' i ? A i r p b r t {-^Rotunda] 
SF I h t e r h a t i b n a l ' A i r p o r t ^ 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t ^ f 
SF i n t e r n a t i o n a l ; A i r p o r t | | 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l ; A i r p o r t j | 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l | A i r p o r t p 
SF i n t e r n a t i o n a l f A i r p o r t ^ 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l ' A i r p o r t * ? 
SF I h t e r h a t i b n a l ? A i r p o r t | 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l ;Ai'rport|^ 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l & i r p o r t | | 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l >Airport|^| 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l * A i r p o r t | $ 
SF i n t e r n a t i o n a l ^ A l r p o r t | | | 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l i A i r p o r t g p 
SF i n t e r n a t i o n a l • A i r p o r t - ^ 
SF i n t e r n a t i o n a l ' A i r p o r t 

•KM-
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;- Mips 

1 

425 
485 

530 
6,897 

12,621 
895 
205 
740 

2,400 
250 
900 

10,360 
998 
445 
725 
72 

5,328 
282 
718 

5,000 
1,634 
2,564 

489 
28,300 

122 
300 
100 
165 

3,702 
3,377 

32 
383 

1,460 
390 

1,032 
84 

802 
822 

1,948 
916 



Number 

272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
273-
272-
272-
273-
273-
273-
273-
274-
274-
274-
271-
273-
273-
271-
271-
271-
271-
271-
271-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
273-
274-
271-
274-
275-
275-
272-
273-
273 
272 
272 

691 
•705 
•707 
•715 
•779 
•003 

319 
•321 
367 
•435 

435X1 
•855 
029 
949 
823 
125 
797 
•983 
363 
•411 
•479 
•771 
•631 
•947 

039 
•059 
•345 
•729 
•759 
•759X2 
•319 
•879 
•049 
•923 
•807 
•421 
•973 
•117 
-019 
-939 
-887 

L<ate:", Charqe To: ? 

08/14/63 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . \ I n c . 
08/30/63 . H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
08/30/63 H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg; 
09/05/63 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . . I n c . 

12/10/63 j M i t c h e l l P l b g . Co. } 
09/14/63 'r N a t i o n a l R e g f r i g e r a t i b n Co. 
11/16/61 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . f i n e . 
11/16/61 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
07/09/65 Henry S. H u d d l e s t o n Htg. 

09/22/65 ' E a g l e Htg. Co. I n c . 
07/07/66 ; E a g l e Htg. Co. I n c . 
11/22/66 { E.C. Braun Co. 
07/28/67 A i r Cond. Co. 
05/21/73 C i t y & County o f S F 
09/05/72 E . C . I . A i r F l y t e Corp. 
04/15/74 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
08/25/66 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
05/25/67 Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
06/12/58 James A. N e l s o n Co. 

07/16/58 < F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
10/16/58 C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. 
11/12/59 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
05/14/59 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
08/04/60 H. Goldman & Son 
11/20/60 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
12/28/60 J . G i b b s & Sons 
12/28/62 F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
09/18/63 H. Goldman & Son 
10/25/63 A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
06/17/65 A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
06/04/65 C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. 
12/13/72 S h a s t a B e v e r a g e s - Hayward 
10/26/73 S h a s t a B e v e r a g e s - Hayward 
03/16/73 S h a s t a B e v e r a g e s - Hayward 
08/25/66 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
11/30/62 O r o v i l l e P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
08/25/64 C a l i f o r n i a F u r n a c e Co'. 
12/23/64 C a l i f o r n i a F u r n a c e Co. 
09/30/64 A t l a s F u r n a c e Co. 
07/28/64 C. Norman P e t e r s o n CoJ 
06/19/64 C. Norman P e t e r s o n Co. 

1 ¾ it -jPJUM 
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m i . 
Charge F o r : % : t, ,. 

SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t ' ^ S - . 
S F I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t i f M f -
S F i n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t p ® . 
S F i n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t ^ ; ^ 
S F I n t e r n a t i o n a l - A i r p o r t p M 
SF i n t e r n a t i o n a l ' A i r p o r t ^ » 
S F I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t " 
S F i n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t ; 
S F i n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t ; ; ^ P 

S F I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t ;/f$(' 
S F I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t 
S F I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t --.¾ 
SF I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t 
S F I n t e r n a t i o n a l A i r p o r t \ 
SF M e d i c a l C t r . / £

t;i. 
SF Muni RR C e n t r a l ' S h o p 1% 
S F News B l d g . • l'% 

S F Newspaper P r i n t i n g Co. :/ 
SF S t a t e C o l l e g e . \: 
SF S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S F S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S F S t a t e C o l l e g e ; 
SF S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S F S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S F S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S F S t a t e C o l l e g e ; i 

S F S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S F S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S F S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S F S t a t e C o l l e g e .. v 

S F S t a t e C o l l e g e :'
: 

S h a s t a B e v e r a g e s - Hayward 
S h a s t a B e v e r a g e s - Hayward ., 
S h a s t a B e v e r a g e s - Hayward :| 
S h a s t a c o l l e g e . ¾ : 
S h a s t a Union Elem. S c h o o l :¾¾' 
S h e e t . M e t a l Workers O f f i c e | B l d g . 
S h e e t M e t a l Workers Of f i c e - l & l d g . 
S h e l l Development B l d g . C,§£ 
S h e l l Development Co. 
S h e l l Development.CO. 

M 

^ 
Amount 

7,372 
6,991 
1,865 

489 
2,174 

900 
146,900 

6,609 
1,695 

17,000 
471 

11,680 
80 

285 
3,650 
2,350 
9,055 

600 
10,884 
2,255 

280 
15,085 
6,474 

90 
8,692 
1, 295 

88 

18,132 
49,653 

170 
3, 162 
2,469 

445 
146 

62 ,700 
1, 153 
1,610 

248 
83 

294 
1, 093 



Number uate:• 

272 -773 11/27/63 I 

272 -861 05/20/64 
274 -589 . 02/16/71 _ i 

272 -171 06/12/61 <c. j 
272 -261 09/06/61 
273 -297 05/26/65. 
273 -525 12/06/65 
273 -597 02/08/66 * 

271 -085 02/05/74 \ 
271 -189 08/07/74 
273 -013 09/23/64 • I 
273 -227 04/08/65' ;? 
275 -799 07/27/66 'f 

275 -511 05/21/63 
275 -801 08/01/66 
275 -509 05/20/63 
273 -155 02/05/65 
271 -093 02/13/74, • J 
273 -219 03/26/65 
275 -853 02/02/67 
272 -875 06/11/64 ' "1 

272 -881 06/17/64; } 

t* 

272 -801 02/05/64 
273 -047 10/19/64 
273 -553 01/06/66 
273 -555 01/06/66 • ^ 

273 -877 12/13/66 
274 -009 06/14/67 
273 -897 01/10/67 
271 -343 07/17/58 
271 -449 08/27/58 
271 -577 02/05/59 
271 -807 12/02/59 
271 -865 01/21/60 
271 -887 03/10/60 
272 -069 01/04/61 
272 -131 04/17/61 
272 -141 04/27/61 
272 -167 06/07/61 
272 -167X1 01/30/62 
272 -141X2 02/23/62 

Charge To: 

S h e l l Development Co.'- E m e r y v i 
S h e l l Development c o . y - E m e r y v i 
S h e l l Development Co..*.- E m e r y v i 
Underground C o n s t r . Co. I n c . 
S h e l l O i l Co. % 
C h i c a g o B r i d g e & lron|;Co. 
W estern A s b e s t o s Co. ,j 
C o b b l e d i c k Kibbe G l a s s Co. 
A i r Cond. Co. J 
T e l i u s R e a l t y I n c . :¾ < 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . ; | 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . f f 
R o b e r t s P l b g . Co. I n c i : 
C & H Htg. & P i p i n g I n c . . 
Luppen & Hawley I n c . % 
D a l c o Mech. I n c . £ 
A t l a s F u r n a c e Co. | 
Wes t e r n A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & ;Htg. 
A e r o j e t - G e n e r a l Corp.4 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son % 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son I 
E a r l y - S t a l t e M & K Corp. 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
S J H o s p i t a l 

C a r l N. Swenson Co. I n c . 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
J.W. McClenahan Co. 
A. J . P e t e r s & Son 
A t l a s Htg. & Ve n t . Co. 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
P a c i f i c P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
N a t k i n & Co. of C a l i f . 
G u i l i a n e l l i P l b g . Co. 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 

Charge F o r ; &. 

l i e 
l i e 
l i e 

i 

•v :-
S h e l l Development^Co. - • . E m e r y v i l l e 
S h e l l Development;:Co. -;' E m e r y v i l l e 
s h e l l -DeVelbpmentrCS. 
S h e l l 
S h e l l 
S h e l l 
S h e l l 
S h e l l 

- ^ E m e r y v i l l e 

» : w 

o i l co; 
O i l 'C6% 
O i l CO\ 
O i l C&i 
O i l Ctfr 

Sheratontootel 
Sherman Bldgf1; 
S h i e l d i n g C e l l 6 1 ¾ ¾ 
shielding C e l l Bl'dg# 
S i e r r a ArdenlCong^^fehurcffW-
sierra :

 B r a n c h Conse^vationjSenter 
sierra C o l l e g e . pM. :$rM 
sierra Jr. C o l l e g e ^ : - - ¾ ¾ ¾ 
S: 
S; 
S. 

S i m u l a t e d A l t . T e ' s t ? F a c i l i t y " 

m 

S J C i t y C o l l e g e 
S J H o s p i t a l 4? 
S J H o s p i t a l l | 
S J H o s p i t a l | 
S J Hospital',?- 1 

S J H o s p i t a l 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e ^ C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 

fx 

'Amount 

1,161 
621 

1,781 
67,474 
22,789 
35,602 
1,460 

188 
4,000 
1,200 
1,030 
1, 056 

160 
15,825 
3,557 
2,054 

430 
200 

1,660 
637 

9,990 
2,480 

400 
430 

14,662 
1,000 

535 
380 
230 
111 

20,790 
23,483 

110 
38,790 
10,330 

895 
4,150 
7,300 

18,865 
2,169 

102 
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Number Date : 

272--141X2 02/23/62 
272--369 02/12/62 
272--511 12/06/62 
272 -517 12/13/62 
272--531 01/25/63 
272--539 01/29/63 
273 -077 11/10/64 
273 -077X1 08/01/65 
273' -351 06/29/65 
271--975 09/01/60 

271--783 11/19/59 

272--451 08/01/62 
272 -453 08/01/62 
272 -453X1 12/26/63 
272 -907 07/02/64 
274' -765 04/11/72 
273 -339 06/17/65 7 

272 -349 01/08/62 1 

272 -351 01/08/62: 
272 -387 03/08/62j 
272 -463 08/16/62' : 

274 -303 03/20/69^ 
272 -549 02/21/63: 1 

273 -903 01/13/67; 
274 -783 05/09/72! 
271 -209 09/26/74; 
276 -045' 08/14/69^ 
274 -519 06/17/70: 

• •. . • ̂  

276 -045X1 
-\ ' - •• ^ 

06/11/70-
272 -525 01/17/63' 
274 -689 11/29/71; 
271 -877 02/04/60 
272 -985 08/25/64? 
273 -187 03/03/65 
273 -569 01/17/66; 
273 -721 06/16/66' 
274 -201 07/17/68; 
274 -195 07/03/68: 

Charge To: 

Se r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
E. H. M o r r i l l Co. 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
F. W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 

P . J . Rauch I n c . 

F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
Elmer J . F r e e t h y Co. 
P a c i f i c C o a s t R e f r i g e r a t i o n 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
Ha r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
Aero S h e e t M e t a l 
Underground C o n s t r . ; C o . I n c . 
Smith & Sm i t h I c e Co\ 
E m e r i c k S h e e t M e t a l ;.Co.:: 
L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 
Kalman P l b g . Co. | 
V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. <, 
V a l l e y B r a d l e y P l b g ^ Htg. & 

V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
Sol a n o Meat Co. ;J 
Sonoco P r o d u c t s - Richmond 
Commercial P l b g . & Htg. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l ;Co.-
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l ;Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
H a l l & Son I n c . 
B a r t h o l o w & Co. Inc.V' 

Charge F o r : Amount 

E n g i n e e r i n g 

Speech k Drama 

S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J 1 S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J . S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J ' S t a t e C o l l e g e 
S J 1 S t a t e C o l l e g e 
B l d g . 

S J S t a t e C o l l e g e 
B l d g . . ; f 
S J r S a n t a C l a r a Sewage TrntiJ P I . 
S J t S a n t a C l a r a Sewage Tmt;-; P I . 
S J - S a n t a C l a r a Sewage Tmt.;: P I . 
S J - S a n t a C l a r a Sewage Tmt;| P I . 
S J - S a n t a C l a r a Water P o l l u t i o n 
S k a t i n g R i n k I'-A) • Vv§|- "w 
s k y e r e s t S h o p p i n g > C e n t e r ® , 
s k y e r e s t S h o p p i n g ' c e n t e r i * 
s k y e r e s t SHoppingfCenter; 1* 
s k y e r e s t S h o p p i n g ^ C e n t e r 
s k y l i n e ! C o l l e g e f & p ; • 4 1 ¾ ! 
s m i t h &] smith i c e f c o . f ;MfcS6| 
s m i t h Ave i f S c h o o l ^ ; M | ' 
smvi'bkers -;|Wats6nV;ille^S^;1 

s o j o u r n e r Apts.ISS '"̂ ' 
s o l a h o ^ o u n t y B i d 

PI 

solanb. County Halip of t Justice!* 
Fairfield § K£$ :*$M'"-P<" 
s o l a n o C o u r t B l d g ^ 
solanO;.Mea1i c o . ^ | f 
sdhbco;[Products|;^|Richmb 
sohoma' County Admv!. c e n t e r ! 
s o n o m a - s t a t e C o l l e g e 
sdrtbmal'State c o l l e g e 
sohoma^State c o l l e g e 
Sonoma* S t a t e c o l l e g e 
sonoma-State c o l l e g e 
Sonoma'State c o l l e g e 

mm 

L i b r a r y 

' i f : ¾ ¾ 
vwm 

102 
4,475 

284 
40 

110 
128 

5,920 
880 

32,000 
3<J,955 

8, 124 

106,430 
105,780 

140 
270 

9,273 
1,400 
1,159 

110' 
275 
52 

7,100 
305 

5,450 
5,000 
3,820 

17,200 
430 

0 
1,200 

625 
2,680 

27,800 
6,986 
5,137 

800 
1,750 

30,400 



Number ^ a t e : 

274 -333 05/20/69 
271 -499 10/17/58 
271 -987 10/10/60 
271 -987X1 05/05/61 
272 -237 08/03/61 
274 -763 04/10/72 
271 -251 01/13/58 
274 -423 10/22/69 
274 -369 07/03/69 
271 -457 09/04/58 
272 -623 05/29/63 
275 -881 08/08/67 
273 -439 09/23/65 
273 -609 02/25/66 
274 -671 10/14/71 
274 -759 04/06/72 
273 -875 12/12/66 

271 -569 02/26/59 
273 -707 06/09/66 
273 -715 06/14/66 
273 -767 08/01/66 
274 -017 07/05/67 
274 -019 07/12/67 
273 -901 01/12/67 
273 -913 02/07/67 
273 -945 03/21/67 
273 -961 04/18/67 
275 -209 08/31/61 
275 -683 09/13/65 
275 -335 07/11/62 
274 -615 04/29/71 
274 -681 11/02/71 
274 -745 03/14/72 
271 -611 04/09/59 
271 -955 08/04/60 
273 -323 06/07/65 
273 -635 03/28/66 
271 -469 09/18/58 
273 -269 04/26/65 
273 -107 12/07/64 

Charge To: 

B a r t h o l o w & Co. I n c . 1 
H a r r i s & F a r n a n 
Ed P e t e r s o n I n c . 
Ed P e t e r s o n I n c . 
Ed P e t e r s o n I n c . 
C.R. F r e d r i c k I n c . 
M c L a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
Wyckoff P l b g . 
M & K Corp. 

C a m e l l i a C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
M a r t i n i c o S h e e t M e t a l 
Los G a t o s P l b g . & Htg. 
L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 

M i t c h e l l P l b g . Co. 
C a r l C o n s t r . 
Homan & Lawrence Eng. Co. 
Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
S p r e c k e l s S ugar Co. 
F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
F r e d J . E a r l y Co. 
Combustion Eng. I n c . 
G r i d l e y P l l g . & Htg. 
McAlpine P l b g . & Htg. 
J.W. McClenahan Co. 
J.W. McClenahan Co. 
J.W. McClenahan Co. 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
C a l o u Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
South C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
C o a s t Vent. & Htg. Co. 
Broadway P l b g . Co. 
A t l a s F u r n a c e Co. .. 
C a l v i n W i l s o n Co. 

Page 54 

Charge F b r t t f ; a. Amount 

Sonoma S t a t e C o l l e g e L i b r a r y v 0 
Sonoma S t a t e H o s p i t a l •=/¾¾¾1 X 193 
Sonpma S t a t e H o s p i t a l ) ? ¾ ¾ $ l i 398 
Sonoma S t a t e H o s p i t a l / ¾ ¾ f 
Sonoma S t a t e H o s p i t a l « 

125 Sonoma S t a t e H o s p i t a l / ¾ ¾ f 
Sonoma S t a t e H o s p i t a l « 800 
Sonoma S t a t e U n i v . U t i l i t i e s 197 12, 100 
South Bay Elem. S c h o o l •-¾ 1, 292 
South E a s t Sewage Tmt. P l a n t 0 
South E a s t Sewage Tmt. P l a n t 945 
South F o r t u n a Elem. S c h o o l - 1, 350 
South T e r m i n a l Bldg. 1, 682 
S o u t h g a t e H o s p i t a l 143 
S o u t h g a t e Shopping C e n t e r 1, 485 
S o u t h g a t e Shopping C e n t e r 275 
S o u t h l a n d I c e R i n k - Hayward 3, 060 
S o u t h l a n d I c e R i n k - Hayward 150 
S o u t h l a n d Sq. Shopg. C t r . - 252 
P r o f e s s . B l d g . 
Spice' I s l a n d 278 
S p r e c k e l s S ugar Co. 15, 650 
S p r e c k e l s Sugar Co. 9, 775 
S p r e c k e l s S u g a r Co. 820 
S p r e c k e l s s u g a r Co. 1, 648 
S p r e c k e l s S ugar Co. 1, 520 
S p r e c k e l s s u g a r Co, 44, 000 
S p r e c k e l s S ugar Co. 5, 526 
S p r e c k e l s S ugar Co. 7, 700 
S p r e c k e l s S u g a r Co. 340 
S p r e c k l e s S ugar P l a n t 700 
S p r i n g V a l l e y S c h o o l 400 
S p r u c e Ave. S p e c i a l Ed. S c h o o l 1, 249 
S r . C i t i z e n Housing - S F ;': 5, 600 
S r . C i t i z e n Housing - S F 467 
S r . C i t i z e n Housing - S F . i; 85 
SSF. . - ' yt£ 442 
SSF High S c h o o l .. . •& :« 7, 303 
S S F , P u b l i c Library'*-' - ¾ ¾ 3, 875 
S t . Agnes Church-: f • i r l | .1. 1, 215 
S t . A p o l l i n a r i s S c h o o l & R e c t o r y 267 
S t . j A t h a n a s i u s c h u r c h , .:; 720 
s t . i B e r n a r d ' s E l e m * s c h o o l e r -¾- 2, 560 

i #;|f£ -r-



Number ^ a t e : Charqe To: 

273-531 12/13/65 Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
272- 699 08/22/63 C a r o l J . F l y n n P l b g . } 
271-391 07/02/58 C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. :. 
271-391X1 02/20/59 C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. ^ 
271-709 09/16/59 Los A l t o s P l b g . & Htg. I n c . 
271-421 07/18/58 Redwood P l b g . Co. I n c . 

273- 541 12/17/65 ; R i c h a r d s o n P l b g . Co. / 
273-343 06/17/65 ; R e l i a b l e A i r Cond. Co. 
273-521 12/01/65 1 E v e r e t t M i l l e r 

273- 749 07/12/66 ': W.S. West Htg. & C o o l i n g I n c 
271-431 08/14/58 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
271-511 12/11/58 S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
271-839 12/28/59 . Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
274- 145 03/26/68 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
274- 175 05/08/68 , S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . ; 
271- 659 06/29/59 ; C a r s t e n s & S i g l e r I n c . 
272- 099 02/08/61. F r e n c h , K i r n & B a r d e n £ 
273- 363 07/08/65 \ G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
273-595 02/03/66 D . I . Chadbourne I n c . 7 
273-517 11/19/65 : C.S. Hardeman I n c . 
273-939 03/14/67 ; C.S. Hardeman I n c . 

275- 609 10/29/64 • R i c k e r s P l b g . Co. 
271-301 03/04/58 A.H. F a l k 
275-133 09/22/60 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
275-143 11/04/60 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
275-197 06/30/61 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
273-739 07/07/66 W i l s o n P l b g . 
273- 237 04/06/65 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
274- 429 10/29/69 Redwood P l b g . Co. I n c . 
273- 303 05/26/65 , George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
274- 733 02/15/72 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
273- 701 06/13/66 S t a n d a r d B r a n d s I n c . 
274- 561 10/19/70 S t a n d a r d B r a n d s I n c . 
274-461 02/06/70 E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
274-479 02/27/70 S t a n d a r d B r a n d s I n c . 
274-601 03/29/71 S t a n d a r d B r a n d s I n c . 
274-725 02/08/72 S t a n d a r d B r a n d s I n c . 
271-605 04/09/59 N i b b i B r o s . 

271-031 10/10/73 A l t a M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . 
274-853 10/23/72 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
274-933 03/29/73 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 

Charge F o r t 

S t . : C l a i r e Motors v 4 f i f 
S t . ^ D u n s t i e n ' s P a r i s h - ; R e s i d e n c e 

s 

: $ • 1 ¾ , mi 

.1 1*81 

^/ 

S t , / E l i z a b e t h i n f a n t H o s p i t a l 
S t . / E l i z a b e t h I n f a n t h o s p i t a l 
S t . F r a n c i s ;High S c h o o l ^ |p|| 
S t . 1 J o s e p h C o l l e g e 
S t . I J o s e p h ' s ^ c o n v e n t . 
S t . / J o s e p h ' 3 ¾ S c h o b l g 
S t . . ) J o s e p h ' 6 ¾ S c h o b l S 
S t . i L u c y ' s C h u r c h ^ $ v 
st. Lukes H o S p i t a l U i l 
S t . r L u k e s H o s p i t a l ^ 
St.|Lukes H o s p i t a l : ¾ , 
S t . / L u k e s H o s p i t a l ^ 
S t . / L u k e s H o s p i t a l 
S t.^Mary's C o l l e g e ^/ 
S t . ?Mary',s C o l l e g e ^ 
S t.'Mary's H o s p i t a l . j i 
S t . iMary's H o s p i t a l ^ 
S t . Mary's School;;: ;|: 
S t . ^Mary's School^ Rectory.;&?:Convent 
S t . ' P a t r i c k ' s C a t h o l i c C h u r c h 
S t . / P i u s -Rectory p.\K :t 
S t . ; P i u s X seminary?: s :V;% 
S t . P i u s X S e m i n a r y / ; v ? S 
S t . P i u s X Seminary: 
S t . Rose of Lema Church' 
S t . S y l v e s t e r s P a r i s h A u d i t o r i u m 
S t . T i m o t h y ' s E p i s c o p a l C h u r c h 
S t a g n a r o s R e s t a u r a n t ; -jr. 
S t a n d a r d Brands - O a k l a n d 7 ¾ 
S t a n d a r d Brands I n c . 
S t a n d a r d Brands I n c . .¾ 
S t a n d a r d Brands I n c . 
S t a n d a r d B r a n d s I n c . 
S t a n d a r d B r a n d s I n c . 
S t a n d a r d Brands I n c . 
S t a n d a r d F i s h e r i e s 
S t a n d a r d O i l B l d g . i. 
S t a n d a r d O i l B l d g . - S F 
S t a n d a r d O i l B l d g . - S F 

Amount 

1,150 
1,744 
2,039 

165 
637 
700 
590 

1,325 
590 
825 

9, 174 
285 
300 

32,500 
615 

3,060 
1,868 

11,988 
1,990 

11,890 
635 
281 
926 

10,000 
6,408 

105 
1,235 
1,500 

820 
1,335 

266 
4,901 
4,216 
2,607 

13,840 
342 
570 

1,495 
102 

6,900 
582 
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Number 

271 -589 
271--739 
271--767 
271--881 
272 -625 
272 -747 
272 -749 
272' -943 
273' -677X1 
273--677 
273' -941 
273' -035 
271' -715 
271' -737 
271 -761 
271 -681 
271 -143X1 
271 -057 
272 -735 
272 -775 
272 -821 
272 -827 
271 -309 
271 -785 
271 -309X1 
271 -705 
271 -417 
271 -461 
271 -477 
271 -493 
271 -533 
271 -689 
271 -879 
272 -007 
272 -219 
272 -221 
272 -219X1 
272 -221X1 
272 -4 85 
272 -637 
273 -865 

j a t e : 

62/11/59 
10/12/59 
11/12/59 
03/30/60 
06/04/63 
10/16/63 
10/16/63 
08/03/64 
06/01/66 
05/17/66 
03/16/67 
10/13/64 
09/17/59 
11/13/59 
11/19/59 
07/30/59 
07/30/59 
11/26/73 
09/26/63 
11/27/63 • 
03/18/64 
03/30/64 
03/14/58 
11/30/59 
08/27/59 ' 
10/08/59 
07/18/58 
10/16/58 j 
09/19/58 ij' 
10/16/58 
12/05/58 ,; 

07/27/59 • 
02/12/60 
10 /20 /60 
07/11/61 : 

07/11/61 
12/28/61 
12/28/61 ; 
10/05/62 
06/25/63 
12/01/66 

Charge To: 

S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
S t a n d a r d O i l Co. of C a l i f . 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
C o o l i n g Systems I n c . 
C a l A i r Cond. Co. 
Ha r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
Ha r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
S c h l e g e l Mech. Contr.-. I n c , 
S c h l e g e l Mech. Contr.;; I n c , 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c , 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son * 
Redwood P l b g . Co. I n c ; 
S c h l e g e l Mech. Contr.- s I n c . 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg; 
Ha r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg :. 
Hickman B r o s . I n c . • 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . | 
S c h l e g e l Mech. Contr.'?, I n c 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . * I n c 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . •> 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . \ 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . :.• 
Nagel A s s o c . I n c . j 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son y 
A . J . P e t e r s & Son 
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Charge F o r : Amount 

S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n d a r d 
S t a n f o r d 
S t a n f o r d 
S t a n f o r d 
S t a n f o r d 
S t a n f o r d 
S t a n f o r d 
S t a n f o r d , 
S t a n f o r d ; 

S t a n f o r d ; 
S t a n f o r d , 
S t a n f o r d ' 
Stanford;' 
S t a n f o r d * 
S t a n f o r d ? 
S t a n f o r d ? 
Stanford;' 
S t a n f o r d ; 
S t a n f o r d ? 

Co. of C a l i f . . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. of C a l i f . 
Co. ot C a l i f . 
Isomax P l a n t 

O i l 
O i l 
O i l 
O i l 
O i l 
O i l 
O i l 
O i l 
O i l 
O i l 
O i l 

G r a d u a t e S c h o o l o f Bus. 
H o s p i t a l 
H o s p i t a l 
H o s p i t a l .¾. 
H o s p i t a l 
H o s p i t a l 
H o s p i t a l 

L i n e a r A c c e l e r a t o r ^ ; 
L i n e a r A c c e l e r a t o r ^ . 
L i n e a r A c c e l e r a t o r ^ 
L i n e a r A c c e l e r a t o r ! 
M e d i c a l S c h o o l 
M e d i c a l 3School 
M e d i c a l f School 
R e h a b i l i t a t i v e ^ C e n t e r ® 

-;'fefc 

R e s e a r c h :¾¾. 
U n i v . gi$3. 
U n i v . 

S t a n f o r d ? O n iv. PM\ 
un i V . £ : ¾ 

i 

Stanford?' 
S t a n f o r d -
S t a n f o r d ; 
S t a n f o r d ' 
S t a n f o r d ' 
S t a n f o r d 1 

S t a n f o r d ; 
S t a n f o r d ' 
S t a n f o r d ^ 
S t a n f o r d ; 
S t a n f o r d ' 

•:J1 '. 7 

U n i v . 
U n i v . 
U n i v . 
U n i v . 
U n i v . 
U n i v . 
U n i v . 
U n i v . 
U n i v . 
U n i v . 

4. 

0 % 

j <X<r-

53,860 
9,483 

10,099 
1,838 

840 
400 
640 

2,085 
460 

3,382 
2,530 

56,600 
4 68 
89 
57 

1,818 
427 

54,900 
224 
694 
60 

325 
132,425 
11,062 

489 
71 

642 
124 

2, 195 
93 

14,500 
62 

1,080 
116 

2,877 
11,103 
1,200 
1,050 
6,442 
6, 276 

175 



Number 

274-
273-
274' 
272-
271 
271-
271-
272' 
272-
2 73-
274-
271-
271-
271-
275-
273-
275-
273-
273-
272-
272-
275-
271-
271-
271-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
273-
274-
274-
272-
275' 

-015 
-953 
•419 
•869 
•307 
-535 
-579 
•409 
-491 
•147 

071 , 
•263 • 
•541 
•815 
•865 
001 
•357 
•817 
•817X1 
-233 
-233X1 
-541 
•513 
•563 
•571 
•709 
•797 
•709X1 
•951 
•983 
•861X3 
•861 • 
•861X1 
•861X2 
•861X3 
•861X4 
•655 
•903 
•905 
•639 
-003 

Date: Charqe To: 

06/29/67 C u r r i e P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
04/01/67 A . J . P e t e r s & Son k 
10/16/69 . A . J . P e t e r s & Son $ '< 
06/01/64 •• S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
03/14/58 ; Q u a l i t y S h e e t M e t a l I n c . 
12/10/58 Broadway P l b g . Co. 
02/05/59 F r e d A. S c h m i t z P l b g . & Htg. 
04/27/62 . S t a n f o r d U n i v . 
10/19/62 S t a n f o r d U n i v . 
01/27/65 ; S t a n f o r d U n i v . 
09/29/67 S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
01/30/58 Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
12/23/58 M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
12/03/59 Broadway P l b g . Co. 
06/02/67 . C o n f o r t A i r I n c . 
09/11/64 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
08/06/62 J o h n s t o n & Washer 
09/16/66 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
10/16/67 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
07/27/61 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
05/22/62 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
09/24/63 Hansens I n c . 
10/31/58 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
12/31/58 E.C. Braun Co. 
01/02/59 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
11/22/65 Dave Whelan P l b g . & Htg. I n c 
07/22/66 Whelan P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
05/05/67 Whelan P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
07/11/68 Kenneth F r a s e r Co. I n c . 
01/06/69 A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. 
11/04/68 Kenneth F r a s e r Co. I n c . 
04/21/67 Kenneth F r a s e r Co. I n c . 
07/22/68 Kenneth F r a s e r Co. I n c . 
10/11/68 Kenneth F r a s e r Co. I n c . 
11/04/68 Kenneth F r a s e r Co. I n c . 
12/09/68 Kenneth F r a s e r Co. I n c . 
04/19/66 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
02/14/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . ? 
02/14/73 | S t e c h e r - T r a u n g - S c h m i d t 
06/20/63 F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
03/19/59, B a k e r Newman I n c . 

Charge Fori-': 

S t a n f o r d U n i v . 
S t a n f o r d U n i v . 
S t a n f o r d U n i v . 

M M 
-

S t a n f o r d U n i v . -; F a c u l t y C l u b f . 
S t a n f o r d U n i v e r s i t y - / ¾ 
S t a n f o r d U n i v e r s i t y • " - ¾ 
S t a n f o r d U n i v e r s i t y W''f|| 
S t a n f o r d U n i v e r s i t y * 
S t a n f o r d U n i v e r s i t y 1# 
S t a n f o r d U n i v e r s i t y . J 

S t a n f o r d U n i v e r s i t y - ¾ 
S t a n f o r d U n i v e r s i t y - B o i l e r P l a n t 
S t a n f o r d V i l l a g e | 
S t a n f o r d V i l l a g e 

H o s p i t a l 
o f CA -- C a l t r a n s 
Of CA -• Dept. o f F i n a n c e 
o f CA -• Dept. o f H e a l t h 
o f CA -• Dept. o f H e a l t h 
o f CA -• EDD 
of CA -• EDD 
of C a l i f . - EDD 
O f f i c e B l d g . 
o f f i c e B l d g . 
O f f i c e B l d g . 
O f f i c e B l d g . 
O f f i c e B l d g . * ' i -

O f f i c e B l d g . 
O f f i c e B l d g . ,•• 

O f f i c e B l d g . 
O f f i c e B l d g . #819 ( S c t o ) 
O f f i c e B l d g . #819 ( S c t o ) 
O f f i c e B l d g . : #819 ( S c t o ) 
O f f i c e Bldg.- #819 (SC t o ) 
O f f i c e Bldg.t #819 ( S c t o ) 
O f f i c e Bldg." #819 (SC t o ) 

s t e c h e r - T r a u n g B l d g . 
s t e c h e r - T r a u n g - S c h m i d t i : ¾ ¾ 
stecher-Traung-Schmidt;, : ¾ ! ¾ . 
s t e i n h a r t Aguarium: 
S t o c k t o n S t a t e H o s p i t a l i s m 
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Amount 

9,450 
8,200 
1,820 
7,352 

334 
6, 199 

225 
275 
108 
265 

9,450 
14 ,765 
24,532 

54 
4, 535 
1,925 

181,220 
13,500 

120 
6,235 

155 
4,684 

502 
38,807 
3,675 

13,300 
350 

1, 020 
0 

640 
700 

130,500 
616 

2,600 
700 
125 
775 
450 
295 
296 

7,120 



Number u a t e : 

275 -183 04/14/61 
274 -637 07/15/71 
271 -039 10/19/73 
274 -965 06/13/73 
274 -203 07/23/68 
273 -333 06/15/65 
274 -701 12/21/71 
273 -989 06/05/67 
271 -073 01/14/74 
271 -091 02/13/74 
273 -879 12/19/66 
273 -789 08/18/66 
272 -589 04/29/63 
272 -225 07/17/61 
27 5 -623 01/07/65 
272 -927 07/21/64 
275 -641 05/13/65 
274 -897 01/24/73 
271 -895 03/18/60 
273 -437 09/23/65 
272 -615 05/23/63 
271 -355 06/11/58 
274 -301 03/18/69 
274 -357 06/13/69 
274 -627 07/08/71 
273 -781 08/16/66 
271 -913 04/19/60 
272 -183 06/15/61 
271 -109 03/11/74 
275 -883 08/17/67 
271 -911 04/19/60 
275 -213 11/13/61 
272 -951 08/07/64 
272 -683 08/08/63 
272 -811 03/04/64 
271 -927 06/10/60 
275 -063 12/02/59 
271 -361 06/11/58 
274 -293 03/04/69 
271 -521 11/13/58 
272 -367X1 02/02/62 

Charge To: 

P a c i f i c P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
L u c a s C a l i f . Co. - Hayward 
W.E. Stone & Co. Inc.;. 
W.E. Stone & Co. I n c . ) . 
Key A i r Cond. Co. % 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 
D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
Sun Garden P a c k i n g CoV 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
V a l l e y . S h e e t M e t a l Co? 
H.P. Hansens & Son \ 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. V 
Aero S h e e t M e t a l 
M c L a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
G l e n n & S e w e l l S h e e t M e t a l 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
E.C. M o r r i s & Son 
S u r f c a t e P i p e C o a t i n g : I n c . 
S & Q C o n s t r . Co. "/ 
J a c k F. Graham P l b g . / 
George H. W i l s o n Inc."? 
E.C. Braun Co. 
Cooper B r o s . I n c . 
Cooper B r o s . I n c . 
H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg.' 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
C a r s t e n s & S i g l e r I n c . 
Tea Garden P r o d u c t s 
C a l i f o r n i a P i p i n g S y s t e m s I n c 
T e i c h e r t & Son I n c . 
New M i s s i o n Htg. & V e n t . Co. 
Dave Whelan Mech. C o n t r a c t o r 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
Union I c e Co. 
Van's A p t s . 

Apex S h e e t M e t a l Works 
Romack P l b g . Co. 
F r e d A. S c h m i t z P l b g . & Htg. 
Alameda County P l b g . Co. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
J.H. Pomeroy & Co. I n c . 

t 

c h a r g e F o r : % \ 

S t o c k t o n ' s t a t e H o s p i t a l 
S t o k e l e y i V a r i ; Camp 
s t o k e l y Van^Camp 
S t o k e l y ,Vanljcamp j 
S t o n e s town Shopping center,* 
s t u d e n t Union B i d g . ° 
Sumi'tomo^Bank - S F * 
sunVGarden P a c k i n g Co. 
Sun'Yat SenJHouse ^ 
S u n f l d w e r t h h i \i 
S u n n y v a l e O f f i c e C e r i t e r ^ 
S u n n y v a l e S h o p p i n g ^ C e n t e r 
S u n s e t B l d g .| - ¾ 
S u n s e t Elem i f s c h o o l s f 

S u n s e t S h o p p i n g . C e n t e r 
Super A-"* ll . v ' S 1

 A 

S u p p o r t F a c i l i t i e s | } . 1 if 
S u r f b a t e f P i p e c o a t i n g I n c / 
s w i f t & C o . 4 m ; J 
S y l v a n d a l e School?.. -¾ *ik 
s y l v a n i a ^ E l e c t r i c Corp. * 
S y l v a n i a 'Lab'; B l d g . S ^ 
synohon House Dorm.^- M a r s h a l l ; CA 
Synohon House Dorm.?;- M a r s h a l l , CA 
S y n t e x Bldg.' 500 - P a l o A l t o 

T G & Y B l d g . i . 
Tara ' H i l l Elem. S c h o o l 
Tea Garden P r o d u c t s 
Tea T r e e R e s t a u r a n t 
T e i c h e r t & Son I n c . 
Temple Beth J a c o b 
T e s t ' F a c i l i t y 
T e s t 1 Lab. 
The Union I c e Co. 
The Van's A p t s . 
T h e a t r e B l d g . 
Theodore Judah A d d i t i o n 
Thompson T i r e Co. 
T h o r n s t o n S c h o o l Addn. 
T i c e ' V a l l e y High S c h o o l 
T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. 

m 

Amount 

844' 
170 
395 

6,918 
1,878 

17,445 
970 

1,266 
2,540 
9,400 

295 
5, 091 

41 
1,908 
1,578 
2,753 
4,300 

325 
195 
820 

1,870 
1,543 

650 
337 

2,787 
720 

1,390 
892 
415 
389 
375 

3,960 
2,075 

680 
418 
984 
370 

3,290 
790 
624 

2,219 
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Number Date: Charqe To: Charge F o r : Amount 

272-
272-
272-
272-
272-
272 
274' 
274-
274-
272-
271-
271-
274-
273-
274-
275-
272-
272' 
275' 
275 
271' 
272' 
271 
275 
274 
272 
272' 
272-
271-
271-
272' 
271' 
272 
272 
272 
271 
271 
271 
271 
271 
271 

-367X2 
-367X3 
-367X4 
-367X5 
-367X6 
-367 
-057 
-085 
-085X1 
-737 
-425 
-823 
-925 
-657 
-341 
-779 
-587 
-227 
-737 
-737X1 
-311 
-013 
-873 
-033 
-405 
-959 
-899 
-569 
-137 
-531 
-049 
-557 
-401 
-853 
-851 
-231 
-269 
-341 
-433 
-439 
-497 

06/22/62 
06/22/62 
07/27/62 
10/03/62 
10/24/62 
02/02/62 
08/28/67 
10/31/67 
11/28/67 
09/26/63 
07/21/58 
12/10/59 
03/15/73 
04/20/66 
06/03/69 
06/08/66 
04/25/63 
10/02/61 
01/19/66 
02/09/66 
03/21/58 
11/16/60 
02/11/60 
06/08/59 
10/01/69 
08/19/64 
06/25/64 
04/10/63-
04/29/74 
12/08/58 
12/15/60 
02/20/59 
04/19/62 
05/06/64 
05/06/64 
04/10/58 
01/31/58 
05/09/58 
08/06/58 
08/07/58 
10/17/58 

J.H. 
J.H. 
J.H. 
J.H. 
J.H. 
J.H. 

Pomeroy 
Pomeroy 
Pomeroy 
Pomeroy 
Pomeroy 
Pomeroy 

Co. 
Co. 
Co. 
Co. 
Co. 
Co. 

I n c . 
I n c . 
I n c . 
I n c . 
I n c . 
I n c . 

Hood Corp. 
A l e x R o b e r t s o n B a k e r s f i e l d I n c . 
A l e x R o b e r t s o n B a k e r s f i e l d I n c . 
E t m e r i c k S h e e t M e t a l 
New M i s s i o n Htg. & V e n t . Co. 
C a l v i n W i l s o n Co. 
S c o t t Co. of C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
Allen-Simmons Htg. & Sheet'Metai 
Golden R u l e S h e e t M e t a l 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. ; 
George F. S c h u l e r & Son 
George F. S c h u l e r & Son 
W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 
T u r e k & Meek £ 
Warren H. Hogh, G e n e r a l C o n t r . 
P h i l l i p s R e f r i g . P r o d . I n c . 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
AIM M e t a l P r o d u c t s k 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
E i c h l e a y Corp. 
J.O. Ross E n g i n e e r i n g 
E i c h l e a y Corp. 
L e w i s V. K e l l e r f 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
S e r p a , Shamrock & Wenks 
W i l l i a m s & Burrows C o n t r . I n c . 
J o s e p h L. T a n c r e d y I n c . 
E r b e n t r a u t & Summers 
N i b b i B r o s . -j 
N i b b i B r o s | 
D i n w i d d i e C o n s t r . Co. 

T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. 
T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. ;'. 
T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. 
T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. 
T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. 
T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. 
T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. ; 
T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. 
T i d e w a t e r O i l Co. 
Timothy R i x S c h o o l .1 
T i n n e y F u n e r a l Home % 
Tom L a z i o F i s h Co. I n c . ,¾-
Tony Lema G o l f C l u b /-¾ 
T r a n s Bay C o n s t r . / ¾ 
Transam F r e i g h t T e r m i n a l ; ^ ; 
T r a v i s U n i f i e d S c h o o l D i s t . 
T r e a s u r e I s l e Food Co. -:-.-;¾¾ 
T r i n i t y H o s p i t a l 
T r i n i t y House 
T r i n i t y House 
T r u s d a i e A p t s . pi^.-
T u r e k & Meek 
T u r e k Mechr Co.f/H§;; 

T u r l o c k C o o p e r a t i v e GroweYs 
T u r n b u l l S c h o o l \ San Mateo 
TVC B l d g . # MM. 
TWA A i r c o n d i t i o n i n g 
TWA" F a c i l i t i e s 
TWA F r e i g h t Bldg.;/' * 
U.S. S t e e l V c o r p ; ^ 
U.S. S t e e l / : Corp 1 ^ 
U.S. S t e e l V c o r p i - . ¾ 1 ¾ ¾ 
U.S. S t e e l ? S e r v i c e 1 , CentierM-
UC^Berk. - ^ N a t u r a l ? S c i ^ B i d g 
UC/Berk. -tVan De G r a a f f ^ P h s 
uc|Berkeley 
u C ^ B e r k e l e y 
UCfBerkeley 
xici B e r k e l e y 
uc/Berkeley 
U O j B e r k e l e y 

a m 

i 

-.1 V*f> 

Page 59 

f l i t 

f l i p 

' - "V-'L 

.;.t;; 

B l d g 



Number t y d t e : Charqe To: Charqe F o r i ' U 

271 -831 12/11/59 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e UC B e r k e l e y g 
271 -745 10/28/59 E r b e n t r a u t & Summers > UC B e r k e l e y % 
271 -897 03/18/60 ; F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . UC B e r k e l e y §• 
271 -941 07/07/60 A r n t z C o n s t r . Co. UC B e r k e l e y :¾ 
271 -977 09/14/60 A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. , UC B e r k e l e y 5 
271 -997 10/26/60 L E.C. Braun Co. UC B e r k e l e y : / 
272 -143 04/28/61 Hugh T a y l o r I n c . UC B e r k e l e y ;| 

272 -175 06/07/61 : Underground C o n s t r . Co. I n c . UC B e r k e l e y 

272 -177 06/02/61 R o y a l P l b g . Co. UC B e r k e l e y 
271' -831X1' 01/22/62 G i l m o r e A i r Cor.d. S e r v i c e UC B e r k e l e y * 

272' -143X1 01/22/62 ; Hugh T a y l o r I n c . UC B e r k e l e y 
272 -143X2 01/22/62 Hugh T a y l o r I n c . UC B e r k e l e y ; 

271 -831X2 02/19/62 ; G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e UC B e r k e l e y • 
271 -831X3 02/20/62 ; G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e UC B e r k e l e y v 
272 -143X3 04/19/62 Hugh T a y l o r I n c . UC B e r k e l e y 
272 -143X4 05/16/62 Hugh T a y l o r I n c . UC B e r k e l e y 
272 -143X5 05/16/62 Hugh T a y l o r I n c . UC B e r k e l e y 
272 -425 05/28/62 V a l l e y B r a d l e y P l b g . , Htg. & Ve n t . UC B e r k e l e y 
272 -465 08/20/62 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e UC B e r k e l e y . 
272 -481 09/28/62 R o y a l P l b g . Co. UC B e r k e l e y 

272 -487 10/18/62 A l a d d i n Htg. Corp. UC B e r k e l e y 

272 -513 12/07/62 Hugh T a y l o r I n c . UC B e r k e l e y 
272 -731 09/23/63 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. UC B e r k e l e y • 

272 -767 11/12/63 E.C. Braun Co. UC B e r k e l e y •. 

272 -799 01/31/64 R o y a l P l b g . Co. UC B e r k e l e y 

272 -947 08/10/64 UC B e r k e l e y UC B e r k e l e y 

272 -815 03/17/64 L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. UC B e r k e l e y 

272. -867 05/25/64 R. Rensen Co. UC B e r k e l e y 

273 -583 01/26/66 J.W. McClenahan Co. UC B e r k e l e y > 

273 -761 07/28/66 George H. W i l s o n I n c . UC B e r k e l e y 

273 -849 11/02/66 George H. W i l s o n I n c . UC B e r k e l e y /! 

273 -871 12/09/66 F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . UC B e r k e l e y '•' 

274 -099 12/21/67 A.H. Lumm Co. UC B e r k e l e y >i 

273 -889 01/05/67 F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . UC B e r k e l e y % 

273 -965 04/26/67 George H. W i l s o n I n c . UC B e r k e l e y /J 

274 -393 09/03/69 N.V. Hea t h o r n I n c . UC B e r k e l e y %. 

274 -881 12/19/72 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. UC B e r k e l e y ^ 

274 -715 01/18/72 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . UC B e r k e l e y 

271 -735 11/06/59 . V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l COi ; UC B e r k e l e y 

273 -209 03/26/65 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. UC B e r k e l e y I?* 03/26/65 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
Ctr.^,. , -.¾ ; f 
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| 

Amount 

48,327 
226 

2,514 
4,775 

16,680 
5,100 

15,758 
2,054 
2,199 

166 
410 
973 
336 

1,369 
433 
83 

215 
11,964 

95 
2,295 

61,758 
256 

69,400 
2,696 

148 
116 
694 

3,390 
8, 692 
1,370 
2,960 

98 

32,800 
7,870 

383 
740 

3,070 
1,500 

35 
8,490 



Number 

274 -099X1 
274 -271 
271 -995X1 
272 -567 
274 -639 
274 -753 
275 -065 
275 -123 
275 -217 
275' -193 
275--343 
275 -123X5 
275' -123X6 
275 -645' 
275 -815 
275 -82 3 
275 -773 
275 -859 
275 -885 
275 -913 
275 -915 
275 -917 
275 -919 
275 -921 
275 -927 
275 -963 
275' -993 
275' -995 
275' -019 
275' -019X1 
275' -019X2 
275 -019X3 
275 -123X1 
275 -123X2 
275 -123X3 
275 -123X4 
275 -643 
275 -119 
275 -097 
275 -119X1 
275 -505 

Date: 

07/31/69 
01/07/69 
09/05/62 
04/10/63. 
07/16/71 
03/28/72 
12/02/59' 
07/29/60, 
09/28/61; 
06/19/61 
07/18/62 
12/28/62: 
03/14/62 
05/24/65 
10/01/66 
10/19/66 
05/25/66 : 

04/10/67 
08/23/67 
01/03/68 
01/22/68 
03/19/68! 
03/20/68 
03/19/68 
04/23/68 
08/01/68 
02/06/69 
02/07/69 
05/04/59 
02/25/60 
03/18/60 
03/18/60 
09/25/61 
09/25/61 
11/20/61 
12/11/61 
05/14/65 
07/21/60 
04/28/60 
08/05/60 
05/16/63 

Charge To: 

A.H. Lumm Co. '. 
F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. \. 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. .,/. : 
UC B e r k e l e y .¾ -T •1 

Dave Whelan P l b g . &/Htg'. I n c . I 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l 'Co. 
S c a t i n a York Corp. $ ' 7 
J c a t i n a York Corp. :f i 
Mid V a l l e y Htg. & A i r Cond. | 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. } 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. ; 
Lawson Mech. C o n t r . / 
Lawson Mech. C o n t r . . 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
Luppen & Hawley I n c . 
Lawson Mech. C o n t r . : 

M o r r i s Mfg. Co. 
C i t y Mech. Co. 
Luppen & Hawley Inc.; 
Lawson Mech. C o n t r . 
Powers R e g u l a t o r s Co. 
Luppen & Hawley I n c . ' 
M o r r i s Mfg. Co. 
Underground C o n s t r . Co. I n c . 
PMI Corp. 

& Summers 
& Summers 
& Summers 
& Summers 

Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
S c a t i n a Y o r k Corp. 
N i b b i B r o s . 
S c a t i n a York Corp. 
E r n e s t P. K r u s e P l b g . & Htg. 

E r b e n t r a u t 
E r b e n t r a u t 
E r b e n t r a u t 
E r b e n t r a u t 

charge Fort 

UC'Berkeley 
UC ̂ -Berkeley 
uc/Berkeley 
UC^Berkeley 
UC [-Berkeley 
uc/;Berkeley 
Uci Davie 
UC?Davis 
UC/Davis 
UCfDavis 

ft 

)-;^ M£|§ |. 
- M b f f e t t l t i b r a r y ; ^ 
- M o f f e t t . j L i b r a r y ; ^ : 
- N a t u r a l ' S c i e n c e ; . B l d g 
- Phy.; s c i i£ L e c t .jf H a l 1 
- s a t h e r Gate/|Garage 
E x t e n s i o n ; f : ^ | s f e . 

Amount 

UC^UaVis 
UC D a v i s 
U C f D a v i s 
uc|Davis 
UC;Davis 
UC*Davis 
UCvDavis 
UCvDavis 
UC J D a v i s 
UC:! D a v i s 
UC "Davis 
UC/Davis 
UC: D a v i s 
UC'Davis 
UC ; D a v i s 
UC D a v i s 

D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 
D a v i s 

UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 
UC 

- f 

• I 

if;?:' 

-••Si-> 

C o n t r o l l e d Atm v 

C o n t r o l l e d Atm.: 

C o n t r o l l e d Atm. 
C o n t r o l l e d Atm. Rms. 
C o n t r o l l e d Atm." Rms. 
C o n t r o l l e d Atm. 
C o n t r o l l e d Atm. 
C o n t r o l l e d Atm. 
E n g i n e e r i n g B l d g . 
V e t e r i n a r y M e d i c i n e 
V e t e r i n a r y M e d i c i n e 
V e t e r i n a r y M e d i c i n e 
V e t e r i n a r y S c i e n c e Lab 

Rms. 
Rms. 
Rms. 

Rms. 
Rms. 
Rms. 
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Number u a t e : Charge To: Charge F o r : Amount 

275-
273-
274-
274-
274-
275-
272 
273-
274-
273-
274-
274-
274-
274-
274-
274-
274-
273-
273' 
271-
271-
271 
272-
272' 
273-
272-
273-
273-
274-
274-
273-
2 74-
274-
274' 
273' 
274-
273-
273-

•925 
•377X1 
•533 
•835 
•937 
•759 
•603 
•869 
•069 . 
(369X1 
•389X1 
•305 
•307 
•311 
•389 
•523 
-389X2 
•785 
-241 
-491 
•961 
-985 
-359 
•479 
-055 
•823 
•799 
•801 
•055 
•115 
•425 
•003 
•353 
•353X1 
•477 
-215 
•909 
•905 

273-577 
273-769 
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04/23/68 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
01/31/66 C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. 
07/15/70 UCSF M e d i c a l C e n t e r 
09/26/72 UCSF M e d i c a l C e n t e r 
04/16/73 UCSF M e d i c a l C e n t e r 
03/27/66 ABC S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
05/22/63 L e w i s R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
12/09/66 Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
09/21/67 Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
02/14/67 Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
09/26/69 Union Lumber Co. 
03/25/69 Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
03/25/69 Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
04/25/69 Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
09/03/69 B o i s e C a s c a d e Co. 
06/30/70 Bumstead-Woolford Co. 
01/13/70 Union Lumber Co. 
08/16/66 Union O i l Co. o f C a l i f . 

04/08/65 : Henry Rose P l b g . & Htg. 
10/15/58 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c , 
08/12/60 D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
10/10/60 . R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
01/18/62 ; Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c , 
09/28/62 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c , 
10/27/64 E.C. Braun Co. ; 
03/20/64 : Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c , 
08/26/66 < H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg.; 
08/26/66 .. H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg.j 
08/25/67 • A l l e n T u r n e r Co. -r; 
02/14/68 . S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . "/ 
09/08/65 . Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
06/12/67 ; S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
06/11/69 7 Underground C o n s t r . Co. I n c . 
06/16/70 Underground C o n s t r . Co. I n c . 
10/15/65 ; M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c ; 
09/13/68 H a r r y L e e P l b g . & Htg. 
01/20/67 . South C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
01/17/67 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 

01/26/66 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c 
08/05/66 W.L. H i c k e y & Sons I n c . 

UC D a v i s Memorial D i n . Comm. Addn 
UCSF M e d i c a l C e n t e r 
UCSF M e d i c a l C e n t e r 
UCSF M e d i c a l C e n t e r 
UCSF M e d i c a l C e n t e r 
Union Ave. S c h o o l 

I c e & S t o r a g e Co. 
Lumber Co. 

Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 

Lumber Co. 
Lumber Co. 
Lumber'Co. 
Lumber Co. , 
Lumber;Co. 
Lumber 1 Co. - v 
Lumber?Co. £ 
Lumber/Co. •.-. 
Lumber; cb. :'f: 
O i l Coi of C a l i f 

Union S c h o o l ^ 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s 

U n i t e d A i r l i n e s C o n c o u r s e "C" | 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s Emerg. E v a c i i . T r . 

F a c . H - 1 9 %• ::-!¾ } ̂ / ¾ •'• 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s F r t V TermV^Bldg. 
U n i t e d A i r l i n e s S e r v i c e Hanger,. 

1 • 

Mi 

m 
B l d g . 
B l d g . 
B l d g . 
B l d g . 
B l d g . 
B l d g . 

'it 

12,240 
179 

15,213 
173 
284 
155 

16,758 
15,669 

0 
732 
650 

9,333 
5,844 

19,700 
1,642 
1,020 

800 
3,240 
2,090 

460 
654 
27 

1,055 
620 
870 
115 

7,816 
684 
89 

139 
9,570 

895 
7,315 

170 
1,530 

250 
5,790 
1,885 

9, 450 
500 

;'t' /§ 



Number 

272' 
274 
272' 
272 
272' 
272' 
272' 
274' 
274-
27b-
275-
275-
275-
275-
275-
274-
273-
275-
275 
274 
272 
273' 
272-
272-
274-
271-
274-
274-
274-
274-
274-
271-
274-

•825 
•525 
•101 
-529 
•581 
•593 
•817 
•699 
•751 
•677 
•677X1 
•677X2 
•677X3 
•677X4 
•191 
•331X2 
•985 
•333 
-249 
-067 
•903 
-157 
•967 
-987 
•375 
-001 
•503 
-235 
•275 
•643 
•661 
•909 
•249 

274-251 

274-345 

274- 347 

275- 041 
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^ a t e : 

03/30/64 
06/30/70 
02/17/61 
01/17/63 
04/19/63 
05/01/63 
03/13/64 
12/21/71 
03/23/72 
09/07/o5 
11/21/66 
11/21/66 
12/01/66 
01/03/67 
07/06/61 
01/09/67 
05/26/67 
07/10/62 
03/13/62 
09/21/67 
07/02/64 
02/05/65 
08/19/64 
09/01/64 
07/21/69 
08/22/73 
04/21/70 
10/23/68 
01/08/69 
08/03/71 
08/24/71 
04/14/60 
10/31/68 

11/06/68 

06/05/69 

06/05/69 

08/03/59 

Charqe To: 

A l l e n Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
E a g l e Htg. Co. I n c . 
U n i t e d T e c h . Corp. 
N a t k i n & Co. of C a l i f . 
N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . 
P r o d u c t i o n S t e e l Co. 
U n i t e d T e c h . Corp. 
U n i t e d A i r c r a f t Corp. 
U n i t e d T e c h . C t r . - S u n n y v a l e 

& A i r Cond. 
& A i r Cond. 
& A i r Cond. 
& A i r Cond. 
& A i r Cond. 

George F. S c h u l e r & Son 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
George F. S c h u l e r & Son 
UOP 

Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 
A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
A l l e n T u r n e r Co. 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
S c a t i n a York Corp. 
A l a r t P l b g . Co. 
Broadway P l b g . Co. 
V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
R o b e r t L. W i l s o n I n c . 
Ocean Shore I r o n Works 
Ba r t h o l o w & Co. I n c . 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . . 

L a s s P l b g . 

E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 

L a s s P l b g . : 

D i n w i d d i e C o n s t r . Co.I 

Charqe F o r i ''f • 
% 

Hasco Htg. 
Hasco Htg. 
Hasco Htg. 
Hasco Htg. 
Hasco Htg. 

U n i t e d C a l i f . Bank;,-
U n i t e d C a l i f . B a n k ) 
U n i t e d Tech.". Corp. ?l 
U n i t e d Tech.' c o r p . r. :'¾ 
U n i t e d T e c h . Corp. ' "-if 
U n i t e d Tech.'. Corp. 
U n i t e d T e c h i Corp. .[[• 
U n i t e d T e c h . C t r . - Coyote • 
U n i t e d Tech.;' C t r . - S u n n y v a l e 
U n i v . o f Nevada 
U n i v . o f Nevada > 
Uni v . o f Nevada 
Univ. o f Nevada 
Univ. o f Nevada Dorm. 
UOP '\ 
UOP 
UOP . i 

U O P . ••; 

UOP 
UOP S c h o o l o f D e n t i s t r y 
US Army - Commis'd O f f r Mess, Oak. 
US Army - Commissary B l d g . 12, Oak 
US Army - Oakland 
US Army - Oakland 
US Army - Oakland 
US Army * Oakland 
US Army - Oakland Base T h e a t e r 
US Army - Oakland Commissionary 
US Army - Oakland Commissionary 
US Army - P r e s i d i o B l d g . 1208 
US Army - P r e s i d i o PX S F 
US c o a s t . Guard • 
US C o a s t g u a r d R e c r u i t B e r t h i n g 
F a c . [ - ^ • -;¾ 
US C o a s t g u a r d R e c r u i t B e r t h i n g 
F a c / • f & >* .̂ . i :.• 
US C o a s t ? G u a r d R e c r u i t B e r t h i n g ; 
Fac'.'/ " j . ̂  A ..¾ } ̂ / ¾ ; 7-
US C o a s t ! i G u a r d R e c r u i t B e r t h i n g ' 

F a c ^ u % r^m 4 ¾ ¾ ¾ 
US C o u r t h o u s e & F e d r B l d g . ^ ( S a c t o ) 

Amount 

2,678 
795 

2/990 
7,326 
2,890 
5,747 

340 
8,563 

528 
17,800 

448 
90 

1,000 
511 

3,989 
3,800 

362 
887 
96 

132 
1,580 

645 
3,164 
1,857 

190 
1, 100 
3,475 
1,740 
6,550 

275 
4,200 

304 
8, 040 

3,230 

0 

0 

3,623 



Number Date: 

275 -423 12/14/62 
275 -787 07/05/66 
275 -889 09/20/67 
274 -747 03/16/72 
271 -633 06/19/59 
273 -377 07/14/65 
271 -003 08/23/73 
274 -179 05/14/68 
274 -179X1 03/05/69 
274' -179X2 03/04/70 
274' -179X3 04/24/70 
271--177 07/24/74 
270' -885X1 07/03/58 
270' -885X2 07/23/58 
270 -88 5X3 08/08/58 
273 -605 02/16/66 
271 -893 03/18/60 
273 -411 09/02/65 
271 -583 01/21/59 

271 -635 05/14/59 

271 -583X1 11/13/59 

273 -899 01/11/67 

271 -359 06/11/58 

271 -293 02/27/58 
275 -173 03/21/61 
272 -477 09/27/62 
272 -541 02/01/63 
273 -733 07/06/66 
273 -745 07/08/66 
273 -881 12/29/67 
273 -139 01/20/65 
274 -697 12/15/71 

274 -647 08/10/71 

Charge To: 

I n d u s t r i a l P l b g . Co;, 
A & S A i r Cond. 
S t e v e s o n P a c i f i c I n c . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f , j; 
S c a t i n a York Corp. 
C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co." 
S c o t t - B u t t n e r Corp. 
A l l i e d Mech. C e n t e r ,; 
A l l i e d Mech. C e n t e r ; 
A l l i e d Mech. C e n t e r ; 
A l l i e d Mech. C e n t e r I. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
B ethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F 
Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F 
Bethlehem Pac. C o a s t S t e e l - S F 
M a r e l i c h Mfg. Co. I n c . 
Underground C o n s t r . Co. I n c . 
John C. E v a n s P l b g . r 
Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 

A t l a s Htg. & Ve n t . Co. 

Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. 

J . G i b b s & Sons 

V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. 

H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
York C h i c o Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
B o n e t t i P l b g . Co. 
Lamson Corp. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
E.C. Braun Co. 
A & K Htg. Co. 

L i n f o r d A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n Co. 
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c h a r g e . F o r i . 

US bept ;. o f A g r i c u l t u r e s | p ; 

US i n f o r m a t i o n c e n t e r I : ¾ ¾ ¾ 
US f I n f o r m a t i o n C e n t e r £1¾¾¾'' iP 
US^Leasing'f"- • 
USHMedicalf 
US Medicals 
US : N a v a l A i r s t a t i o n 
us N a v a l S t n . ^ : ¾ 
us 1 N a v a l s t n . f ;4i 
US N a v a l S t n . -.-. ^ m 

us;Naval s t n . v; g- ftSM' 
u sfNaval s u p p l y ! c e n t e r ' 
US'; Navy >i i./-? 
US 1 Navy A :-. -iJ ; 
usj'Navy.. # >; /V i 4:f|: v 
us:Navy - 1 2 t h D i s t . HQ 
US'Navy; - Alameda.NAS - ¾ < 
US/Navy: - :Concord-Weapons^Stn.' 
US'Navy - H u n t e r ' s P o i n t N a v a l 
S h i p y a r d V •••/½' 
US'Navy - H u n t e r ' s P o i n t N a v a l 
S h i p y a r d 
US'Navy - H u n t e r ' s P o i n t N a v a l 
S h i p y a r d 
US'Navy - H u n t e r ' s P o i n t N a v a l 
S h i p y a r d 
US'Navy - H u n t e r s Pnt. .Naval 
s h i p y a r d 
US Navy 
us Navy 
US Navy 
US Navy 
US Navy 
US Navy 
us, Navy 
US Navy 
US Navy 
Oak. 
US Navy 
844 

•* Lockheed M i s s i l e C e n t e r 
- N a v a l R e s e r v e T r a i n i n g 
- N a v a l S u p p l y C e n t e r 
- N a v a l S u p p l y C e n t e r 
- N a v a l Weapons S t n . 
- Oak K n o l l H o s p i t a l 
- S F Bay N a v a l S h i p y a r d 
- S u p p l y C t r . B l d g . 322 
- S u p p l y C t r . B l d g . 442, 

- S u p p l y C t r . B l d g . 841-C 



Number L>ate: C h a r a e To: 

271 -575 01/12/59 Broadway P l b g . Co. 

271 -621 04/16/59 Broadway P l b g . Co, 

275 -405 10/26/62 C & H Htg. & P i p i n g I n c . 
272 -921 07/13/64 A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
275 -955 07/18/68 Allen-Simmons Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
273 -611 02/25/66 D. I . Chadbourne I n c . 

273 -327 06/09/65 C o a s t V e n t . & Htg. Co. 
273 -349 0o/22/65 Alameda County P l b g . Co. 
275 - O i l 03/31/59 Womack S h e e t M e t a l 
272 -627 06/07/63 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
273 -083 11/17/64 G o o d r i c h C o n s t r . 
272 -901 06/26/64 A & A M e c h a n i c a l C o n t r . I n c . 
273 -495 10/27/65 R o d o n i - B e c k e r Co. I n c . 
274 -917 03/08/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
274 -963 06/26/73 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
275 -729 01/06/66 C i t y Mech. Co. 
275 -933 05/06/68 Woody's P l b g . I n c . 
275 -945 06/24/68 Woody's P l b g . I n c . 
274 -955 06/04/73 A l a r t P l b g . Co. 
275 -721 01/06/66 M c C l e l l a n d S h e e t M e t a l 
275 -745 02/04/66 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
273 -313 06/02/65 C l a u s e n & P a t t e n Co. 
275 -037 06/22/59 ; G r i d l e y P l l g . & Htg. • 
275 -039 04/29/59 Dav i d S. S a u l t e r P l l g . Co. 
275 -079 01/20/60 Kiemech I n c . 
275 -079X1 06/26/61 ' ' Kiemech I n c . 
275 -079X2 09/28/61 ! Kiemech I n c . 
275 -079X3 11/20/61 Kiemech I n c . 
275 -079X4 12/05/61 Kiemech I n c . 
271 -331 04/16/58 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
271 -517 11/12/58 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
271 -787 11/25/59 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 

275 -237 01/19/62 . P a u l Hardeman I n c . / 

275 -261 04/02/62 P a u l Hardeman I n c . :r 

275 -279 04/24/62 P a u l Hardeman I n c . 
275 -287 05/07/62 E a r l y Eng. Co. 
275 -289 05/09/62 E a r l y Eng. Co. 
275 -291 05/10/62 E a r l y Eng. Co. 
275 -079X5 02/12/62 Kiemech I n c . 

Charge F o r : 

US Navy. - T r e a s u r e I s l a n d N a v a l 
S t a t i o n 

US Navy - T r e a s u r e I s l a n d N a v a l 
S t a t i o n 
US Navy Ammunition Depot 
US Navy F l e e t A i r Wing O f f i c e s 
US Navy R a d i o S t a t i o n 
US Navy S t a t i o n C a f e F a c i l i t i e s 
US Navy Supply C e n t e r 
us Navy Su p p l y C e n t e r - B l d g . 841-c 
US P o s t O f f i c e 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 

us 
us 
us 
us 
us 
us 

POSt O f f i c e 
P o s t O f f i c e 
P o s t O f f i c e 
P o s t O f f i c e 
P o s t O f f i c e 
P o s t O f f i c e 
P o s t O f f i c e 
P o s t O f f i c e 
P o s t O f f i c e •"2* '• 

P o s t O f f i c e & :Courthouse^ 
P o s t O f f i c e - -Ext. &• Remodel' 

US P o s t ' ' O f f i c e E x t . f 'M 
US P u b l i c H e a l t h S e r v i c e : H o s p i t a l 
U S A F"-. B e a l e - A F B fe^ 
USAF-T- Bealev AFB F'M 
USAF|- B e a l £ AFB 

usAF:?- B e a l e A F B I' ^> 
USAF--- Beale* AFB 
U S A F ; - B e a l e A F B 
USAF.- B e a l e AFB 

Beale: AFB 
B e a l e A F B 

USAF; - B e a l e A F B 
US AFi •* B e a l e " AFB 
U S A F; - Beale^ A F B 
USAF; - Beale- AFB 
usAF'- B e a l e ! A F B 
U S A F > B e a l e A F B 
U S A F / - B e a l e A F B 

U S A F - B e a l e AFB 

U S A F " - * 
USAF'-

ftf|-f; 

•! • / -

1¾1 
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Amount 

11,025 

633 

9,300 
1,103 
1,200 
4,400 
4,116 

:>35 
2,320 

482 
21,500 
2,892 
1,423 

184 
585 

13,165 
420 
310 

1,100 
11,000 

885 
600 

1,882 
183 

222,783 
5,530 

38,087 
20,304 
35,730 
3,389 

54 
282 
775 
670 
670 
485 
615 
580 

8,145 



Number Date: Charqe To: c h a r q e For:. • Amount 

2 7 5 - 0 7 9 X 6 0 5 / 2 5 / 6 2 Kiemech I n c . USAF B e a l e AFB 6 8 , 0 0 0 

2 7 5 - 6 0 5 0 9 / 2 4 / 6 4 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . USAF ' B e a l e A F B 1 3 6 , 5 0 0 

2 7 5 - 7 0 1 1 1 / 0 3 / 6 5 Burns & Roe I n c . USAF B e a l e AFB 1 , 9 9 8 

2 7 5 - 6 2 9 0 2 / 2 3 / 6 5 U n i t e d N a t i o n ' s C o n s t r . I n c . USAF B e a l e AFB 5 8 , 0 0 0 

2 7 5 - 6 4 9 0 6 / 0 1 / 6 5 U n i t e d N a t i o n ' s C o n s t r . I n c . USAF - B e a l e AFB 5 8 4 

2 7 5 - 6 5 1 0 6 / 0 1 / 6 5 U n i t e d N a t i o n ' s C o n s t r . I n c . USAF *• B e a l e AFB 1 2 1 

2 7 5 - 6 7 5 0 9 / 0 3 / 6 5 A.H. Lumm Co. USAF - B e a l e AFB 7 2 5 

2 7 5 - 6 9 1 0 9 / 2 9 / 6 5 \Burns & Roe I n c . USAF B e a l e AFB 1 , 3 6 0 

2 7 5 - 6 9 7 1 0 / 1 9 / 6 5 Burns & Roe I n c . USAF B e a l e AFB 8 7 5 

2 7 5 - 6 0 5 X 1 0 2 / 1 1 / 6 5 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . USAF - Beale- AFB 8 , 5 0 0 

2 7 5 - 6 0 5 X 2 0 6 / 0 1 / 6 5 S c o t t Co. o f c a l i f ; USAF - B e a l e AFB 14 , 4 8 7 
2 7 5 - 7 2 7 0 1 / 0 5 / 6 6 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . USAF B e a l e AFB 1 , 3 5 2 

2 7 5 - 7 3 9 0 1 / 1 9 / 6 6 . Burns & Roe I n c . USAF ! - B e a l e AFB 1 7 7 

2 7 5 - 7 4 7 0 3 / 0 4 / 6 6 U n i t e d N a t i o n ' s C o n s t r . I n c . USAF: - B e a l e AFB 8 2 0 

2 7 5 - 7 6 5 0 4 / 1 2 / 6 6 E.C. M o r r i s & Son USAFi B e a l e AFB 3 2 5 

2 7 5 - 7 1 7 1 2 / 1 0 / 6 5 Burns & Roe I n c . USAF - B e a l e AFB Power & OPS B l d g . 1 , 0 7 5 

2 7 5 - 7 1 9 1 2 / 1 3 / 6 5 Burns & Roe I n c . USAF - B e a l e AFB Power & OPS Bl d g . 1 , 9 7 5 

2 7 5 - 6 3 5 0 4 / 0 1 / 6 5 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . USAF - B e a l e AFB Power & OPS B l d g . 6 3 8 

2 7 5 - 6 6 1 0 8 / 0 3 / 6 5 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . USAF - B e a l e AFB Power & OPS Bl d g . 1 8 1 

2 7 5 - 7 4 1 0 2 / 0 1 / 6 6 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . USAF B e a l e AFB Power & OPS Bl d g . 1 8 7 

2 7 5 - 1 0 7 0 6 / 1 5 / 6 0 Allen-Simmons Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l USAF F a i r f i e l d AFB 9 9 3 

2 7 1 - 4 7 3 0 9 / 1 7 / 5 8 F r i e d l a n d e r P l b g . USAF H a m i l t o n AFB 5 , 5 6 1 

2 7 5 - 1 2 1 0 7 / 2 9 / 6 0 W.B. G o l s o n g I n c . USAF - Mather AFB 4 , 3 8 5 

2 7 5 - 1 1 7 X 1 1 0 / 2 7 / 6 0 C a p i t o l P l b g . & Htg. Co. USAF - Mather AFB 2 , 8 1 4 

2 7 5 - 1 1 7 0 7 / 2 0 / 6 0 C a p i t o l P l b g . & Htg. Co. USAF - Mather AFB 1 4 , 3 3 6 

2 7 5 - 5 8 9 0 7 / 0 7 / 6 4 Luppen & Hawley I n c . USAF Mather AFB 9 5 8 

2 7 5 - 8 6 9 0 6 / 2 0 / 6 6 P l b g . & P i p i n g F i b r i c a t o r s USAF - Mather AFB 3 , 0 8 5 

2 7 5 - 8 7 5 0 7 / 1 9 / 6 7 C a m e l l i a C i t y S h e e t M e t a l USAF Mather AFB .; 5 , 3 1 7 

2 7 5 - 9 6 1 0 8 / 0 1 / 6 8 Luppen & Hawley I n c . USAF - Mather AFB 3 2 5 4 

2 7 5 - 9 6 5 0 7 / 2 9 / 6 8 F r a n k M. Booth I n c . USAF - Mather AFB - Chapel;! Htg. 3 , 7 0 0 

2 7 5 - 5 5 1 0 3 / 0 5 / 6 4 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . USAF M c c e l l a n AFB |( 1 5 , 6 4 0 

2 7 5 - 6 2 1 0 1 / 0 7 / 6 5 V a l l e y P l b g . S e r v i c e USAF - M c C e l l a n AFB « 8 9 7 4 

2 7 5 - 6 5 7 0 7 / 1 6 / 6 5 V a l l e y P l b g . S e r v i c e USAF - M c c e l l a n AFB -| 1 3 6 

2 7 5 - 6 5 9 0 7 / 1 9 / 6 5 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . USAF at M c c e l l a n AFB •/•,$ 2 9 5 

2 7 5 - 8 1 7 1 0 / 0 1 / 6 6 C i t y Mech. Co. USAF a . M c c e l l a n AFB : :,¾ 1 0 0 

2 7 5 - 8 6 7 0 6 / 2 0 / 6 7 Lawson Mech. C o n t r . USAF :-
M c C e l l a n AFB l^m. i 

8 , 8 5 0 

2 7 5 - 8 8 7 0 8 / 2 4 / 6 7 S o u t h e r n M a c h i n e r y Co. USAF : n 

M c C e l l a n AFB * ^tm 
1 , 1 0 0 

2 7 5 - 7 3 1 0 1 / 0 6 / 6 6 . C i t y Mech. Co. USAF M c C e l l a n AFB B l d g ^ 3 5 5 ^ ' 5 , 6 9 3 

2 7 5 - 7 3 1 X 1 0 6 / 0 3 / 6 6 C i t y Mech. Co. USAF M c C e l l a n AFB Bldg.5(355 3 0 0 

2 7 5 - 9 4 9 0 7 / 0 3 / 6 8 Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. USAF M c C e l l a n AFB K a h l e r & F a c i l . 2 , 6 0 0 

2 7 5 - 9 7 3 1 0 / 0 3 / 6 8 N a t k i n & Co. o f C a l i f . .[• USAF 
) , 

M c C e l l a n AFB Paint£Fac.'; 
; v v ^ : 3'v:-VrSa> 

3 0 , 0 0 0 
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Number u a t e : 

276- -021 04/11/69 
276- -053 10/09/69 
275- -171 03/21/61 
275- -521 06/26/63 
272 -803 02/11/64 
271 -789 11/25/59 
271 -351 05/28/58 
271 -401 08/04/58 
275 -313 06/01/62 
275- -319 06/11/62 
27 5--323 06/13/62 
275- -331 07/06/62 
275' -339 07/16/62 
275' -345 07/24/62 
275' -347 07/27/62 
275' -353 08/03/62 
275' -295 05/18/62 
275 -299 05/21/62 
275 -195 07/05/61 
275 -211 08/31/61 
275 -161 01/25/61 
275' -163 01/26/61 
275 -571 05/26/64 
275 -591 07/09/64 
275' -829 12/01/66 
275' -769 05/11/66 
275- -013 04/16/59 
275- -015 04/16/59 
275- -947 06/27/68 
275- -977 11/13/68 
275' -067 12/22/59 
272 -515 12/13/62 
276 -061 11/19/69 
275 -243 02/05/62 
274 -401 09/04/69 
273 -337 06/16/65 
272 -437X1 11/19/62 
272 -437 07/12/62 
272 -437X2 07/18/63 
272 -437X3 07/18/63 
272 -689 08/14/63 

Charge To: 

F o n t a i n e & Bean I n c . 
I n d u s t r i a l P l b g . Co. 
Wismer & B e c k e r C o n t r . E n g i n e e r s 
A t l a s Mech. I n c . 
R. Rensen Co. 
S t o l t e I n c . 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
E. C. Braun Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 
E a r l y Eng. Co. 

P e t e r K i e w i t Sons* Co. 
C a r g u i n e z Machine & Mfg. 
Allen-Simmons Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l 
H a r o l d B e a s l e y P l b g . & Htg. Co. 
B e l l P r o d u c t s 

P a u l W. L a r s e n C o n t r . I n c . 
S o l a n o P l b g . & Htg. Corp. 
S o l a n o P l b g . & Htg. Corp. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
Monterey M e c h a n i c a l Co. 
PMI Corp. 

Amos & Andrews I n c . 
S t o l t e I n c . 
N a t k i n & Co. of C a l i f . 
A t l a s Mech. I n c . 
P a c i f i c C r a n e - R i g g i n g 
A t l a s Htg. & V e n t . Co. 
G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e 

F. W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
Kay-Cee C o n s t r . Corp. 

Charge F o r : Amount 

U S A F > MdCellan AFB Sguad OPS Htg. 6 ,730 
USAF - MOCellan AFB Sguad OPS P l b g . 610 
USAF - M c C l e l l a n AFB ;v 678 

USAF-.- M c C l e l l a n AFB 6 ,336 
USAF".- M o f f e t t F i e l d - CPO'Bldg. 551 
USAF - S t e a d AFB v ^ 111 
U S A F > S t e a d AFB - S a g e P r o j e c t 88 ,500 
USAF 1- S t e a d AFB - Sage P r o j e c t 96 ,000 
USAF-- T i t a n , M i s s i l e Base d i i 1 ,530 
USAF. - f i t u n M i s s i l e B a s e . ¾ A. ~ ,145 
USAF!- T i t a n M i s s i l e Base '.¾ 2 ,980 
USAF, - T i t a n M i s s i l e Base 7 ,342 
USAF' - T i t a n M i s s i l e Base 2 ,665 
USAF ; '- T i t a n M i s s i l e Base , ¾ 2 ,142 
USAF, - T i t a n M i s s i l e Base 2 ,454 
USAF - T i t a n M i s s i l e Base / 2 ,933 
USAF - T i t a n M i s s i l e Base ,•' 4 ,401 
USAF - T i t a n M i s s i l e Base \ 2 ,505 
USAF - T i t a n M i s s i l e B a s e s "-. 250 
USAF - T r a V i S AFB 2 ,547 
USAF - T r a v i s AFB 6 ,091 
USAF - T r a v i s A F B 796 
USAF * T r a v i s A F B 550 
USAF - T r a v i s AFB 10 ,256 
USAF.- T r a v i s AFB 0 
USAF - T r a v i s AFB 8 ,875 
USAF - T r a v i s AFB - R e a d i n e s s Crew 7 ,545 
USAF - T r a v i s AFB - R e a d i n e s s Crew 1 ,234 
USAF - T r a v i s AFB E n g i n e T e s t C e l l 920 
USAF - T r a v i s AFB P u l l - T h r u Hanger 750 
USAF - T r a v i s A i r Base 818 
USAF F a c i l i t y 52 ,454 
USAF M c C l e l l a n AFB 5 0 0 - S e a t T h e a t r e 4 ,975 
USAF T i t a n M i s s i l e Base 99 
USE Dept. S t o r e - M i l l b r a e 1 , 100 
USF 6 ,295 

VA H o s p i t a l 1 ,200 

VA H o s p i t a l 55 ,401 
VA H o s p i t a l 4 ,515 
VA H o s p i t a l 6 , 04 2 
VA H o s p i t a l 350 
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Number Date: 

272 -769 11/12/63 
272 -437X4 08/21/64 
273 -365 07/09/65 
273 -825 09/16/66 
273 -907 01/19/67 
273 -931 03/02/67 
271 -005 08/23/73 
274 -371 . 07/14/69 
274 -545 08/13/70 
274' -703 12/27//1 

271--409 07/15/58 
275 -519 06/21/63 
275--461 02/19/63 
275 -073 01/18/60 
273 -069 10/30/64 
271 -339 07/17/58 
271 -559 12/31/59 
271 -773 11/13/59 
271 -869X1 11/03/60 
271 -869X2 11/29/60 
271 -869 01/21/60 
271 -931 06/22/60 
272 -091 01/04/61 
272 -241 08/09/61 
272 -335 12/11/61 
272 -347 01/19/62 
272 -681 08/07/63 
273 -039 10/16/64 
273 -775 08/11/66 
274' -327X1 07/10/69 
274 -407 10/06/69 
274' -327 05/02/69 
272 -081 01/12/61 
271 -145 05/07/74 
274 -791 06/28/72 
273 -165 02/18/65 
275 -851 02/01/67 
271 -157 05/30/74 
274 -969 06/27/73 
271 -591 02/06/59 
275 -601 09/15/64 

Charge To: 

& Son I n c . 
& Son I n c . 
Son 
& Htg. Co. 
Son 
Son 

F.W. S p e n c e r 
F.W. S p e n c e r 
H. Goldman & 
C u r r i e P l b g . 
H. Goldman & 
H. Goldman & 
E . C . I . A i r F l y t e Corp. 
C a r o l J . F l y n n P l b g . 
VA H o s p i t a l - P a l o A l t o 
VA H o s p i t a l - P a l o A l t o 
Ed P e t e r s o n I n c . 
T e i c h e r t & Son I n c . 
S o l a n o P l b g . & Htg. Corp. 
R o b e r t s F l b g . Co. I n c . 
F r a n k B o n e t t i P l b g . 
Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . 

B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 
B u c k l e y I n c . 

Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
Anderson, Rowe & 
C a l A i r Cond. Co. 
A l l e n T u r n e r Co. 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
S c o t t . Co. o f C a l i f . 
E.H. M o r r i l l Co. 
Kalman P l b g . Co. 
Broadway P l b g . Co. 
George H. W i l s o n I n c . 
C a m e l l i a C i t y S h e e t M e t a l 
C a l i f o r n i a P i p i n g S y s t e m s I n c . 
W e s t e r n A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . 
H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. 
D a l c o Mech. I n c . 

Ocean Ave. 
P a l o A l t o 
P a l o A l t o 

Charge F o r : 

VA H o s p i t a l 
VA H o s p i t a l 
VA H o s p i t a l 
VA H o s p i t a l 
VA H o s p i t a l 
VA H o s p i t a l 
VA H o s p i t a l 
VA H o s p i t a l 
VA H o s p i t a l 
VA H o s p i t a l 
VA Memorial B l d g . 
V a c a v i l l e High S c h o o l 
V a c a v i l l e High S c h o o l 
V a l l e V i s t a J r . High S c h o o l 
V a l l e y View Elem. S c h o o l / 
V a f i a n A s s o c . £ 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 

V a r i a n A s s o c . ^ 
V a r i a n A s s o c . t 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n A s s o c . 
V a r i a n B l d g . 4A 
V a r i a h B l d g . 4A 
V a r i a n B l d g . 4A 
V e t e r a n s Home -¾ 
v i l l a Lo Rae A p t s . 
v i n c e n t i o n V i l l a ' ' 

V i n e H i l l S c h o o l 
V i n e l a n d S c h o o l . § 
V i n t a g e House 
V i t a l a r B l d g . •:" 
W.A. W i l s o n S c h o o l 
W.E. M i t c h e l l J r . High S c h o o l 

''''ty'i 

• ••:m 

•"-4 

Amount 

183 
621 

31,000 
390 
237 

0 

3, 170 
600 
290 
886 

3,771 
78 

8,202 
7,400 

575 
102 
275 
98 

3,890 
110 

14,259 
1,138 
1,025 
5,490 
8,954 

150 
1,015 

345 
2,930 

96 
0 

5,495 
6, 100 
8, 800 
4,600 

875 
1,490 
1, 125 

396 
390 

20,166 
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Number u a t e : 

275--601X1 12/14/64 
273' -353 07/01/65 
273--271 05/07/65 
275--381 09/27/62 
274--189 06/11/68 
274 -735 02/17/72 
275 -027 05/18/59 
275 -215 10/24/61 

272--251 08/23/61 
273--257 04/27/65 
274--501 04/17/70 
274' -505 04/22/70 
274--505X1 09/22/70 
274--501X2 03/31/71 
274--621 05/12/71 
274 -921 03/14/73 
275 -099X1 11/29/60 
275 -099 04/29/60 
272 -685 08/13/63 
272 -725 09/12/63 
272 -781 12/10/63 
273 -113 12/17/64 
273 -249 04/08/65 
273 -413 09/01/65 
273 -619 03/09/66 

273' -639 03/30/66 
273 -681 05/23/66 
274' -659 08/23/71 
274' -909 02/21/73 
271' -183 08/07/74 
274 -683 11/03/71 
272 -045 12/15/60 
273 -029 10/13/64 
273 -621 03/09/66 
273 -791 08/16/66 
272 -631 06/11/63 
272 -717 09/06/63 
272 -719 09/06/63 
272 -721 09/06/63 

Charge To: 

D a l c o Mech.- I n c . 
A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. 
S i l v a P l b g . Co. 
A t l a s Mech. I n c . 
E m e r i c k S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
D e l u c c h i S h e e t M e t a l Works 
J a c k P. Hughey P l b g . & Htg. 
Harvey H. H o l l a n d Co. 

E k e l i n & S m a l l 
E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . 
Broadway P l b g . Co. 
Broadway P l b g . Co. 
Broadway P l b g . Co. 
Broadway P l b g . Co. 
Hayward Htg. & S h e e t M e t a l Co. 
E n v i r o t e c h Systems I n c . 
C o n t i n e n t a l - H e l l e r C o n s t r . Co. 
C o n t i n e n t a l - H e l l e r C o n s t r . Co. 
O.C. McDonald Co. I n c . 
O.C. McDonald Co. I n c . 
B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. 
Los G a t o s P l b g . & Htg. 
Hudelson & Meyers I n c . 
L o s G a t o s P l b g . & Htg. 
V i n c e n t M a r t i n i c o S h e e t M e t a l & 
Htg. 
W i l d e r & J o n e s I n c . 
P h i l l i p s P l b g . 
A 6c K Htg. Co. 
Western A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . 
Western A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . 
Western A i r & R e f r i g e r a t i o n I n c . 
S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . 
R.W. Hubbard Co. I n c . 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
Mercury S h e e t M e t a l & Htg. 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
S c h l e g e l Mech. C o n t r . I n c . 
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Charge F o r i Amount 

W.E* M i t c h e l l J r . High S c h o o l 486 
W.F. G r a n t S t o r e 980 
W.W. B r i a r S c h o o l 360 
Wabash E g u i p . B l d g . ,1,258 
Wagner Ranch S c h o o l 2,590 
Walgreens Drug - S F 340 
Washington Elem. S c h o o l 587 
Washington E v e r g r e e n & B r y t e 1,026 
S c h o o l s 
Washington High S c h o o l 2,650 
Washington High S c h o o l Addn. 965 
Washington H o s p i t a l 2,393 
Washington H o s p i t a l 1,187 
Washihgton H o s p i t a l 0 
Washington H o s p i t a l 354 
Washington H o s p i t a l 324 
Water C o n t r o l P l a n t 3,755 
W e i n s t o c k - L u b i n Dept S t o r e 42 
W e i n s t o c k - L u b i n Dept. S t o r e 1,323 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 1,425 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank ' 120 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 418 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 820 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 1,635 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 100 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 893 

W e l l s F a r g o Bank 515 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 130 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 295 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 2,400 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank 2,270 
W e l l s F a r g o Bank - Oakland 8,910 
W e l l s F a r g o - American T r u s t Bank 375 
West C a f e Addn. 5,168 
West-Park P l a z a Shopping C e n t e r 3,000 
West P a r k P l a z a s h o p p i n g c e n t e r 1,300 
Western A i r l i n e s 2,133 
Western A i r l i n e s .;. 62 
W e s t e r n A i r l i n e s •' 60 
Western A i r l i n e s j 73 



Number Dat e : C h a r a e To: Charae F o r i Amount 

274' -063 09/15/67 B i s o n M e t a l Western A i r l i n e s 11, 500 
274 -207 08/09/68 B u f f a l o w I n d . R e f r g . S e r v i c e I n c . W e s t e r n A i r l i n e s 135 
273 -285 05/10/65 Los G a t o s P l b g . & Htg. Western C a l i f . T e l . Co. 400 
273 -361 07/12/65 Los G a t o s P l b g . & Htg. Western C a l i f , t e l . Co. 395 
275 -433 01/02/63 McAlpine P l b g , & Htg. Western C o r r u g a t e d I n c . 985 
273 -851 11/09/66 Western E l e c . Co. I n c . Western E l e c . Co. I n c . 825 
271 -123 04/12/74 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . Western F u r n i t u r e Mart 900 
271 -147 05/09/74 Vann Eng. Corp. Western M e r c h a n d i s e 7, 410 
272 -673 07/29/63 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e Western M e r c h a n d i s e Mart 3, 312 
273 -021 09/30/64 Western P l b g . & Htg. Co. Western Plbg;. & Hty. Co. 1, 175 
273 -699 06/10/66 N.V. Heathorn I n c . Western R e g i o n a l R e s e a r c h Lab. 14, 571 
271 -185 08/05/74 H. Goldman & Son Western S t a t e Bank Card 2, 080 
272 -753 10/23/63 Westinghouse E l e c t r i c Corp. Westinghouse E l e c t r i c Corp. 638 
271 -481 09/23/58 Henry D a e l g e r B u i l d e r I n c . W e s t l a k e Supermarket 9, 834 
271 -187 08/08/74 Academy P l b g . & Htg. I n c . W e s t s i d e C o u r t s 4, 690 
272 -583 04/22/63 Cooper B r o s . I n c . Westview & P a c i f i c Hghts. S c h o o l s 1, 666 
272 -247 10/02/61 Weyerhauser Co. Weyerhauser Co. 579 
272 -157 05/18/61 B r i z a r d C o n s t r . Co. WeyerHauser Plywood P l a n t 1, 840 
275 -401 10/25/62 Edward S t e e l e P l b g . Co. Wheatland High S c h o o l 2,600 
273 -359 07/08/65 A c c u r a t e Htg. & C o o l i n g Co. White S c h o o l 630 
273 -233 04/05/65 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . White Whale R e s t a u r a n t 1, 293 
273 -235 04/05/65 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . White Whale R e s t a u r a n t 452 
273 -321 06/04/65 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . White Whale R e s t a u r a n t 119 
273 -397 08/06/65 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . White Whale R e s t a u r a n t 200 
273 -417 09/07/65 Anderson, Rowe & B u c k l e y I n c . White Whale R e s t a u r a n t 130 
275 -091 03/17/60 L.T. Anderson C o n s t r . Co. W i l l C. Wood J r . High S c h o o l 4, 537 
272 -919 07/14/64 I r w i n M e c h a n i c a l I n c . W i l l a r d J r . High S c h o o l * 5, 390 
272 -937 07/28/64 . E n t e r p r i s e P l b g . I n c . W i l l a r d J r . High S c h o o l 1, 355 
273 -405 08/17/65 A t l a s F u r n a c e Co. W i l l o w G l e n High S c h o o l 274 
273 -409 09/01/65 P h i l l i p s P l b g . W i l l o w G l e n High S c h o o l 257 
274' -449 01/27/70 C a r o l J . F l y n n P l b g . W i l s e y B e n n e t t Co. 200 
275 -167 03/21/61 P e t r a l l i P l b g . W i n t e r s t e i n S c h o o l 787 
275 -891 09/20/67 W.B. G o l s o n g I n c . Woodland Memorial H o s p i t a l 6, 142 
273 -341 06/17/65 R e l i a b l e A i r Cond. Co. Woodrow W i l s o n J r . High S c h o o l 1, 195 
274 -059 08/29/67 H a r r y Lee P l b g . & Htg. WoodroW W i l s o n S c h o o l 1, 148 
271 -769 11/12/59 V a l l e y S h e e t M e t a l Co. Woodside High S c h o o l 7, 980 
271 -863 01/18/60 Cooper B r o s . I n c . Woodside High S c h o o l 2, 300 
271 -763 11/06/59 G i l m o r e A i r Cond. S e r v i c e World T r a d e C l u b 3, 340 
271 -233 11/19/74 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . X i d e x Corp. 1, 200 
271 -251 12/10/74 S c o t t Co. o f C a l i f . X i d e x Corp. 350 
271 -037 10/17/73 Kalman P l b g . Co. Yat s u n a m i A p t s . 837 
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Number ^ a t e : 

271- 919 04/28/60 
275- 441 01/15/63 
275- •257 03/30/62 
275- 789 07/06/66 
271- 329 04/15/58 
271- 503 11/12/58 
275- •581 06/08/64 
275- •145 01/03/61 
275- 145X1 12/11/61 
275- 373 09/18/62 
272- 897 06/24/64 

Charge To: 

F.W. S p e n c e r & Son I n c . 
Luppen & Hawley I n c . 
R o b e r t s P l b g . Co. I n c . 
Luppen & Hawley I n c . 
F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
A r c t i c Comm. R e f r i g e r a t i o n 
F r a n k M. Booth I n c . 
M c L a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co 
M c L a u g h l i n P l b g . & Htg. Co 
Edward S t e e l e P l b g . Co. 
T u c k e r S h e e t M e t a l 

R e c o r d s p r i n t e d : *** 
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\ 

Charqe F o r : Amount 

Yerb a Buena P l a z a Annex Housing 8,378 
Y o l o G e n e r a l H o s p i t a l 575 
Y o l o P o r t D i s t r i c t O f f i c e 6)185 
Youth C e n t e r B l d g . 749 
Yuba C i t y High S c h o o l 3,762 
Yuba C i t y High S c h o o l 69 
Yuba C o l l e g e 1,080 
Yuba County C o u r t h o u s e 36,212 
Yuba County C o u r t h o u s e 5^865 
Yuba Garden I n t e r m . S c h o o l 1,712 
Zim V o l k e r - New O f f i c e & Whse. 2,718 

1 



COo\re<A **/ C o ^ V r ^ t ^ s , 

?--LA.2018191,08/04/59,NORTH AMERICAN AVIATION, 
102ND STREET SCHOOL--LA,277979,0l/13/72,GIL MONTANO INC,LOS ANGELES 
95TH STREET SCHOOL--LA,278839,10/04/68.CRAFT AIR CONDITIONING CO INC,LOS ANGELES 
99TH STREET SCHOOL-LA,277815,05/13/71,A. STRAUSS CO INCXOS ANGELES 
A-l NOVELTY CO~LA,278381,02/12/73,A-1 NOVELTY CO,LOS ANGELES 
A. B. HARBOR FREEWAY BUILDING?--LA,277303,06/09/64,FEUER CORP, 
A. C. & S. (WAREHOUSE)--LA,277553,02/26/65,BUMSTEAD-WOOLFORD CO.PASADENA 
A. C. & S. CORP?--LA,203261,10/08/62,RALPH E. MANNS CO, 
ACCESSORY PRODUCTS CO--LA,277455,l l/17/64,ACCESSORY PRODUCTS CO,WHITTIER 
ADAMA EQUIPMENT BUILDING--LA,202209,09/07/60,R. T. DINWIDDIE INC, 
ADAMS EQUIPMENT BUILDING--LA,202221J09/16/60,VERNON REFRIGERATION, 
AEROJET ELECTRO SYSTEMS CO-LA,278163,06/21/72,AVERY AIR HTG & ijUR COND,AZUSA 
AEROJET GENERAL CORP«LA,202287,10/31/60,THERMODYNE CORP, 
AEROJET GENERAL CORP--LA,27752I,01/14/65,GEDDES CO,AZUSA 
AEROJET GENERAL CORP-LA,277551,02/26/65,GEDDES CO,AZUSA ; 
AEROJET GENERAL CORP--LA,277595,04/15/65,J. O. ROSS ENGINEERING,DOWNEY 
AEROJET INVESTMENTS LTD--LA,278l81,09/li/72,F.C. SCHILLING INC,EL MONTE 
AEROJET INVESTMENTS LTD--LA,278181 1,05/31/73,F. C. SCHILLING INC.EL MONTE 
AEROJET MISSILES~LA.203223,09/18/62,FREMAN PLUMBING CO?, 
AERONUTRONICS BUILDING--LA,201875,09/23/59,BREDEHOFT PLUMBING CO INC, 
AERONUTRONICS INC--LA,2017791,10/23/59,AIR CONDITIONING CO, 
AERONUTRONICS INC--LA,2017792,10723/59,AIR CONDITIONING CO, 
AERONUTRONICS INC--LA,201913,1 l/04/59,MEHRING & HANSEN CO, 
AERONUTRONICS INC--LA,2017794,0l/04/60,AIR CONDITIONING CO INC, 
AIR REDUCTION CO-LA,277059,11/11/63.CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON CO, 
AIR REDUCTION CO-PAUL DIVISION--LA,278075,07/I9/66,AIR REDUCTION CO INC-PAUL DIV.BUENA PARK 
AIRCO CRYOGENICS»LA,277651,09/28/70,AIRCO CRYOGENICS,IRVINE 
AIRCO CRYOGENICS--LA,277933,11/03/71,AIRCO CRYOGENICS,IRVINE 
AIRCO CRYOGENICS--LA,278333,12/19/72,AIRCO CRYOGENICSJRVINE 
AIRCO CRYOGENICS--LA,278449,05/08/73,AIRCO CRYOGENICS, 
AIRCO CRY0GENICS-LA,278635,12/13/73,AIRC0 CRYOGENICS,IRVINE 
AIRCO CRYOGENICS--LA,278683,01/24/74,AIRCO CRYOGENICS,IRVINE 
AIRCO CRYOGENICS«LA,278689,0I/29/74,AIRCO CRYOGENICS,IRVINE 
AIRCO CRYOGENICS~LA,278695,02/19/74,AIRCO CRYOGENICSJRVINE 
AIRCO CRYOGENICS-LA,278747,05/15/74,AIRCO CRYOGENICS,IRVINE 
AIRCO CRYOGENICS-LA,278923,12/18/74,AIRCO CRYOGENICS,IRVINE 
AlRCO--LA,278929,12/26/74,AIRCO CRYOGENICS--LA,IRVINE 
AIRESEARCH MFG CO - UNIT 35A~LA,277915,10/12/7LGEO KAUFFMAN PLBG & HEATINGJORRANCE 
AIRESEARCH MFG CO-LA,277915,10/12/71,GEORGE KAUFFMAN PLUMBING CO,TORRANCE 



ALFRED M. LEWIS INC--LA,201909,I l/02/59,ALFRED M. LEWIS INC, 
ALFRED M. LEWIS INC-LA,2019091,12/05/59,ALFRED M. LEWIS INC, 
ALFRED M. LEWIS INC--LA,2019092,03/I2/60,ALFRED M. LEWIS INC 
ALHAMBRA COURT BUILDING»LA,278357,02/07/73,GIL MONTANO INC,ALHAMBRA 
ALHAMBRA HIGH SCHOOL--LA,203203,08/31/62,HICKMAN BROTHERS INC, 
ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP--LA,203593,05/28/63,ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP,LYNWOOD 
ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP--LA,277029,10/02/63,ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP, 
ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP-LA,277213,03/19/64,MACCO CORP, 
ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP-LA,277383,08/25/64,ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP,LYNWOOD 
ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP--LA,277451,l I/09/64,ALLIED CHEMICAL CORP.LYNWOOD 
ALLIED CHEMICAL--LA,277081,12/04/63,PRJTCHARD PRODUCTS CORP, 
ALPHA BETA ACME MARKET INC--LA,2783771,03/13/73,ALPHA BETA ACME MARKET INC,LA HABRA 
ALPHA BETA ACME MARKETS INC»LA,278377,01/31/73,ALPHA BETA ACME MARKETS INC,LA HABRA 
ALPHA BETA ACME MARKETS INC»LA,278717,03/11/74,ALPHA BETA ACME MARKETS INC,LA HABRA 
ALPHA BETA BAKERY--LA,277851,07/06/71,DIVERSIFIED BUILDERS INC,LA HABRA 
ALPHA BETA BAKERY--LA,277921,10/27/71,DIVERSIFIED BUILDERS INC,LA HABRA 
ALPHA BETA BAKERY--LA,277935,10/27/7USCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA,LA HABRA 
ALPHA BETA BAKERY-LA,2779211,12/22/71,DIVERSIFIED BUILDERS INC.LA HABRE 
ALPHA BETA BAKERY-LA,278167,06/27/72,DIVERSIFIED BUILDERS INC,LA HABRA 
ALPHA BETA BAKERY-LA,278593,10/18/73,KIMMEL-MATZ REFRIGERATION CO,LA HABRA 
ALPHA BETA MARKET--LA,277567,03/18/65,PROFFETT & DURNELL,LONG BEACH 
ALPHA BETA MARKETS-LA,278293,10/19/72,ZAKATA DIVERSIFIED BUILDERS?,LOS ANGELES 
ALPHY'S RESTAURANT--LA,278435,04/17/73,A & A MECHANICAL INSULATION CO,BELLFLOWER 
ALTA LOMA TOWERS--LA,277355,07/22/64,L. Z. BROWN INC,LOS ANGELES 
AMBASSADOR COLLEGE»LA,278399,03/19/73,SCOTT CO,PASSADENA 
AMBLER AVENUE SCHOOL~LA,277893,01/20/66,C & H PIPING & HEATING,GARDENA 
AMERICAN AVIATION CO--LA,277047,10/29/63,TED F. MERRILL & SONS, 
AMERICAN CAN CO-LA,277499,12/22/64,1 0. ROSS ENGINEERING CO/VERNON 
AMERICAN CAN CO-LA,277519,01/06/65,AMERICAN CAN CO,LOS ANGELES 
AMERICAN CAN CO--LA,278031,06/16/66,J. 0. ROSS ENGINEERING CO/VERNON 
AMERICAN CYANAMID CO--LA,2781031„AMERICAN CYANAMID CO,AZUSA 
AMERICAN CYANAMID CO--LA,278103,05/15/72,AMERICAN CYANAMID CO,AZUSA 
AMERICAN CYANAMID CO»LA,278201,07/26/72,AMERICAN CYANAMID CO,AZUSA 
AMERICAN CYANAMID CO-LA,278209,08/02/72,AMERICAN CYANAMID CO,AZUSA 
AMERICAN CYANAMID CO--LA,278609,11/13/73,AMERICAN CYANAMID CO,AZUSA 
AMERICAN CYANAMID CO-LA,2786091,1 l/30/73,AMERICAN CYANAMID CO, 
AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CO-LA,201903,10/23/59,WALLACE CO, 
AMERICAN MARINA HOTEL--LA,278553S09/07/73,AIR CONDITIONING CO, 
AMERICAN NEWS--LA,202767,10/19/6I,UNITED AIR CONDITIONING CO INC, 



AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CO--LA,203253,09/28/62,AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CO, 
AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP--LA,202743,09/29/61,STEARNS-ROGER MFG CO, 
AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP--LA,203521,03/30/63,STEARNS-ROGER CORP, 
AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP-LA,277373,08/17/64,AMERICAN POTASH & CHEM CORPJRONA 
AMERICAN POTASH & CHEMICAL CORP?-LA,277269,05/08/643CHICAGO BRIDGE IRON CO, 
AMERICANA MARINA HOTEL»LA,27844I,04/23/73,AIR CONDITIONING CO,CULVER CITY 
AMERICANA MARINA HOTEL--LA/2784411,03/01 /74,AIR CONDITIONING CO, 
AMERON CO--LA,278881,11 /12/74,SPENCER & JONES,BREA 
AMSCO CHEMICAL CO-LA,278617,11/16/73,SPENCER & JONES,LA MIRADA 
AMSCO CHEMICAL--LA,278749,05/06/74,SPENCER & JONES,LA MIRADA 
AMSCO CHEMICAL--LA,278749,05/13/74,SPENCER & JONES,LA MIRADA 
AMSCO CHEMICAL--LA,278815,07/30/74,SPENCER & JONES,LA MIRADA 
AMSCO CHEMICAL-LA,278841,10/04/74,SPENCER& JONES,LA MIRADA ; 
AMSCO POLYMER PLANT--LA,278651,l2/26/73,SPENCER & JONES,LA MIRADA 
AMSCO POLYMER PLANT-LA,278649,12/27/73,SPENCER & JONES,LA MIRADA 
ANHEUSER-BUSCH INC--LA,20212U,09/19/60,DEL E. WEBB CONSTRUCTION CO, 
ANIMAL SHELTER-LA,202707,08/23/61,HILBURG & TURPIN. 
APOLLO PROJECT~LA,203561,05/14/63,W. W. PRICE & CO, 
ARCHER-DANIELS MIDLAND CO-LA,201373,01/30/58,ARCHER-DANIELS MIDLAND CO, 
ARIZONA ELECTRIC POWER CO?»LA,203231,09/25/62,GENERAL ELECTRIC CO, 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO-LA,201811,07/10/59,ARMSTRONG CORK CO, 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO-LA,201907,10/30/59,ARMSTRONG CORK CO, 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO--LA,202291,11/04/60,ARMSTRONG CORK CO, 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO-LA,20353I,04/10/63,ARMSTRONG CORK CO, 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO-LA,203555,05/09/63,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO, 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO-LA,277255,04/28/64,ARMSTRONG CORK CO, " 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO--LA,277277,05/14/64,ARMSTRONG CORK CO, 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO-LA,277385,08/26/64,ARGIL BROTHERS PLUMBING CO,SOUTH GATE 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO"LA,277405,09/18/64,ARMSTRONG CORK CO,SOUTH GATE 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO»LA,277531,01/27/65,ARMSTRONG CORK CO,SOUTH GATE 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO»LA,277591,04/13/65,ARMSTRONG CORK CO,SOUTH GATE 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO--LA,277877,01/07/66,ARMSTRONG CORK CO,SOUTH GATE 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO-LA,278081,07/21/66,ARMSTRONG CORK CO,SOUTH GATE 
ARMSTRONG CORK CO-LA,278843,09/27/68,ARMSTRONG CORK CO,SOUTH GATE 
ARTESIA HIGH SCHOOL #7--LA,277891,01/13/66,C & H HEATING & PIPING,ARTES1A 
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD CO-LA,178855,10/01/74,ATLANTIC RICHFIELD CO,LONG BEACH 
ATOMICS INTERNATIONAL (N. A. A.)--LA,277753,09/02/65,ATOMICS INTERNATIONAL,CANOGA PARK 
ATOMICS INTERNATIONAL-LA,202711,08/24/61,SCHRIST & K E L L Y CONSTR CO, 
ATOMICS INTERNATIONAL--LA,203211,09/11/62,SECHRIST & K E L L Y CONSTR CO, 



ATOMICS INTERNATIONAL--LA,277575,03/24/65,ATOMICS INTERNATIONAL,CANOGA PARK 
ATOMICS INTERNATIONAL~LA,277777,09/23/65,SECHRJST & K E L L Y CONSTR CO,CANOGA 
ATOMICS INTERNATIONAL--LA,277795,10/07/65,SECHRIST & K E L L Y CONSTR CO,CANOGA PARK 
ATOMICS INTERN ATIONAL--LA,2777171,12/02/70,HERBERT W. ALLEN CO,SANTA BARBARA 
AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF SOUTHERN CALIF--LA,278445,04/27/73,RENKOW CORP,ARTESIA 
AUTONETICS - BLDG 257~LA,2774731,07/28/65,MURRAY CO,ANAHEIM 
AUTONETICS BUILDING 257--LA,277871,12/29/65,MURRAY CO,ANAHEIM 
AUTONETICS BUILDING 57--LA,277443,l l/04/64,RALPH E. MANNS CO,ANAHEIM 
AUTONETICS BUILDING 70--LA,277401,09/16/64,RALPH E. MANNS CO,ANAHEIM 
AUTONETICS BUILDING--L A,202841,12/05/61,WESTERN AIR & REFRG INC, 
AUTONETICS BUILDINGS 41 & 43--LA,203297,10/26/62,THERMODYNE CORP, 
AUTONETICS CO-LA,202237,09/23/60,WESTERN AIR & REFRG INC, 
AUTONETICS DIV N. A. ROCKWELL-LA,277825,05/21/71,AUTONETICS Diy N. A. ROCKWELL,ANAHEIM 
AUTONETICS DIVISION OF N. AMERICAN--LA,277371,08/13/64,RALPH E. MANNS CO,ANAHEIM 
AUTONETICS--LA,277899,01/25/66,AUTONETICS,ANAHEIM • 
AVERY LABELS--LA,277839,06/22/71,WESTERN ALLIED CORP,MONROVIA ! 

AVIATION HIGH SCHOOL--LA,20I885,10/09/59,AIR COMFORT CO INC, 
AVICALE INCINERATOR CO?-LA,277221,04/07/64,? CORP, 
B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO-LA,2782691,02/28/67,B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO,LONG BEACH 
B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO-LA,278627,l l/26/73,B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO,CARSON 
B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO»LA,2786271,02/25/74,B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO,CARSON 
B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO-LA,2786272,02/25/74,B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO,CARSON 
B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO-LA,2787231,05/24/74,B. F. GOODRICH CHEMICAL CO, 
B. F. GOODRICH--LA,278535,08/13/73,RUSSELL HTG & AIR COND CO,LOS ANGELES 
BACHELOR OFFICER'S QUARTERS--LA,2016151,09/12/60,ANDERSEN & ROBINSON?, 
BAHER CHEVROLET CO-LA,277749,09/01/65,PROFFITT & DURNELL,MANHATTAN BEACH 
BANK OF AMERICA - NEWBERRY'S--LA,201801,06/23/59,BARKELEY V. E Z E L L AIR COND, 
BANK OF AMERICA--LA,202269,10/10/60,UNITED AIR CONDITIONING, 
BANK OF AMERICA-LA,202295,11/10/60,L. E . DEMIT PLUMBING CO, 
BANK OF AMERICA-LA,203581,05/24/63,ALTMAYER & SONS, 
BANK OF AMERICA--LA,278561,09/07/73,RENKOW CORP,UNIVERSAL CITY 
BANKERS L I F E BUILDING--LA,277013,09/17/63,MURRAY CO, 
BARLOW SANITORIUM--LA,278313,1 l/27/72,MCGUIRE MECHANICAL CORP,LOS ANGELES 
BASIN BUILDERS CORP (APT BLDG)-LA,277549,02/24/65,BASIN BUILDERS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
BASSET HIGH SCHOOL--LA,277325,06/24/64,MURANY MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, 
BASSET HIGH SCHOOL-LA,277351,07/21/64,ROBERT IRSAY CO,LA PUENTA 
BASSET HIGH SCHOOL--LA,277593,04/13/65,ROBERT IRSAY CO,LA PUENTE 
BAY HARBOR HOSPITAL ADDITION-LA,2773551,07/22/70,LOS ANGELES AIR COND INC,HARBOR CITY 
BAY HARBOR HOSPITAL--LA.277653,10/07/70,BAY HARBOR HOSPITAL,HARBOR CITY 



BAY HARBOR HOSPITAL--LA,277669,10/22/70,LOS ANGELES AIR COND INC,HARBOR CITY 
BAY HARBOR HOSPITAL-LA,277857,07/30/71SBAY HARBOR HOSPITAL,HARBOR CITY 
BAY HARBOR HOSPITAL--LA,278099,08/23/72,LOS ANGELES AIR COND CO,HARBOR CITY 
BEAUMONT IRRIGATION DISTRICT--LA,201805,07/10/59,A. W. PERRAULT PLBG & HTG, 
BECHTEL BUILDING--LA,2778431,12/28/71,W. W. PRICE & CO,NORWALK 1 

BECHTEL NORWALK BUILDING--LA,277843,06/28/71,W. W. PRICE & CO,NORWALK 
BECKMAN INSTRUMENTS--LA,202799,ll/06/61,BECKMAN INSTRUMENTS, 
BEL AIR HOTEL»LA,201933,12/08/59,REFRIGERATOR MFG INC, 
B E L AIRE COUNTRY CLUB--LA,278017,05/23/66,FEUER CORP,BEL AIRE 
B E L L HIGH SCHOOL-LA,27837l,01/25/73,GIL MONTANO INC,BELL 
BELLFLOWER FRIENDSHIP MANOR--LA,278447,05/07/73,ALLSUP MECHANICAL,BELLFLOWER 
BELLFLOWER HIGH SCHOOL-LA,202271,10/10/60,MECHANICAL CONTRACTING INC, 
B E L L WOOD HOSPITAL--LA,203291,I0/25/62,J. V. HALAS, j 
BELMONT HIGH SCHOOL-LA,277865,08/11/71,J. A. MITCHELL INC,LOS ANGELES 
B E L V E D E R E COUNTY PARK-LA,278471,06/18/73,GIL MONTANO INC,LOS ANGELES 
BEN FRANK'S RESTAURANT-LA,201929,I2/22/59,C. T. DE CINCES, 
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN HIGH SCHOOL-LA,278757,07/1 l/68,PROFFITT & DURNELL PLBG INC,LOS ANGELES 
BENTLEY LABORATORIES INC--LA,278467,06/04/73,MCGUIRE MECH CONTRACTORS INCJRVINE 
BENTLEY LABORATORIES INC-LA,278299,07/16/73,WESTERN ALLIED CORP.IRVINE 
BENTLEY LABORATORIES INC~LA,278299,09/18/73,WESTERN ALLIED CORP,IRVINE 
BENTLEY WEST LABORATORY-LA,278631,l I/27/73,WESTERN ALLIED CORP,IRVINE 
B E V E R L Y MANOR CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL--LA,278759,07/12/68,UNITED AIR CONDITIONING CORP?,SEAL BEACH 
B E V E R L Y ROBERTSON BUILDING-LA,278207,08/03/72,FEUER CORP,LOS ANGELES 
B E V E R L Y SUNSET MEDICAL BUILDING--LA,277343,07/08/64,F. B. GARDNER CO INC, 
B E V E R L Y SUNSET MEDICAL BUILDING-LA,277707,08/03/65,STATE PLUMBING & HEATING CO,LOS ANGELES 
BIG THREE INDUSTRIAL GAS & EQUIPMENT--LA,278091,07/29/66,BIG THREE IND GAS & EQUIP CO,SANTA SUSANA 
BIG THREE INDUSTRIAL GAS & EQUIPMENT--LA,2780911,10/03/66,BIG THREE IND GAS & EQUIP CO,SANTA SUSANA 
BING FOSTER CO?--LA,201905,10/28/59,BING FOSTER CO?, 
BIOLA COLLEGE-LA,277531,05/06/70,HICKMAN BROS INC,LA MIRADA 
BISTRO RESTAURANT-LA,278433,04/17/73,CAL AIR CONDITIONING CO,BEVERLY HILLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION-LA,202241,09/22/60,VAN HICKMAN & SONS, 
BONITA HIGH SCHOOL-LA,202273,10/10/60,MECHANICAL CONTRACTING INC. 
BORDEN CHEMICAL CO--LA,278005,05/16/66,W. W. PRICE & CO,DOMINGUEZ 
BORG WARNER CORP--LA,277225,03/31/64,FEUER CORP, 
BRANDEIS INSTITUTE--LA,277951,12/08/71,CO WAN & LLOYD PLBG & SUPPLY CO,SANTA SUSANA 
BRENTWOOD HOSPITAL--LA,278241,09/11/72,GIL MONTANO INC,WEST LOS ANGELES 
BROADWAY DEPARTMENT STORE-LA,277217,03/24/64,L. Z. BROWN INC, 
BROADWAY DEPARTMENT STORE»LA,277239,04/07/64,L. Z. BROWN INC, 
BROADWAY STEAM PLANT-LA,2776091,07/15/65,CITY OF PASADENA LIGHT & POWER,PASADENA 



BUCKLEY SCHOOL--LA,278117,05/19/72,H. B. IRWIN PLBG & HTG CO.SHERMAN OAKS 
BUNKER HILL TOWERS--LA,278797,08/27/68,TAYMECH CORP,LOS ANGELES 
BURBANK COMMUNITY HOSPITAL--LA,278203,07/26/72,BURBANK COMMUNITY HOSPITAL,BURBANK 
BURLINGTON TRICOT FABRICS-LA,278105,05/15/72,ALTMAYER & SONS,POMONA 
C. T. L. TEST C E L L 3-LA,277585,04708/65,SCOTT CO OF SOUTHERN CALIF.CONOGA PARK 
CABRILLO AVENUE SCHOOL~LA,277973,01/i4/72,GIL MONTANO INC,SAN PEDRO 
CAL TECH A L L E R LABORATORY--LA,2017971,07/07/60,MUNGER & MUNGER, 
CAL TECH WAREHOUSE--LA,203263,10/09/62,E. O. NAY CO, 
CALIFORNIA BANK BUILDING--LA,2014192,08/24/60,MEHRING & HAPSON CO, 
CALIFORNIA BANK-LA,20I4191,08/04/59,MEHRING & HANSEN, 
CALIFORNIA BANK-LA,202753,10/12/61,UNITED AIR CONDITIONING CO, 
CALIFORNIA FEDERAL SAVINGS-LA,277755,09/03/65,STATE PLUMBING & HEATING,LAKEWOOD 
CALIFORNIA FEDERAL SAVINGS--LA,278533,08/10/73,PIERCE ENGINEERING CO,LOS ANGELES 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR MEN-LA,202739,09/28/61,WALTER S. LELAND CO INC, 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR WOMEN-LA,201823,08/04/59,OFCCO CONSTRUCTION CO, 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE FOR WOMEN-LA,277525,01/27/65,HERZIG CORP,FRONTERA 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY--LA,278035,06/17/66,CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON CO,PASADENA 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY~LA,2780351,08/17/66,CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON CO,PASADENA 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-LA,278825,09/21/68,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA,PASADENA 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY--LA,278065,05/18/72,ALTMAYER & SONS,PASADENA 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY--LA,278067,05/18/72,ALTMAYER & SONS,PASADENA 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-LA,278123,05/24/72,WESTERN AIR & REFRG INC.PASADENA 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-LA,278065,11/12/73,ALTMAYER & SONS,PASADENA 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-LA,2783651,l 1/12/73,ALTMAYER & SONS, 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY--LA,2783652,l 1/15/73,ALTMAYER & SONS, 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-LA,278065,12/28/73,ALTMAYER & SONS,PASADENA 
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTION FOR MEN-LA,203217,09/12/62,WALTER S. LELAND CO INC, 
CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE-LA,201839,08/21/59,SMEE'S, 
CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC--LA,201851,09/21/59,SMEE'S PLUMBING & HEATING CO, 
CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE-LA,278727,05/21/68,CLIMATE CONDITIONING CORP,FULLERTON 
CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE-LA,278747,06/27/68,GEORGE F. HOLTON,FULLERTON 
CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE-LA,277907,10/14/71,CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE,FULLERTON 
CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE»LA,2772991,l 1/24/71,MURRAY CO, 
CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE--LA,278107,05/15/72,BURKE MECHANICAL CORP,CARSON 
CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE--LA,278173,07/07/72,BURKE MECHANICAL CORP,CARSON 
CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE--LA,278401,03/22/73,BURKE MECHANICAL CORP,CARSON 
CALIFORNIA STATE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE--LA,203573,05/21/63,VERNON REFRIGERATION CO, 
CALIFORNIA STATE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE~LA,277675,12/03/65,HUGH ROBINSON & SONS,POMONA 
CAMBRIA COMMUNITY ADULT SCHOOL-LA,278153,06/14/72,H. B. IRWIN INC,LOS ANGELES 



CANOGA PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL--LA,201843,08/24/59,H. B. ERWIN PLUMBING & HEATING, 
CANYON GENERAL HOSPITAL~LA,278685,01/28/74,E. C. I . AIR-FLYTE,ANAHEIM 
CARACO SHIP SUPPLY?»LA,2028O3,11/07/61 ,CARACO SHIP SUPPLY?, 
CARGILL INC-LA,278763,07/25/68,CARGILL INC,LYNWOOD 
CARL J. MAGGIO CO--LA,277941,l 1/19/71,LUCAS CALIFORNIA CO,HOLTVILLE 
CARL J. MAGGIO CO--LA,278283,10/10/72,LUCAS CALIFORNIA CO?,HOLTVILLE 
CARL'S RESTAURANT--LA,277283,05/14/64,O. L. MAHONEY-GEN CONTRACTOR?, 
CARLON PRODUCTS CORP--LA,278743,06/20/68,CARLON PRODUCTS CORP,COMPTON 
CARNATION CO--LA,201901,10/23/59,CARNATION CO, 
CARNATION CO--LA,201923,11/11/59,E. L. FARMER CONSTRUCTION CO, 
CARNATION CO-LA,2019011,11/20/59,CARNATION CO, 
CARNATION CO-LA,202255,09/30/60,INTEGRATED INC, 
CARNATION CO--LA,203235,09/26/62,H. ROBINSON & SONS, 
CARNATION CO-LA,277409,09/24/64,E. J. WASIELEWSKI CONSTR CO,PHOENIX 
CAROLDALE SCHOOL--LA,202203,09/07/60,R. T. DINWIDDIE rNC, 
CATALYTIC CONSTRUCTION--LA,277425,10/05/64,ALLIED ENGINEERING CORP,MERCURY 
CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS COMPLEX-LA,278149,10/06/72,HERZIG CO,LOS ANGELES 
CENTRAL PLANT--LA,277609,08/12/70JAYMECH CORP,SANTA ANA 
CENTRAL PLANTS INC--LA,278641,01/08/74,TAYMECH CORP,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY CENTRAL PLANT-LA,277635,09/17/70,TAYMECH CORP,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE BUILDING»LA,2776638,12/29/65,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE BUILDING--LA,277869,01/10/66,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE BUILDING--LA,277869,01/12/66,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE CENTER-LA,2776631,07/15/65,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE CENTER-LA,2776632,11/12/65,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE CENTER--LA,2776634,ll/26/65,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE CENTER--LA,2776635,12/17/65,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE CENTER--LA,2776636,12/17/65,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE CENTER-LA,2776637,12/20/65,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE CENTER-LA,277869,12/28/65,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY CITY SERVICE-LA,277869,01/10/66,UNIVERSITY MECH & ENG CONTR,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY HOUSE RESTAURANT-LA,277477,1 l/25/64,FEUER CORP,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY PLAZA HOTEL»LA,277407,09/24/64,MURRAY CO,CENTURY CITY, LA 
CENTURY PLAZA HOTEL--LA,2774071,01/07/66,MURRAY CO,CENTURY CITY, LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY PLAZA HOTEL-LA,278007,05/18/66,CLIMATE CONDITIONING CO,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY PLAZA HOTEL»LA,278051,06/23/66,MURRAY CO,LOS ANGELES 
CENTURY PLAZA HOTEL-LA,2774072,07/01/66,MURRAY CO,CENTURY CITY. LOS ANGELES 
CERRJTOS COLLEGE--LA,277505,12/30/64,ROBERT IRSAY CO,NORWALK 
CERRITOS JUNIOR COLLEGE?~LA,277265,05/06/64,SOUTHLAND ?, 



CERTAIN-TEED PRODUCTS CO--LA,277539,02/11/65,MURRAY CO,RIVERSIDE 
CERTAIN-TEED PRODUCTS CO--LA,277769,09/15/65,AUSTIN CO,RIVERSIDE 
CERTAIN-TEED PRODUCTS CO--LA,2775391.12/10/65,MURRAY CO,RIVERSIDE 
CERTI FRESH FOODS?--LA,277959,12/27/71,LEWIS REFRIGERATION CO?, 
CERTI-FRESH FOODS--LA,277831,05/28/71 ,TAYMECH CORP,SANTA FE SPRINGS 
CERTI-FRESH FOODS--LA,277841,06/25/71,WINTERBOTTOM BROTHERS,SANTA FE SPRINGS 
CERTI-FRESH FOODS-LA,278557,09/05/73,JENNINGS REFRIGERATION GO,LOS ANGELES 
CHALLENGE CREAM & BUTTER ASSOC-LA,2776031,11/18/65,CHALLENGE CREAM & BUTTER ASSOC.CITY OF 
COMMERCE 
CHALLENGE CREAM & BUTTER ASSOC-LA,2776032,1 l/24/65,CHALLENGE CREAM & BUTTER ASSOC.CITY OF 
COMMERCE 
CHALLENGE CREAM & BUTTER ASSOC-LA,277867,12/30/65,CHALLENGE CREAM & BUTTER ASSOC.CITY OF 
COMMERCE i 
CHALLENGE CREAM & BUTTERASSOCIATION--LA,2776033,12/27/65,CHALLENGE CREAM & BUTTER ASSOC.CITY OF 
COMMERCE *; 
CHARTER OAK HIGH SCHOOL»LA,201827,08/03/59,AIR-MASTER INC, 
CHARTER OAKS DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION-LA,277703,07/29/65,MCKEAND PLUMBING CO,COVINA 
CHILDRENS HOSPITAL-LA,2777091,11/05/73,KENNETH FRASER CO, 
CHOE MEAT CO?-LA,278297,10/26/72,CHOE MEAT CO,LOS ANGELES 
CHRYSLER CORP--LA,277739,08/27/65,CHRYSLER CORP,MAYWOOD 
CHUNG WONG CORP--LA,201387,02/27/58,COORDINATED CONSTRUCTION INC, 
CHURCHILL APARTMENTS--LA,277011,09/10/63,? ASSOCIATES, 
CITY OF GLENDALE--LA,277413,09/29/64,BUMSTEAD-WOOLFORD CO,GLENDALE 
CITY OF GLENDALE--LA,277547,02/24/65,BUMSTEAD-WOOLFORD CO,GLENDALE 
CITY OF HOPE NATIONAL MEDICAL CENTER--LA,278497,07/12/73,HERZIG CORP,DUARTE 
CITY OF LOS ANGELES--LA,2776191,05/27/65,WESTERN AIR & REFRG INC, 
CITY OF PAS ADEN A»LA,277465,11/18/64,UNIVERSAL FABRICATED PRODUCTS,PASADENA 
CITY OF PASADENA--LA,277565,03/17/65,BUMSTEAD-WOOLFORD CO,PASADENA 
CITY OF SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO~LA,278457,05/21/73,WEARDCO CONSTRUCTION CORP,DANA POINT 
CLAREMONT COLLEGE--LA,277863,12/30/65,ALTMAYER & SONS,CLAREMONT 
CLIFTONS CAFE--LA,201397,03/07/58,LOUIS O. DUNN INC, 
COFFEE DAN'S--LA,277035,10/10/63,FEUER CORP, 
C O L L E G E OF THE CANYONS»LA,278247,09/13/72,HYDRO-MECHANICAL CO,VALENCIA 
C O L L E G E OF THE CANYONS-LA,2782471,l 1/08/74,HYDRO-MECH CO, 
C O L L E G E OF THE DESERT-LA,202747,10/02/61 ,FARRAR GRIFFIN & ASSOCIATES, 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CO--LA,278373,01/25/73,COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CO,BREA 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CO--LA,278865,10/23/74,COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CO,BREA 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP-LA,278017,02/01/57,COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP,BREA 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP--LA,278297,02/08/67,COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP,BREA 



COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP--LA,278801,09/03/68,COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP.BREA 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP--LA,278805,09/03/68,COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP,BREA 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP--LA,278423.04/17/73.COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP,BREA 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP--LA,278579,09/28/73,COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP,BREA 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP--LA,278643,12/26/73,COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL CORP, 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL--LA,278041 ]06/17/66,REDCO INC,BREA 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL--LA,2778651,07/29/66,C. F. BRAUN & CO,BREA 
COLLIER CARBON & CHEMICAL»LA,2778652,07/29/66,C. F. BRAUN & CO,BREA 
COLLIER CARBON CHEMICAL CORP--LA,277967,01/07/72,COLLIER CARBON CHEMICAL CORP.BREA 
COLLINS RADIO CO-LA,278455,05/21/73,UNION CARBIDE CORP,NEWPORT BEACH 
COLTON POST OFFICE-LA,27738t )09/10/64 )CENTURY CONDITIONING CORP,COLTON 
COMMISSARY & LAUNDRY BUILDING--LA,201865,09/24/59,MEDICAL BUILDING CO, 
COMMISSARY & LAUNDRY BUILDING--LA,2018651,ll/20/59,MEDICAL BUILDING CO, 
CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE-LA,2776651,01/26/66,PIERCE ENGINEERING CO,LOS ANGELES 
CONNECTICUT GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE--LA,2776652,09/08/66,PIERCE ENGINEERING CO,LOS ANGELES 
CONNECTICUT LIFE INSURANCE--LA,2776657.02/I4/67,PIERCE ENGINEERING CO,LOS ANGELES 
CONSOLIDATED DAIRY PRODUCTS CO-LA,202731,09/20/61,HILL ELECTRIC CO INC, 
CONSOLIDATED DAIRY PRODUCTS CO-LA,202795;11/13/61 CONSOLIDATED DAIRY PRODUCTS CO. 
CONTINENTAL AIRLINES-LA,278189,07/19/72,JOHNSON PLUMBING & HEATING,LOS ANGELES 
CONTINENTAL AIRLINES--LA,278403,03/19/73,PIERCE ENGINEERING CO,LOS ANGELES 
CONTINENTAL AIRLINES--LA,2784031,08/23/73,PIERCE ENGINEERING CO,LOS ANGELES 
CONTINENTAL AIRLINES--LA,2784032,09/04/73,PIERCE ENGINEERING CO,LOS ANGELES 
CONTINENTAL AIRLINES--LA,2784033,07/05/74,PIERCE ENGINEERING CO,LOS ANGELES 
CONTINENTAL CAN CO--LA,2022I5,09/07/60,J. J. BAKER PIPING & ENG., 
CONTINENTAL CANDY-LA,278549,08/30/73,ANDERSON MECHANICAL,VAN NUYS 
CONTROL TOWER--LA,277447,l l/06/64,RALPH E. MANNS CO,SAN CLEMENTE ISLAND 
CONVALESCENT HOME-LA,202787,10/31/61,BREDEHOFT PLUMBING CO, 
CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL-LA,277065,1 l/20/63,FEUER CORP, 
COSTELLO BROTHERS LITHOGRAPHY-LA,277945,12/02/71,CAL AIR CONDITIONING CO.ALHAMBRA 
COUNTY ENGINEERING BUILDING--LA,201835,08/19/59,LOUIE SCHMETZER CO, 
CRACKER BARREL MARKET-LA,201877,09/23/59,DELL SMITH CORSNE?, 
CRAGER INDUSTRIES--LA,278517,07/27/73,A & A MECHANICAL INSULATION CO,COMPTON 
CRAGER INDUSTRIES»LA,278545,08/30/73,A & A MECHANICAL INSULATION CO,COMPTON 
CROWN TOWERS--LA,277057,I l/08/63,FEUER CORP, 
CROWN TOWERS»LA,277427,10/06/64,FEUER CORP,LOS ANGELES 
CROWN ZELLERBACH PAPER CO--LA,203257,10/08/62,BAKER ENGINEERING CORP, 
CUDAHY PACKING CO?--LA,2019771,04/30/60,WEST COAST YORK CO, 
D. X. STATIONS MOTELS & RESTAURANT-LA,202755,I0/13/61,DEVLIN CO, 
DAN FOODS INC--LA,277853,02/I8/66,HUGH ROBINSON & SONS,LOS ANGELES 



DANIEL FREEMAN HOSPITAL--LA,278749,06/27/68,MURRAY CO, 
DANIEL FREEMAN HOSPITAL--LA,278369,01/26/73,WITTLER YOUNG CO INCJNGLEWOOD 
DANIEL FREEMAN HOSPITAL--LA,278369I )06/04/73,WITTLER YOUNG CO INC,uNGLEWOOD 
DANIEL FREEMAN HOSPITAL--LA,278473,06/14/73,CARRIER CORPJNGLEWOOD 
DANIEL FREEMAN HOSPITAL--LA,2783692,07/30/73,WITTLER YOUNG INC,INGLEWOOD 
DANIEL FREEMAN HOSPITAL--LA,2783693,09/25/73,WITTLER YOUNG CO INC, 
DAVID GONZALES SR~LA,202723,09/11/61,WILLIAM U. DICKSON BUILDER, 
DEAN MARTIN HOME ADDITION-LA,278661,0T/07/74,MID V A L L E Y PLUMBING,BEL AIR 
DEEP SIX MEDICAL BUILDING--LA,203225,09/19/62,THERMODYNE CORP, 
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT-LA,202751,10/11/61,KEY AIR CONDITIONING CO, 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE--LA,277667,10/13/70,SIMPLEX SYSTEMS,LOS ANGELES 
DESERT HOSPITAL--LA,201813,07/16/59,UTILITY HEATING & COATING, ' 
DIAMOND SHAMROCK CHEMICAL CO-LA,278731,05/23/68,ALLIED CONSTR & ENG CO.OXNARD 
DIAMOND SHAMROCK CHEMICAL CO-LA,278731 l,07/23/68,ALLIED CONST. & ENGINEERING CO,OXNARD 
DIRECTORS BUILDING-LA,202279,10/17/60,GEORGE KAUFFMAN PLBG & HTG, 
DISNEYLAND HOTEL-LA,277987,0l/26/72,SOUTHWEST REFRG & ENG CO,ANAHEIM 
DISTRICT GUIDANCE CENTER--LA,278625,03/29/74,A. STRAUSS CO INC,HUNTINGTON BEACH 
DOM1NGUEZ V A L L E Y MEDICAL BUILDING--LA,278257,09/19/72,AIR WEST MECH CONTRACTORS,COMPTON 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,20I859,09/I4/59,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,202245,09/23/60,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,202281,10/25/60,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,202775,10/23/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,202777,10/23/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,202801,11/06/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC«LA,202813,1 l/16/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,202817,11/20/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,202829,11/27/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,202831,11/27/61 ,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,202843,12/08/6l,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,202855,12/18/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,203205,09/04/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,203213,09/10/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,203241,09/26/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,203245,09/26/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,203247,09/26/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,203255,10/05/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,203265,10/12/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,203249,10/16/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,203275,10/18/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 



DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC«LA,203277,10/18/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC»LA,203283,10/19/62.DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,203293,10/25/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,203285,10/26/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,203515,03/26/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,203557,05/1 l/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC~LA,203559,05/13/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277031,10/02/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277033,10/03/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277083,11/04/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,277063,1 l/14/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277075,1 l/27/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277077,11/27/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,277247,04/10/64,G. WERB BERGER INC?, [ 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277367,07/3 l/64,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,UNIT #26 (SANTA MONICA?) 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277379,08/I9/64,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277393,09/10/64,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,277395,09/10/64,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,277419,09/29/64,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,LONG BEACH 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277421,09/29/64,C. HERB BERGER INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,277433,10/19/64,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,LONG BEACH 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277467,1 l/23/64,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC»LA,277475,1 l/23/64,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277535,02/10/65,HERCULES POWER EQUIPMENT CO,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,2777I9,08/09/65,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277761,09/10/65,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277791,10/0I/65,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277873,01/05/66,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC-LA,277881,01/12/66,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,277883,01/12/66,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC--LA,278055,06/23/66,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC?--LA,203535,04/15/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO INC?, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO-LA,201371,01/17/58,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO-LA,20139I,02/28/58,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO-LA,201395,03/06/58,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO~LA,202233,09/15/60,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO-LA,202737,09/22/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO--LA,202763,10/18/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO--LA,202805,11/14/61,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO, 



DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO--LA,203209,09/10/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO--LA,203219,09/12/62,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO. 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO--LA.203501,03/14/63,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO~LA,277453,l 1/09/64,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO,LONG BEACH 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO--LA,277517,01/06/65,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO~LA,277731,08/24/65,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO--LA,277747,08/3 l/65,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277781,09/21/65,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO~LA,277879,01/07/66,C. E. M. E. CORP,HUNTINGTON BEACH 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO--LA,278011,05/19/66,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO,CULVER CITY 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO-LA,278015,05/24/66,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CO-LA,278975,01/3I/69,C H BERGER PLUMBING COJORRANCE 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CORP~LA,201921,12/14/59,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT CORP, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT-LA,203287,10/19/62,F. B. GARDNER CO INC, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT-LA,278023,06/03/66,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA, 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT--LA,27802l,06/09/66,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA,HUNTINGTON BEACH 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT--LA,278085,07/22/66,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT--LA,278087,07/22/66,DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT,SANTA MONICA 
DOUGLAS AIRCRAFT--LA,277613,08/18/70,WESCO ENGINEERING & CONSTR CO,LONG BEACH 
DOUGLAS OIL CO-LA,278735,07/24/74,HOBBS-BANNERMAN CORP,PARAMOUNT 
DOUGLAS OIL CO--LA,278771,09/03/74,HOBBS-BANNERMAN CORP,SANTA FE SPRINGS 
DOUGLAS OIL CO~LA,278917,12/17/74,HOBBS-BANNERMAN CORP,PARAMOUNT 
DOUGLAS OIL CO--LA,278919,12/17/74,HOBBS-BANNERMAN CORP,PARAMOUNT 
DOUGLAS OIL CO--LA,278919,12/17/74,HOBBS-BANNERMAN CORP,PARAMOUNT 
DOUGLAS REM BUILDING?-LA,201863,09/14/59,DON KETZ PLBG & HTG & SHT MTL, 
DOUGLAS SPACE MISSILE FACILITY--LA,277279,05/23/64,SESLER & ASSOCIATES, 
DOUGLAS SPACE SYSTEMS CENTER»LA,27882I,09/16/68,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA,HUNTINGTON BEACH 
DOW CHEMICAL CO--LA,277025,09/27/62,SESLER & ASSOCIATES, 
DOW CHEMICAL CO--LA,277273,05/13/64,STANDARD INDUSTRIAL PLBG CO, 
DOW CHEMICAL CO--LA,277275,05/13/64,STANDARD INDUSTRIAL PLBG CO, 
DOW CHEMICAL CO--LA,278157,06/26/72,INTERCONTINENTAL CONSTR COJORRANCE 
DOW CHEMICAL CO-LA,2788771,12/17/74,E & L ASSOCIATES, 
DUPONT FREON FACILITIES--LA,278259,09/18/72,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA,POMONA 
DUPONT FREON FACILITIES--LA,278261,09/18/72,WITTLER YOUNG CO INC,POMONA 
D Y E MASTER--LA,278337,12/28/72,INTERCONTINENTAL CONSTR CO,CARSON 
E. F. HUTTON & CO--LA,277947,I2/09/71,MURRAY CO,LOS ANGELES 
E. T. DUPONT--LA,277211,03/18/64,E. T. DUPONT, 
EAST ANAHEIM CENTER-LA,277353,07/22/64,AIR CONDITIONING CO,ANAHEIM 
EAST LOS ANGELES JUNIOR COLLEGE~LA,20l845,08/26/59,E. C. NESSER, 



EDGEMAR FARMS--LA,277965,01/03/72,POWERS REFRIGERATION CO,VENICE 
EDGEMAR FARMS--LA,277977,01/07/72,POWERS REFRIGERATION CO,VENICE 
EDINGER CENTER~LA,203505,03/21/63,CARPENTER & SMALL WOOD, 
EDMUNDSON CANCER RESEARCH CENTER--LA,2783855>2/22/73,COWAN & LLOYD PLBG & SUPPLY CO,LOS ANGELES 
EDWARDS AIR FORCE BASE-LA,20T855,09/01/59,ALEX ROBERTSON & CO,' 
EDWARDS AIR FORCE BASE-LA,277359,07/24764,ALLIED WEBB JOINT VENTURREDWARDS 
EDWARDS LABORATORIES?--LA,277253,04/22/64,ENVIRONMENT INC?, 
EDWARDS ROCKET SITE--LA,277555,03/01/65,CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON CO,EDWARDS 
E L DORADO SCHOOL-LA,202267,10/10/60,J. A. MITCHELL INC, 
E L MOLINO MILLS-LA,278119,05/24/72,DU A L L SHEET METAL CO,CITY OF INDUSTRY 
EL SEGUNDO REFINERY--LA,278713,03/01/74,STANDARD OIL CO OF CALIFONIIA,EL SEGUNDO 
E L TACO INC»LA,202853,12/I3/61,EL TACO INC, 
ELECTRICAL WORKERS UNION HALL-LA,20l 869,09/2l/59,GROHMAN SHEET METAL WORKS, 
E L K S CLUB--LA,202773,l0/23/6I,BAKER ENGINEERING CORP, 
E L K S LODGE--LA,203545,04/26/63,WILSON PLUMBING CO?, ; 
E L L A P. MELBOURNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL~LA,278507,07/19/73,G. L. MILLER PLUMBING CO,LAKEWOOD 
ENCINA WATER POLLUTION CONTROL--LA,278907,I2/I2/74,WEARDCO CONSTRUCTION CORP.CALSBAD 
ENDOCRINOLOGY CENTER--LA,277971,01/11/72,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO, 
ENGINEERING BUILDING~LA,277577,04/23/65,E. O. NAY CO INC, 
EQUITABLE L I F E ASSURANCE SOCIETY-LA )278779,08/05/68,AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER CORP,LOS ANGELES 
EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE SOCIETY--LA,277621,08/24/70.EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE SOC,LOS ANGELES 
EQUITABLE L I F E BUILDING-LA,277681 l„SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA, 
EQUITABLE L I F E BUILDING-LA,2773931,03/09/70,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNlA,LOS ANGELES 
EQUITABLE LIFE BUILDING--LA,2773932,03/11/70,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA,COMPTON 
EQUITABLE LIFE BUILDING-LA,2773933,03/11/70,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA,LOS ANGELES 
EQUITABLE LIFE BUILDING--LA,277681,10/26/70,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA,LOS ANGELES 
ESTANCIA HIGH SCHOOL-LA,277375,08/17/64,LOUIE SCHMETZER CO,COSTA MESA 
F. A. A. BUILDING-LA,278287,10/13/72,MARTIN J. JASKA INC?,EL SEGUNDO 
FABRICON PRODUCTS-LA,202741,09/28/61,FABRICON PRODUCTS, 
FARJARDO SCHOOL?--LA,20351 l,03/22/63,STANDARD INDUSTRIAL PLBG CO, 
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK-LA,203509,03/26/63,WESTERN ALLIED CORP, 
FEDERAL CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION--LA,277811,06/22/71,BEVERLY REFRIGERATION INC,TERMINAL ISLAND 
FEDERAL ICE & COLD STORAGE CO--LA,277807,05/05/71,POWERS REFRIGERATION CO,LOS ANGELES 
FIBERBOARD PAPER PRODUCTS CORP-LA,278527,08/10/73,FIBREBOARD PAPER PRODUCTS CORP,LOS ANGELES 
FIBERBOARD PAPER PRODUCTS-LA,278065,07/15/66,PACIFIC CRANE & RIGGING CO,VERNON 
FIBERGLAS ENG & SUPPLY-OCF~LA,201935,12/11/59,FIBERGLAS ENG & SUPPLY-OCF, 
FIBREBOARD CORP--LA,278I29,06/02/72,FIBREBOARD CORP,VERNON 
FIRE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING--LA,2773591„HICKMAN BROTHERS INC,LOS ANGELES 
FIRE STATION 90-LA,203513,03/26/63,H. B. IRWIN INC, 



FIRST WESTERN BANK--LA,277913,10/14/71,ALTMAYER & SONS,PASADENA 
FISHER BODY DIVrSION--LA,203207,09/06/62,J. 0. ROSS ENGINEERING CO?, 
FOOD GIANT 63--LA,277069,12/12/63,WESTERN ALLIED CORP, 
FOOD GIANT MARKET--LA,201915,1 l/05/59,METCALF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPERS, 
FOOTHILL PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL--LA,278137,06/07/72,EASTERN CYCLONE INDUSTRIES INC,GLENDORA 
FOOTHILL PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL--LA,2781371,10/06/72,EASTERN CYCLONE INDUSTRIES INC,GLENDORA 
FOOTHILL PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL--LA,278323,12/05/72,FOOTHILL PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL,GLENDALE 
FOOTHILLS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL?-LA,202299,11/16/60,SECRIST & FISH INC?, 
FORD AEROMETRONICS"LA,202701,08/14/61,BREDEHOF'S PLUMBING INC, 
FORD PROJECT-LA,2023651,09/28/61,SOUTHCOAST PLUMBING CO, 
FREMONT HIGH SCHOOL--LA,203279,10/18/62,C & H HEATING & PIPING INC, 
FRENCH MEDICAL CLINIC--LA,278559,09/05/73,RUSSELL HEATING & AIR COND,SAN LUIS OBISPO 
FUEL OIL STORAGE & PUMPING FACILITY-LA,278147,06/12/72,SCOTT CO,PASADENA 
FULLERTON CITY HALL-LA,203201,08/31/62,BURKE PLUMBING INC, 
FUTURE CROPS CORP--LA,202727,09/14/61,FARRINGTON SANFORD CORP, 
GARDEN STATE PAPER CO--LA,278263,09/20/72,BABCOCK & WILCOX CORP,POMONA 
GENERAL ANALINE & FILM CORP-LA,278877,l 1/01/68,GENERAL ANALINE & FILM CORP.LA HABRA 
GENERAL BENJ. 0. DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL-LA,278711,05/16/68,A. STRAUSS CO INC,COMPTON 
GENERAL FIREPROOFING CO--LA,20I369,01/16/58,R. C. MAHAN CO, 
GENERAL MOTORS CORP--LA,278365,01/19/73,TAYLOR AIR SYSTEMS INC,SOUTH GATE 
GENERAL TELEPHONE & ELECTRONIC CORP--LA,278063,07/07/66,THERMODYNE CORP,LONG BEACH 
GENERAL TELEPHONE & ELECTRONICS CORP--LA,277991,01/26/72,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIAXOS ANGELES 
GENERAL TELEPHONE CO--LA,278295,02/01/67,RENKOW INC,LOS ANGELES 
GENERAL TELEPHONE CO-LA,278415,04/05/73,WESO ENGINEERING & CONSTR,LONG BEACH 
GENERAL TELEPHONE--LA,202219,09/08/60,MECHANICAL CONTRACTING INC, 
GENERAL TELEPHONE-LA,278589,10/I I/73,RENKOW CORP,SANTA MONICA 
GENERAL TIRE & RUBBER CO-LA,277335,07/02/64,ALEX ROBERTSON CO, 
GENERAL TIRE & RUBBER-LA,202783,10/30/61,GEDDIS PLUMBING & HEATING CO, 
GEORGE AIR FORCE BASE-LA,201809,07/09/59,GEORGE FURLANE, 
GEORGE E L L E R Y HALE JR HIGH SCHOOL-LA,202815,11/17/61,E. C. NESSER, 
GEORGE O. HORMEL & CO--LA,277323,06/24/64,GEORGE O. HORMEL & CO, 
GILBERT STREET CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL-LA,278019,05/25/66,HAFER & MASON,SAN BERNARDINO 
GLENDALE COLLEGE LIBRARY~LA,278009,05/18/66,J. A. MITCHELL INC,GLENDALE 
GLENDALE HIGH SCHOOL--LA,278823,09/16/68,YOUELL TRANE SERVICE,GLENDALE 
GLENDORA SHOPPING CENTER-LA,203259,10/08/62,KEY AIR CONDITIONING CO, 
GLENK.NOLL SCHOOL-LA,277679,10/23/70,LOUIE SCHMETZER CO INC,YORBA LINDA 
GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE-LA,277853,07/27/71,CLIMATE CONDITIONING CORP,HUNTINGTON BEACH 
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO-LA,277027,09/27/63, GOOD YEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO, 
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO-LA,277039,10/I6/63,GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO, 



GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO--LA,277339,07/07/64,W. W. PRICE & CO, 
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO--LA,277341,07/08/64,GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO, 
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO--LA,277887,01/20/66,L. Z. BROWN INC,LOS ANGELES 
GRAND NASH CO BUILDING-LA,278127,06/01/72,AIR CONDITIONING CO INC,EL SEGUNDO 
GRE COBUILDlNG?--LA,277289,05/28/64,WATSON PLUMBING CO, 
GREAT WESTERN SAVINGS & LOAN--LA,278317,10/29/72,KILPATRICK & CO,LOS ANGELES 
GREAT WESTERN SAVINGS & LOAN--LA,278325,12/29/72,C. H. STONE PLUMBING CO INC,LOS ANGELES 
GREYHOUND CENTRAL PLANT--LA,278723,05/22/68,SCOTT CO OF CALIFORNIA,LOS ANGELES 
GROUP 813 (CONTINUATION EDUC. UNITS)--LA,278221,08/I4/72,J. A. MITCHELL INC,LOS ANGELES 
GULF OIL CO--LA,278347,01/11/73,HALLANGER ENGINEERING INC,SANTA FE SPRINGS 
GULF OIL CO--LA,278413,04/05/73,J. F. PRITCHARD & CO,SANTA FE SPRINGS 
GULF OIL CO--LA,2783471,04/12/73,HALLANGER ENGINEERS INC,SANTA FE SPRINGS 
GULF OIL CO-LA,2784131,07/05/73,J. F. PRITCHARD & CO, 
GULF OIL CO--LA,2784132,07/30/73,J. F. PRITCHARD & CO,SANTA FE SPRINGS 
GUY T. MARTIN & CO INC-LA,277037,10/16/63)GUY T. MARTIN & CO INC,GARDENA 
GUY T. MARTIN & CO INC»LA,277827,05/24/71,GUY T. MARTIN & CO INC,GARDENA 
GUY T. MARTIN CO«LA,277309,06/16/64,GUY T. MARTIN CO, 
GYM MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING-LA,278319,1 l/29/72,LOS ANGELES AIR COND INC,LA PUENTE 
HA' PENNY RESTAURANT--LA,277509,01/04/65,RALPH E. MANNS CO,WESTMINSTER 
HAMILTON AVNET ELECTRONICS--LA,278619,l l/19/73,RENKOW CORP,CULVER CITY 
HAMMEL STREET SCHOOL-LA,278443,04/26/73,MARINA AIR CONDITIONING CO,LOS ANGELES 
HARBOR HOSPITAL-LA,202275,I0/10/60,CLIMATE CONDITIONING CO, 
HARBOR INSURANCE--LA,277691,1 l/04/70,HUDIK ROSS & PAGE INC,LOS ANGELES 
HARBOR OCCUPATIONAL CENTER--LA,278109,05/16/72,GIL MONTANO INC,SAN PEDRO 
HART STREET SCHOOL?--LA,202207,09/07/60,R. T. DINWIDDIE INC, 
HAWTHORNE AIRPORT--LA,277813,05/13/71,DEL AIR CONDITIONING CO,HAWTHORNE 
HAYNES STEAM PLANT--LA,277347,07/I6/64,BROWN-BOVERJ CORP, 
HAYNES STEAM PLANT-LA,277459,ll/13/64,BROWN-BOVERI CORP,SEAL BEACH 
HAYNES STEAM PLANT--LA,277479,1 l/27/64,BROWN-BOVERI CORP,SEAL BEACH 
HERBERT HOOVER HIGH SCHOOL-LA,2782251,04/10/68,HICKMAN BROTHERS,GLENDALE 
HILL JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL-LA,2017131,1 l/20/59,CLARKE PLUMBING & HEATING CO, 
HILLVIEW OFFICE BUILDING-LA,202703,08/15/6I,A. J. WILLIAMS CO, 
HILLVIEW OFFICE BUILDING--LA,202825,1 l/28/61,A. J. WILLIAMS CO, 
HOAG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-LA,278235,09/1 l/72,SOUTHWEST REFRIGERATION ENG CO,NEWPORT BEACH 
HOBART FEED YARD?-LA,203539,04/18/63,CALIFORNIA COTTON OIL CORP, 
HOFFMAN MEDICAL CENTER--LA,2782551,04/07/67,MURRAY CO,LOS ANGELES 
HOFFMAN MEDICAL CENTER-LA,278705,05/07/68,MURRAY CO,LOS ANGELES 
HOLIDAY INN-LA,278655,12/27/73,AIR CONDITIONING CO,GLENDALE 
HOLIDAY INN-LA,2786551,04/29/74,AIR CONDITIONING CO INC,GLENDALE 



HOLLYWOOD BILTMORE HOTEL~LA,2776572,02/18/66,FEUER CORP,LOS ANGELES 
HOLLYWOOD BILTMORE HOTEL-LA,2776571,04/11/66,FEUER CORP,LOS ANGELES 
HOLLYWOOD OFFICE BUILDING--LA.277311,06/17/64,L. Z. BROWN INC, 
HOLLYWOOD PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL--LA,278607,11/I2/73,WITTLER-YOUNG CO INC,LOS ANGELES 
HOLLYWOOD TOYOTA MOTORS INC~LA,277969,01/05/72,HOLLYWOOD TOYOTA MOTORS INC,HOLLYWOOD 
HOME SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION~LA,27741 l,09/25/64,FEUER CORP,GARDEN GROVE 
HOME SAVINGS & LOAN--LA.277301,06/05/64,FEUER CORP, 
HOME SAVINGS & LOAN--LA,277333,06/29/64,FEUER CORP, 
HOOPER AVENUE SCHOOL-LA,202201,09/07/60,R. T. DINWIDDIE INC, 
HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING—LA,277925,10/27/71 ,HOLBROOK REFRIGERATION,LOS ANGELES 
HOWARD JOHNSON--LA,277623,08/31/70,HUDIK ROSS & PAGE INC,CULVER CITY 
HUDSON OXYGEN THERAPY-LA,277767,09/14/65,FEUER CORP,LOS ANGELES 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,277249,04/24/64,CLIMATE CONDITIONING CO, -
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277297,06/05/64,CHICAGO BRIDGE & IRON CO,EL SEGUNDO 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,277315,06/17/64,HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO, 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,277369,07/31/64,HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO,BLDG #365 (EL SEGUNDO?) 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277415,09/28/64,CLIMATE CONDITIONING CO,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277487,I2/07/64,CLIMATE CONDITIONING CO,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277559,03/15/65,L. Z. BROWN INC,CULVER CITY 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277637,09/18/70,WESCO ENGINEERING & CONSTR CO,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277643,09/24/70,W. W. PRICE & CO,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,277645,09/25/70,STOCKTON PLUMBING,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277677,10/26/70,WESTERN AIR & REFRG INC,EL SEGUNDO 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277675,10/28/70,W. W. PRICE & CO,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,277693,l I/05/70,STOCKTON PLUMBING,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,2776771,0l/2I/7i,WESTERN AIR & REFRG INC, 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277819,05/18/71,STOCKTON PLUMBING,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,2776772,05/20/71,WESTERN AIR & REFRG INC,EL SEGUNDO 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,277837,06/28/71,WESTERN AIR & REFRIGERATION,EL SEGUNDO 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO~LA,277901,10/14/71,STOCKTON PLUMBING,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277905,10/14/71,WESCO ENGINEERING & CONSTR CO,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,278169,06/28/72,WESCO ENGINEERING & CONSTR CO,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO--LA,278361,01/22/73,HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO,ORANGE 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,27836U,02/20/73,HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO-LA,278647,12/19/73,HUGHES AIRCRAFT COJORRANCE 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT CO?-LA,277097,12/12/63,CHICAGO BRIDGE IRON CO, 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT-LA,278039,06/13/66,KEAN CORP,CULVER CITY 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT-LA,278725,05/16/68,MURRAY CO,LOS ANGELES 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT-LA,277671,10/23/70,STOCKTON PLUMBING,FULLERTON 



HUGHES AIRCRAFT~LA,2777291,12/21/70,WESCO ENGINEERING,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT--LA,278133,06/06/72,STOCKTON PLUMBING,FULLERTON 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT~LA,278233,08/30/72,STOCKTON PLUMBINGJORRANCE 
HUGHES AIRCRAFT~LA,2782331,10/06/72,STOCKTON PLUMBINGJORRANCE 
HUMBLE OIL & REFINING CO~LA,278253,09/13/72,JENKIN CONSTRUCTION CO,WILMINGTON 
HUMBLE OIL & REFINING CO~LA,2782531,05/31/73,JENKIN CONSTRUCTION CO,WILMINGTON 
HUMBLE OIL & REFINING CO?-LA,2778871,12/28/71,ALEX ROBERTSON CO, 
HUMBLE OIL CO~LA,277695,I l/03/70,O'MEARA & ROGERS CONSTR CORP,LONG BEACH 
HUMBLE OIL CO-LA,278175,07/07/72,HALLANGER & ASSOCIATES,LONG BEACH 
HUMBLE OIL CO~LA,278273,10/05/72,HUMBLE OIL CO,LONG BEACH 
HUMBLE OIL CO-LA,278547,08/30/73,HALLANGER & ASSOCIATES,LONG BEACH 
HUMBLE OIL CO~LA,2785471,01/24/74,HALLANGER & ASSOCIATES,LONG BEACH 
HUMKO PRODUCTS CO?-LA,277085,I I/29/63,SCOTT CO OF CALIF, 
HUMKO PRODUCTS~LA,277605,08/12/70,HUMKO PRODUCTS,BUENA PARK 
HUMKO PRODUCTS--LA,278159,06/21/72,TAYMECH CORP,BUENA PARK 
HUMKO PRODUCTS--LA,278677,02/07/74,WESCO ENGINEERING & CONSTR,BUENA PARK 
HUNTINGTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL~LA,203537,04/13/63,YAE CONSTRUCTION CO?, 
HYATT HOUSE--LA,278537,08/16/73,ELSTERS,COMMERCE 
HYLAND LABORATORY--LA,277219,03/25/64,L. Z. BROWN INC, 
HYPERION PLANT-LA,278187,07/17/72,MAECON INC,HYPERION 
I. MAGNIN & CO-LA,277563,03/08/65,I. MAGNIN & CO,BEVERLY HILLS 
IMMACULATE HEART HIGH SCHOOL-LA,278551,09/04/73,WITTLER-YOUNG CO INC,LOS ANGELES 
INDEPENDENCE LIFE INSURANCE BUILDING-LA,277713,08/06/65,CLIMATE CONDITIONING,PASADENA 
INDUSTRIAL DESIGNLAB0RAT0RIES--LA,278873,11/01/68,INDUSTRIAL DESIGN LABORATORJES,CULVER CITY 
INGLESIDE LODGE HOSPITAL--LA,277771,09/20/65,CENTURY CONDITIONING CO,SO. SAN GABRIEL 
INTERCOMMUNITY HOSPITAL--LA,278043,06/15/66,AIR CONDITIONING CO,HUNTINGTON BEACHB 
INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES-LA,202231,09/14/60,MEDIANO CONSTRUCTION CO, 
IRVINE RANCH WATER DISTRICT--LA,278597,10/26/73,IRVINE RANCH WATER DISTRICT,IRVINE 
J. P. STEVENS CO-LA,278033,04/I4/72,RUSSEL HEATING & A/C CO INC.,CITY OF INDUSTRY 
JAMES MONROE HIGH SCHOOL-LA,278755,07/11/68,J. A. MITCHELL INC,SEPULVEDA 
JAN-U-WINE FOODS»LA,278395,03/07/73,A & A MECHANICAL INSULATION,MONTEBELLOW 
JAPAN FOODS-LA,277733,08/26/65,BEECHLER CONSTRUCTION CO,LOS ANGELES 
JET PROPULSION LABORATORY-LA,201831,08/18/59,JET PROPULSION LABORATORY, 
JET PROPULSION LABORATORY--LA,202809,11/I6/61,JET PROPULSION LABORATORY, 
JET PROPULSION LABORATORY«LA,277307,06/12/64,VINNELL CORP, 
JET PROPULSION LABORATORY-LA,277895,01/20/66,JOHNSTON & WASHER,PASADENA 
JET PROPULSION LABORATORY--LA,278093,05/18/72,RUSSELL HTG & AIR COND CO INC,PASADENA 
JOHNS-MANVILLE CORP"LA,278905,12/12/74,JOHNS-MANVILLE PRODUCTS CORP,LONG BEACH 
JOHNS-MANVILLE PRODUCTS CO--LA,2782I5,08/04/72,KIRK & BLUM OF INDIANA INC,APEX 



JOHNS-MANVILLE PRODUCTS CORP--LA,278429,04/17/73,JOHNS-MANVILLE PRODUCTS CORPXONG BEACH 
JULES STEIN E Y E INSTITUTE--LA,277579,04/01/65,POWERS REGULATOR CO, 
JULES STEIN E Y E INSTITUTE--LA,2775791,07/29/65,POWERS REGULATOR CO, 
JUVENILE HALL-SAN FERNANDO V A L L E Y BR--LA,278799,08/26/68,KENNETH FRASER CO INC,SYLMAR 
K-MART~LA,278777,07/30/68,FEUERCORP.RJALTO 
K-MART-LA,277983,01/26/72,COWAN & LLOYD PLBG & SUPPLY,LOS ANGELES 
K-MART--LA,278185,07/14/72,COWAN & LLOYD PLBG & SUPPLY,LOS ANGELES 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL-LA,2778811,09/02/71 ,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO,HARBOR CITY 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL-LA,277927,l 1/03/71,CAL AIR CONDITIONING CO,LOS ANGELES 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL~LA,277989,01/26/72,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO,PANORAMA CITY 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL--LA,278205,08/01/72,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO,PANORAMA CITY 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL-LA,278295,10/25/72,CAL AIR CONDITIONING COXOS ANGELES 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL-LA,278305,10/31/72,CAL AIR CONDITIONING CO,LOS ANGELES 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL~LA,278307,1 l/09/72,CAL AIR CONDITIONING CO,FONTANA 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL~LA,278315,l l/29/72,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO,LOS ANGELES 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL--LA,2783151,12/13/72,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO.,LOS ANGELES 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL-LA,278425,04/I2/73,CAL AIR CONDITIONING CO,PANORAMA CITY 
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL--LA,278587,10/11/73,E. C. I. AIR-FLYTE CORP,SAN DIEGO 
KAISER HOSPITAL INGLEWOOD ADDITION--LA,2774552,07/21/70,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO,INGLEWOOD 
KAISER HOSPITAL INGLEWOOD REMODEL-LA,2774551,02/25/70,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO,INGLEWOOD 
KAISER HOSPITAL--LA,277061,1 l/21/63,WATSON PLUMBING CO, 
KAISER HOSPITAL-LA,278073,08/12/66,CENTURY CONDITIONING CO,HARBOR CITY 
KAISER HOSPITAL--LA,278145,06/12/72,E. C. I. AIR-FLYTE CORP,LOS ANGELES 
KAISER HOSPITAL-LA,278367,01/22/73,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO,BELLFLOWER 
KAISER HOSPITAL--LA,278483,06/29/73,CAL AIR CONDITIONING CO,PANORAMA CITY 
KAISER OPTIC LABORATORY-LA,277963,01/10/72,CAL-AIR CONDITIONING CO,LOS ANGELES 
KAISER STEEL CORP--LA,201383,02/24/58,KAISER ENGINEERS, 
KAWASAKI MOTOR CORP--LA,278143,06/12/72,CHAMBLESS HTG & AIR COND CO,SANTA ANA 
KELCO CO--LA,278519,07/27/73,MUSTANG ENGINEERING CO,SAN DIEGO 
KELCO CO--LA,2785I9I,08/28/73,MUSTANG ENGINEERING CO, 
KESTER STREET TELEPHONE BUILDING--LA,2024931,10/24/61,KEY AIR CONDITIONING CO?, 
KETTERING SCHOOL--LA,201941,12/12/59,MURRAY CO, 
KING COLE MARKET-LA,2020791,10/03/60,EARLE T. CASLER, 
KING MEAT CO--LA,202857,12/19/61,H. ROBINSON & SONS, 
KING SOLOMON DELIVERY-LA,202823,11/27/61,PHILLIP YOUSEM, 
K I R K E B Y CENTER--LA,2024852,08/23/61,HOWE BROTHERS, 
KRAFT FOODS CO»LA,278115,05/18/72,KRAFT FOODS CO,BUENA PARK 
KRAFT FOODS-LA,277999,02/08/72,W. W. PRICE & CO,BUENA PARK 
KRAFT FOODS--LA,278135,06/06/72,KRAFT FOODS,BUENA PARK 



KUSHIN'S FURNITURE STORE--LA,277331,06/30/64,FEUER CORP, 
L. A. COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL--LA,27884I,09/27/68,J. A. MITCHELL INC,LOS ANGELES 
L. A. D. W. P. (HARBOR STEAM PLANT)-LA,278563,09/10/73,GENERAL ELECTRIC CO,WILMINGTON 
L. A. MALL & UNDERGROUND PARKING--LA,277631,09/25/70,HICKMAN BROTHERS INC.LOS ANGELES 
L.U ?--LA,203299,l l/21/62,BROWN BOVERI CO?, 
LA HABRA HOSPITAL--LA,277673,10/21/70,BAKER ENGINEERING CORP,LA HABRA 
L A K E AVENUE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH~LA,278707,05/07/68,LAKE AVE CONGREG£IONAL CHURCH,PASADENA 
LAKEWOOD POST OFFICE~LA,277349,07/15/64,CENTURY CONDITIONING CO, 
LAKEWOOD POSTOFFICE-LA,277429,10/08/64,CENTURY CONDITIONING CO,LAKEWOOD 
LAMBERT K A Y E CO~LA,278303,10/31/72,MCGUIRE MECHANICAL CONTR INC,SANTA ANA 
LAMBERT K A Y E CO~LA,278375,01/26/73,MCGUIRE MECH CONTRACTORS INC,SANTA ANA 
LAS VEGAS BOWLING ALLEY--LA,203533.04/15/63,MILLER SEVERSEN INC?, 
LATTER DAY SAINTS CHURCH--LA,201807,07/10/59,SMEE'S PLUMBING & HEATING. 
LAURY'S FOODS INC--LA,202297,11/14/60,HOLBROOK AIR CONDITIONING?,' 
LAYMEN'S RETREAT HOUSE--LA,203221,09/17/62,E. O. NAY CO INC, 
LEISURE WORLD SHOPPING CENTER--LA,277237,04/09/64,WESTERN ALLIED CORP. 
L E V E R BROTHERS CO--LA,201925,1 l/16/59,LEVER BROTHERS CO, 
L E V E R BROTHERS CO~LA,2020091,04/22/60,LEVER BROTHERS CO, 
L E V E R BROTHERS CO-LA,2020131,04/22/60,LEVER BROTHERS CO, 
L E V E R BROTHERS CO~LA,277319,06/23/64,LEVER BROTHERS CO, 
L E V E R BROTHERS CO~LA,277507,01/04/65,LEVER BROTHERS CO,LOS ANGELES 
L E V E R BROTHERS INC--LA,201377,02/05/58,LEVER BROTHERS rNC, 
LEWIS P. DAMORE-LA,27707!,11/21/63,LEWIS P. DAMORE, 
LEXITRON INC-LA,278195,07/17/72,SCOTT CO,LOS ANGELES 
LIBRASCAPE INC--LA,201837,08/20/59,MURRAY CO, 
LIGGETT STREET SCHOOL--LA,202797,1 l/06/61,BAER & DWYER INC, 
LINCOLN JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL-LA,2773851,07/16/70,JENSEN HEATING & AIR COND,SANTA MONICA 
LINDE CO~LA,2019991,05/19/60,KAISER ENGINEERS, 
LINDE CO-LA,2020571,06/29/60,KAISER ENGINEERS, 
LIQUID CARBONIC~LA,2773631,02/24/70,ADVANCE PLUMBING CO,CARSON CITY 
LIQUID METAL ENGINEERING CENTER-LA,277847,07/01/71,DELTA SHT MTL & AIR COND INQSANTA SUSANA 
LOCKHEED AIRCRAFT CO-LA,277291,05/29/64,OFCCO CONSTRUCTION CO, 
LOCKHEED AIRCRAFT CORP-LA,201821,07/24/59,W. W. PRICE & CO, 
LOCKHEED AIRCRAFT CORP-LA,277449,l 1/09/64,OFCCO CONSTRUCTION CO,BURBANK 
LOCKHEED AIRCRAFT--LA,278249,09/12/72,BABCOCK & WILCOX CO,BURBANK 
LOCKHEED AIRCRAFT--LA,278327,12/08/72,BABCOCK & WILCOX CO,BURBANK 
LOCKHEED PROPULSION CO--LA,277859,07/30/71,SERFASS & CO,MENTONE 
LOCKHEED PROPULSION CO-LA,277931,11/03/71,SERF ASS & CO,MENTONE 
LONG BEACH NAVAL SHIPYARD--LA,202779,10/26/61,PASCAL & LUDWIG-GENERAL CONTR, 



LONG BEACH NAVAL SHIP YARJ3-LA.202781,10/27/61,PASCAL & LUDWIG-GENERAL CONTR, 
LONG BEACH OUTER HARBOR»LA.277995,02/03/72,BRINDERSON MECHANICAL CORP,LONG BEACH 
LONG BEACH STATE COLLEGE~LA,277709,08/03/65,LEE PLUMBING CO,LONG BEACH 
LOS ALAMITOS NAVAL STATION--LA,202709,08/23/61,G. L. TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION CO, 
LOS ANGELES BOARD OF EDUCATlON-LA,278465,05/31/73,SAN VAL HEATING & AIR COND CO,LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL--LA,203523,04/03/63,WORTHINGTON CORP, 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL--LA,278071,07/18/66,RALPH E. MANNS CO,LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES HIGH SCHOOL-LA,277805,04/29/71,SAN VAL AIR COND & HTG CORP,LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES HIGH SCHOOL~LA,277835,06/18/71,GIL MONTANO INC,LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES HOUSING AUTHORITY~LA,2017551,01/25/60,MURRAY CO, 
LOS ANGELES LAW LIBRARY--LA,277699,i1/09/70,RUANE CORP,LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES NEW HOSPITAL-LA,278673,0I/22/74,AIR CONDITIONING CO,LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES NEW HOSPITAL--LA,2786731,01/22/74,AIR CONDITIONING CO INC, 
LOS ANGELES TRACON-LA,278191,07/19/72,MAIN-AIR CO,LOS ANGELES ; 
LOS ANGELES TRADE TECH~LA,278421,04/12/73,GIL MONTANO INC,LOS ANGELES 
LOS ANGELES UNION PASSENGER TERMINAL--LA,277079,12/04/63,THERMALAIR INC, 
LOS FELIZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL-LA,278767,08/05/68,BANNER ENGINEERING,LOS ANGELES 
L U C K Y STORES MEAT PLANT-LA,278745,06/20768,COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION CO,LOS ANGELES 
L U C K Y STORES MEAT PLANT~LA,278807,09/06/68,ORVIN ENGINEERING CORP,BUENA PARK 
LUNDAY-THAGARD OIL CO--LA,278585,10/11/73,LUNDAY-THAGARD OIL CO,SOUTH GATE 
MAIER BREWING CO-LA,203549,05/07/63,MAIER BREWING CO, 
MANDALAY GENERATING STATION-LA,278687,01/29/74,SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO,OXNARD 
MANDALAY GENERATING STATION--LA,2786871,04/29/74,SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO,OXNARD 
MANDALAY GENERATING STATION--LA,2786872,04/29/74,SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO,OXNARD 
MANDALEY PILOT PLANT-LA,202839,11/30/61,ROCKETDYNE, 
MANNING INC~LA,202835,t1/28/61,MANNING INC, 
MARIE CALLENDAR PIE SHOP-LA,278531,09/13/73,AIRE WEST MECH CONTRACTORS INC,FOUNTAIN V A L L E Y 
MARINA BAZAAR-LA,202223,09/16/60,THERMODYNE CORP, 
MARINE CORPS SUPPLY CENTER~LA,203567,05/13/63,WESTERN ALLIED CORP, 
MARK TWAIN RESTAURANT--LA,278669,01/14/74,AIRE WEST MECH CONTRACTORS INC,LOS ANGELES 
MARKET WHOLESALE-LA,201917,11/09/59,WILLIAM J. MORAN CO, 
MARQUARDT CORP-LA,277485,12/07/64,MARQUARDT CORP,VAN NUYS 
MARQUARDT CORP»LA,278717,05/16/68,SECHRIST & K E L L Y CONSTR CO.VAN NUYS 
MARQUARDT CORP--LA,278875,12/09/68,MARQUARDT CORP,VANNUYS 
MARQUARET CORP?--LA,277073,11/22/63,SECHRIST & K E L L Y CONSTR CO, 
MARS CHEMICAL-LA,202283,10/18/60,MARS CHEMICAL, 
MARS OPERATIONS SUPPORT BUILDING--LA,278739,06/17/68,UNITED AIR CONDITIONING CORP,FOR IRWIN 
MARSTON'S DEPARTMENT STORE»LA,202827,11/28/61,DEL E. WEBB CORP, 
MARTIN LUTHER HOSPITAL-LA,2020351,12/05/60,BREDEHOFT PLUMBING CO, 



MATTEL INC-LA.278161,06/19/72,MATTEL INC,HAWTHORNE 
MAY CO DEPARTMENT STORE-LA,203517,03/28/63,F. B. GARDNER CO INC, 
MAY CO--LA,277573,03/19/65,JOHNSON PLUMBING & HEATING CO,COSTA MESA 
MAYFLOWER HOTEL--LA,277705,08/03/65,FEUER CORP,LOS ANGELES 
MAYFLOWER HOTEL--LA,278057,06/29/66,FEUER CORP,LOS ANGELES 
MCBERN PROVISION CO-LA,278697,02/19/74,MACBERN PROVISION CO.BURBANK 
MCCOY MEAT CO INC--LA,277809,05/05/71,MCCOY MEAT CO INC,LOS ANGELES 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS CO~LA,277619,08/20/70,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS.SANTA 
MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS CO«LA,277627,09/02/70,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTlCS,SANTA 
MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS CO--LA.277633,09/10/70,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTlCS,SANTA 
MONICA ! 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS CO--LA,277683,10/28/70,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS,SANTA 
MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS CO»LA,277855,07/27/71,WESTERN ALLIED CORP,HUNTINGTON BEACH 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS CO--LA,278339,01/02/73,PROFFITT & DURNELL,HUNTINGTON BEACH 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS CO~LA,2783391,03/13/73,PROFFITT & DURNELL,HUNTINGTON BEACH 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS CO--LA,2783392,04/23/73,PROFFITT & DURNELL,HUNTINGTON BEACH 
MCDONNELLDOUGLASASTRONAUTICS--LA,277603,08/03/70,MCDONNELLDOUGLASASTRONAUTICS,SANTAMONL6: 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS ASTRONAUTICS-LA,277993,02/03/72,LOS ANGELES AIR COND INC.HUNTINGTON BEACH 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP»LA,27870I,05/07/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP-LA,278737,06/05/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP«LA,278769,07/25/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP-LA,278771,07/25/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP--LA,278783,08/06/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP-LA,278787,08/12/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP»LA,278829,09/19/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,CULVER CITY 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP~LA,278833,09/20/68,C. HERB BERGER PLUMBING CO,WATTS 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP--LA,278845,09/27/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,CULVER CITY 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP--LA,278847,09/27/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,CULVER CITY 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP--LA,278851,10/04/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP-LA,278859,10/18/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP»LA,278863,10/28/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP~LA,278879,l 1/05/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,SANTA MONICA 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP-LA,278889,l I/I4/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,LAKEWOOD 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP-LA,278885,l l/18/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,CULVER CITY 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP~LA,278887,l l/18/68,MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP,LAKEWOOD 
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORP--LA,277641,09/10/70,PIERCE ENGINEERING CO,LONG BEACH 


